
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DH4-B981 
J'\-''J1'·:; ~ 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

ELECTRONIC EYELET BUTTON HOLER 

ELEKTRONISCHE KNOPFLOCHNAHMASCHINE 

MACHINE ELECTRONIQUE POUR BOUTONNIERES A OEILLETS 

MAOUINA DE HACER OJALES ELECTRONICA 

( P981001 ) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1. .::. (l) ;$:Ii, .::. (l) ::$=(!) ~*~ (iE~ ~ (l) tf A ~ tL -C "'¢~-@-Ii IE~ ~) ~: i c1'& ~ tL -C 

"' ~ t (l) t IEt1 t. 7° v - J- i)'i'J& tJ ft~t; tt.-r "' ¢ ~ ~ / (l) t:. ~ (l) t (l) "'ET o 

2. .::. (l) ::$:Ii, 19971J::8JJ (l) f- 1 ~: .£--:1 "' -r ftnx: ~ tL t:. t (l) "'ET o 

a. il~£1i-r15~ L ~: ~ itWc:JI~ n~ ~i.i)'i'~ tJ i -to 
4. *H¥1i""E*m*~-t ¢ il~£1i, [====Jfi&tt-c-~ L- -r .t3 tJ i -to 
5. ~~£ ::i - }-t ffjji)'i' * t ~ ? -c "'¢~Ali, {t{jgljil~£ -Jl~(79~ - ~ )-C- .t3 Wij """-

r ~ "'o 

A. J::1*r~1* .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 

B. 1Hl-:7(Wrffl1* .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 5 

C. J::flillfflf* .. . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . 7 
D. 1t~lffl1* .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 7 

E. 1HltJilh'*11* .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . .. 9 

F . :fll3 .:c. lffl 1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G. ~ 1J lfflf* ..................... 17 

H. n -;, 1 - rfflf* ................ 21 

J. T / ~ 3 / 7° - 1J rfflf* . . . . . . . . 23 

K. T~lfflf* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

L. =liffl Jv - 1~ 001* ............ 25 

M. Jv - 1~ - rffl-f* ................ 29 

N. :J... 7° v ¥ - 00-f* .. .. . .. . .. . .. . 29 

P. *~imi~nt'*lf* .. .. . . .. . .. .. .. .. 31 

Q. :ff-:if!i ~ 001* ................... 33 
R. :ff-W 1J 001* .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. 35 
s. J:::ff-W 1J ~1* .. . .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 37 

T. iHiffi:ttte&OO-f* ............. 37 

1 

Ul. ::i / l- o - Jv *. -;, 7 :J... rffl-f* . . . 39 

U2. ::i / l- o - Jv ;f- -;, 7 :J... 00-f* . . . 41 

V. ~J±OO-f* ..................... 45 

w. 1[~£001* ................... 51 

X. fil':~001* . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. . .. . . 53 
Y. ;ffri!JIHijlfflf* ................... 55 
z. ft~£rffl1* ................... 59 

al. ft~~ffi:-t 'Y l- .............. 63 

a2. ft~~ffi:-t 'Y l- .............. 67 

b. ftj;~ffi:-t o/ l- .............. 71 

c. ftj;~fi:-t o/ l- ............. . 73 

d. ft~~ti:-t o/ l- .............. 77 

{±{jgljil~£-~~ ............. 79 

~~ I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number 
as shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet). 

2. This book was prepared based on information available in August 1997. 
3. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

r----, 
4. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line L ____ J. 

5. ff the symbol * is found in the ''Parts No." column, refer to the different parts 
list on page 79. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 1 Ul. Control box mechanism . . . . . . . 39 

B. Needle bar and thread take-up U2. Control box mechanism ....... 41 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Upper shaft mechanism . . . . . . . 7 

D. Zigzag mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

V. Air pressure mechanism . . . . . . 45 

W. Power supply equipment 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

E. Needle bar rocking mechanism 9 X. Foot switch pedal mechanism . . 53 

F. Presser foot mechanism . . . . . . 11 Y. Cloth control system mechanism 55 

G. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 Z. Accessories .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 59 

H. Cutter mechanism ........... 21 al. Attachmentset .............. 63 

J. Tension pulley mechanism . . . . 23 a2. Attachmentset .............. 67 

K. Lower shaft mechanispi . . . . . . . 23 b. Attachment set .............. 71 

L. Double chain stitch looper 25 
mechanism ................. . 

c. Attachment set .............. 73 

d. Attachment set .............. 77 
M. Looper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

DIFFERENT PARTS LIST 79 
N. Spreader mechanism . . . . . . . . . 29 

INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 
P. Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Threading mechanism . . . . . . . . 33 

R. Thread trimmer mechanism . . . 35 

S. Upper thread trimmer 
mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

T. Synchronizer . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 37 

ii 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Hinwei·s-e zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die N ahmaschinen mit derselben Kennungs-nummer 
wie auf diesem Buchumschlag (oder auf dem Korrekturblatt). 

2. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom August 1997. 
3. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 
4. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer 

,------, 
I I ._ ____ _, 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 
5. Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teil-nummer)" verweist auf die 

Gesonderte Stuckliste aufSeite 79. 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. N adelstange und 
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung . . . 5 

C. Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Zickzackvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . 7 

E. Nadelstangenbetatigung . . . . . . 9 

F. Stoff druckerfu.B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G. Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . 17 

H. Abschneidevorrichtung ....... 21 

J. Spannrolle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

K. Untere Welle ................ 23 

L. Doppelkettenstichgreif er . . . . . 25 

M. Greif er . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

N. Spreizvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

P . Schmierung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung ... 33 

R. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung .. 35 

S. Oberer Fadenabschneider .... 37 

T. Synchronisator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

iii 

Ul. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U2. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

V. Luftdruck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

W. Stromversorgung . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

X. Fu.Bbetatigung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

Y. Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung . . . . . 55 

Z. ZubehOr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

al. Anbausatz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

a2. Anbausatz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

b. Anbausatz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71 

c. Anbausatz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 

d. Anbausatz, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 

ZUBEHORLISTE . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 

VERZEICHNIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notes sur l'ut ilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel est destine aux machines a coudre ayant le meme numero de plaque 
montre sur la couverture de ce manuel (ou sur la feuille de corrections). 

2. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Aout 1997. 

3. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 
4. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 

,-----, 
pointille t ____ J • 

5. Si le symbole * se trouve dans la colonne ''Parts No. (N°de piece)" veuillez la vous 
referer a la liste de pieces annexe page 79. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de la machine . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanisme de la barre a aiguille 
et releveur de fil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur 7 

D. Mecanisme de zigzag . . . . . . . . . 7 

E. Mecanisme de balancementde la 
barre a aiguille . . .. . .. .. . . .. . 9 

F. Mecanisme de pied presseur . . . 11 

G. Mecanisme de l'entrainement . 17 

H. Mecanisme de la coupe ........ 21 

J. Mecanisme de la poulie de 
tension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

K. Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur 23 

L. Mecanisme du boucleur pour 
point de chainette double . . . . . . 25 

M. Mecanisme des griffes . . . . . . . . 29 

N. Mecanisme de l'etendeur . . . . . . 29 

P. Lubrification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Mecanisme de l'enfilage ....... 33 

R. Mecanisme de coupe-fil ....... 35 

S. Mecanisme de la coupe-fil 
superieur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

T. Synchronisateur . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

iv 

,, 

Ul. Mecanisme du boitier de controle 39 

U2. Mecanisme du boitier de controle 41 

V. Mecanisme de la pression d'air . 45 

W. Mecanisme de !'equipment en 
alimentation electrique ....... 51 

X. Mecanisme de la pedale . . . . . . . 53 

Y. Mecanisme de la systeme de 
controle du tissu .. . . . . . . .. . . . 55 

Z. Accessoires .................. 59 

al. Jeu d'accessoires ............. 63 

a2. Jeu d'accessoires ... .......... 67 

b. Jeu d'accessoires ............. 71 

c. Jeu d'accessoires ............. 73 

d. Jeu d'accessoires ............. 77 

LISTE DES PIECES 
ACCESSOIRES .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 79 

INDEX ...................... 81 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro sirve para todas las maquinas de coser que llevan la misma placa de 
identificaci6n que la que se puede ver en la tapa de este libro (o en la hoja de erratas). 

2. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en agosto 1997. 
3. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de dise:fio sin aviso previo. 
4. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea 

r-----, 
punteada~ ____ J . 

5. De haber un simbolo * junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar la 
lista de piezas separada de la pagina 79. 

INDICE 

A. Cuerpo de la maquina . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanismo de la barra de aguja 
y tirahilos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Mecanismo del eje superior . . . 7 

D. Mecanismo del zigzag . . . . . . . . 7 

E. Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de la 
barra de aguja .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . 9 

F. Mecanismo de la prensa tela . . . 11 

G. Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n . 17 

H. Mecanismo de la corta ........ 21 

J. Mecanismo de la polea de 
tensi6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

K. Mecanismo del eje inferior . . . . 23 

L. Mecanismo del presilladora de 
double cadeneta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

M. Mecanismo del presilladora . . . 29 

N. Mecanismo extendedor . . . . . . . 29 

P. Lubricaci6n . . . . . . .. .. . . .. . . . . 31 

Q. Mecanismo del enhebrado . . . . 33 

R. Mecanismo de la cortadura de 
hiros . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

S. Mecanismo de la recortadara de 
orillos superior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

T. Sincronizador ................ 37 

V 

Ul. Mecanismo de la caja de 
controles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U2. Mecanismo de la caja de 
controles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

V. Mecanismo de la presi6n de aire 45 

W. Mecanismo del equipo de 
alimentaci6n de corriente ..... 51 

X. Mecanismo del pedal . . . . . . . . . 53 

Y. Mecanismo de la sistema de 
control de tela . .. . . . . .. . .. . . . . 55 

Z. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

al. Juego de fijaci6n 

a2. J uego de fijaci6n 

b . Juego de fijaci6n 

c. Juego de fijaci6n 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 71 

73 

d. Juego de fijaci6n . . . . . .. . . .. .. 77 

LISTA DE PIEZAS 
ACCESORIAS ............... 79 

INDICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A. ::E:1*1111il / Machine body/ Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine/ Cuerpo de la maquina 

38 39 37 

77 

9 

8 
-, 

10 

118-981-050 

-1-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A. ~1*1l\lfj / Machine body/ Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine/ Cuerpo de la maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: / ;( 1' NAME OF PARTS RIV 

3 S35231000 1 ? '7 7 ~ /'f 'J :If-:., TOP COVER PACKING 
4 062501202 4 7""-::JMSX12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
6 062500804 2 T""::JSXB SCREW, PAN M5X8 
7 S35229000 1 ;( / -( ~ J'(•J :If-/ FACE PLATE PACKING 
8 S35227009 1 "'JI, 1- :t.J J(-f BELT COVER (F) 
9 S35228009 1 ....._JI, I- :t.1I< - R BELT COVER (R) 
10 062501202 3 T""::JMSX12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
11 535226001 1 "-JI, 1-:t.JJ(--t,t-t,tI BELT COVER SUPPORT 
12 062400812 1 1""-::J4XB SCREW, PAN M4X8 
14 158827009 4 ""'1 r :11' '7 '1 ~ 3:., A BED BASE CUSHION (A) 
15 S35225000 4 "" '/ I- :11 '7 '1 :,1 3 :.- BED BASE CUSHION 
17 S21728001 4 ;f- JI, I- 6X80 BOLT, M6X80 
18 159458009 4 j 'A:,1 - I- RUBBER SHEET 
19 115947001 4 -tfti;f:. WASHER, PLAIN 6.35 
20 025060332 4 1:: 5 -tfti;fl.:1 -( 6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
22 021060102 4 :r·J l-1 ~.16 NUT, 1 MG 
23 535203001 1 :t.1I<--tt-t.tI1'~R COVER SUPPORT PLATE (R) 
24 062400812 2 1""-::J4XB SCREW, PAN M4X8 
26 S35224001 1 :t.JJ(--t,t-1,tI{~L COVER SUPPORT PLATE (L) 
27 062400812 2 1""- ::J4XB SCREW, PAN M4X8 
30 047502242 8 A 7' 1J:.-'/ t::: :.-Aws PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
34 535223101 1 /\ IJ :t.J 1' r? 7.l /(- NEEDLE ROTATION COVER 
35 018400832 4 J7 :r ;f{ JI, I- 4XB BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
37 535222001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ °"<' r 7 ~ ZIGZAG WINDOW COVER 
38 535221001 1 :1:., ;fl. -:.iM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
39 107017002 1 :r~J(;fl.-tffj;fl. WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45 
40 535201000 1 ti A A 7' IJ :., '/ GS SPRING 
41 535220101 1 GS-t.t-ttI 1' ~ GS SUPPORT PLATE 
42 018501222 2 J7:r;f-JI, l-5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
43 028050242 2 J(;fl.-tf:ff;f:-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
44 S35219001 1 GS-t.t-ttI t::: :.-R GS SUPPORT PIN (R) 
45 048080142 2 l-.i1'7 -:.i '73?CB RETAINING RING, CS 
47 S35218001 1 GS-t.t-ttI 1::· :.,f GS SUPPORT PIN (F) 
48 048080142 2 l-.i1'7-:.i'73?C8 RETAINING RING, CS 
51 047502242 1 A 7' IJ :.-'/t::::.-Aws PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
52 154465001 1 /\1' .1:lf-1' '17'-t.t-t.tJ:'7 ~ DUST OILER SUPPORT ASSY 
53 114486002 1 ;j( IJ ;f° 1' 7 - ~ { OILER 
54 062500812 2 7"-::J 5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 
55 535217001 1 t:.--;J1.,,1<--t,t-t,tJ:-;.i''7 HINGE LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT 
56 014060632 1 '77:r I- ;( 6X6'7 ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
57 535216001 1 I:::.,-;; l,,J(- ~7' / :'.l-7 HINGE LEVER SHAFT 
58 014060632 1 1'7 I- JI 6X6'7 ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
59 535215001 1 i?'J l-:t.15- SET SCREW COLLAR 
60 018061236 1 J7:r;f{JI, l-6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
61 S17965001 1 I-? 7-t,t-t,tI l,,J( - HEAD SUPPORT LEVER 
62 S35214009 1 "-'1 i-:~11.11<-'7 ~ BED BASE COVER ASSY 
62-1 008300604 4 + l-7A:::13X6 SCREW, TRUSS M3X6 
62-2 021300206 4 2:,1.1:r·J t-3 NUT,2 M3 
62-3 025030232 4 l:7-tf:ff*7.1?3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
63 S35212000 1 ~'1*'/ l-:lf-1' '17 MAGNET CATCH 
64 062300512 2 7""-::J3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5 
66 S35211009 1 ~I:t.JJ(-'7 ~ FRONT COVER ASSY 
67 S35207001 2 I: :., -:.i B HINGE (B) 
68 014060632 2 7'7 I- .ii 6X6'7 ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
69 S35206201 1 7-( :.-:ff-:ff- r FINGER GUARD 
70 S35221001 2 ~:.,*-:JM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
71 021400202 2 2:,1.17'/ l-4 NUT,2 M4 
75 150607009 2 ::f A -t? :., 32.8 RUBBER CAP, 32.8 

118-981-050 

-2-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A. ::Ei*IVJ1j / Machine body/ Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine/ Cuerpo de la maquina 

38 39 37 

9 

67 

f-11 81 ~ j68 
@-19 A,. < --118 WJ..__, 

8 
-, 

10 

0 

118-981-050 

-3-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

A. :!1*111~ / Machine body/ Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine/ Cuerpo de la maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:;...;e1 
- NAME OF PARTS RM 

76 S35204001 1 "-"/ t:1:;...~1<i BED HINGE SPRING 
77 062300512 4 7"-::J3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5 
78 S33899000 1 ;j{ - /1, :\'- "" ·;., 7' ? ~ BALL CATCH ASSY 
79 004300513 2 + -tt 7 ::J 3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5 
80 062300616 2 7"-::JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
81 S35202000 1 ~tf1' -J•;., :.,;1 FREE BUSH 
82 018082036 1 '771-#JI, l-8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 
83 025080132 1 l:"5tf:ff*~3'J8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
88 107017002 2 -;-~1<*-tf:ti* WASHER, WAVE SPRING 6.45 
89 117936009 1 :f .ld! ;.,9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
90 158437009 2 : l' td?/10 RUBBER CAP, 10 
91 S32264009 2 j ' .ld? ;., 11.5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5 
92 150756009 2 :f .ld?;., 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 
93 S37084001 1 '771':ff-r?~ EYE GUARDASSY 
93-1 S37085001 1 J7 -f :ff - r I- IJ ';/ Jr -f ~ ? ~ EYE GUARD SET PLATE ASSY 
93-2 153098000 1 '771' :ff- r EYE GUARD 
93-3 100257010 2 ~ ;C * ~3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 
93-4 106129002 2 1" ·;., I- 3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
95 062400812 1 7""-::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
96 062500804 2 1""-::i 5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 

118-981-050 

-4-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B. &t• ·~'5!'~ 1l / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism/ Nadelstange und 
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung / Mecanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo 

. . ' 

118-981-101 

-5-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B. it•·::Rf!J!fffl1i / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism/ Nadelstange und 
FadenabnahmevorrichtunQ / Mecanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo 
~ .o I,,. i... ... , ... ... --'.o '"'n11i > u + i .,,.hilnt 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :.., ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

-1- S35346001 1- ? i:-,; g ·:; i:-? ~ -RIVING-ROD-ASSY 
2 S35339001 1 /\ IJ ? r 'J :¥° -\' '1/ ? DRIVING GEAR SHAFT 
3 014060632 2 1'-J- t- ;( 6X6? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
7 S35340001 1? i: <JCJ ':J i:t:":.., DRIVING ROD PIN 
8 S35337001 1 " IJ ;f- '7 ? r '7 v , < - NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER 
9 014060632 1 7' -J- t- ;( 6X6? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
10 S35338001 1 /\ IJ ? r '7 v I ( - './ ? DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
11 014060632 2 1'-J- t- ;( 6X6?;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
12 S35335001 1 -t? •:; t- :fJ 7 - ? ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
13 S35334001 1 /\ IJ ;f{ '7 3 - ? NEEDLE BAR YORK 
14 S35333001 1 / \ 1J ;fl" '7 ;;1. -( -" -( 1) :.., ? NEEDLE BAR LEVEL FEED LINK 
15 S35332001 2 /\ IJ ;f. '7 ~ ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
16 018301236 2 1'-J-;f.JI, t- 3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
17 S35331101 1 J\l);f,rj?,;: NEEDLE BAR ASSY 
18 140553102 1 7' ~r,":J ~ t- ;< * './3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
19 S35148001 1 /\ 1J ;f. '7 ;( 11 Jl,U NEEDLE BAR BUSH (U) 
20 S37087001 1 /\ 1) ;fl" '7 ;( 11 JI, ;t ij- I ~ -( 8 NEEDLE BAR BUSH PRESSER (B) 
21 018402032 3 1' -J- ;fl" JI, t- 4X20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20 
22 S35144001 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 A 1 "1 1) :.., ? NEEDLE BAR LEVEL FEED LINK 
23 S37432001 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 7 Cl ') ? ~ ~ ? ~ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK CLAMP ASSY 
23-1 018301632 1 7'-J-;f.JI, t-3X16 BOLT, SOCKET M3X16 
25 S35142001 1 /\ IJ ;f{ '7 ·j' Cl ') ? ? ~ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK ASSY 
26 S35138001 2 /\ IJ ;f. '7 'Ji -( r 1J 7 - NEEDLE BAR GUIDE COLLAR 
27 153675001 2 1'-J- t- ;< -* :/4.37 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM4.37 
28 S35137001 2 J\ I) ;f{ '7 jj -( t= NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 
29 S35136001 2 /\ IJ ;f{ '7 jj -( t= I<-* NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SPRING 
30 S35135001 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 7' :.., -J- -( ij- ij- I -( 11 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SUPPORT PLATE 
31 062300616 2 -j-A;. ::J M3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
32 S35134001 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 :¥° 1' ij- ij- I A NEEDLE BAR GEAR SUPPORT (A) 
33 018501036 2 7'-J-;f.JI, t-SX10 BOLT, SOCKETM5X10 
35 S35132101 1 7:..,1::::..,?.;: THREAD TAKE-UPASSY 
35-1 S35129001 1 7:..,t::..,;'Jb,::J[J-:J'7 THREAD TAKE-UP CAM ROLLER SHAFT 
35-2 021500303 1 -j- •:J t-3~.15 NUT,3M5 
35-3 S35911101 1 7:..,1::::..,1<-*,;?" THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUARD 
36 S35128001 1 7:..,t::..,ij-ij-I-:J'7 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 
37 014060632 2 7'-J- t- ;( 6X6'7 ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
38 S23612001 1 -t? ':Jf-;'J7-'7~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
39 S35127001 1 7:..,t::..,1.Jb,::J[J THREAD TAKE-UP CAM ROLLER 
40 S35126001 1 7:..,1:::..,,<i THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
41 S35078001 1 ,<in?" SPRING HOOK 
42 S35125000 1 -:l '7 '7 ?" 25/20 BEARING 25/20 
43 S35124000 1 .A 7 .A f- A;.7' IJ / '1 THRUST BEARING 
44 S35123000 1 .A 7;,. t- 7•;, ~1' THRUST WASHER 
45 S35122000 1 J\l);f{'77[J';l'77J:Jl,f- NEEDLE BAR BLOCK FELT 
46 S35121000 1 /\ IJ ;f{ '7 7 I JI, t- NEEDLE BAR FELT 
47 148294001 1 7'-J- t- ;(-* './3.57'7 ;f..:: SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.57 
52 S41310001 1 /\ 1J -( t- 7' :..,-j- -( A THREAD GUIDE (A) 
53 141514002 1 /\-IJ-,;:~;..--*V SHOULDER SCREW 
54 S35118001 1 /\ IJ -( t- 7 3 '7 ~ J( * TENSION SPRING 
59 S35117001 1 " IJ ;f. '7 ;. 1' JI, U-J- ·;, t- NUT, NEEDLE BAR BUSH (U) 
60 S35116001 1 /\ IJ ;J{ ,; ;. 11 JI, U -( 11 I ( * SPRING, NEEDLE BAR BUSH (U) 
62 S35115001 2 /\ IJ ;f. '7;. 11 Jl,U IJ:..,? RING, NEEDLE BAR BUSH (U) 
63 S35114001 1 /\ IJ ;J{ '7 :¥° 1' ij-ij- I B NEEDLE BAR GEAR SUPPORT (B) 
64 018400832 2 J7-J-;f.JI, t- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
65-1 S17608009 1-t?·:Jt-n-5- SET SCREW COLLAR 
65-2 014060622 2 7'-J- t- ;(-* :l6X6'7 ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
66 S35113001 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 70 ';I '7 ;fJ 7 - NEEDLE BAR BLOCK COLLAR 
67 S37088001 1 J\l);f.r'Jjj- i: NEEDLE BAR GUARD 
68 062300512 3 -J-A;.::J3XS SCREW, PAN M3XS 
69 S41251001 1 /\ IJ -( t- ::tiJ-I 111 A NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE (A) 

118-981-101 

-6-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C. J:.tmrl11l / Upper shaft mechanism/ Obere Welle/ Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur / 
Mecanismo del e·e superior 

16- @ 13 
I 
I 

17 2 

11 10 

t,:o , -~-~~ 
7 ~'--~OlJ ......__ ___ .) 

12 

118-981-109 

D. &tffilJ1J I Zigzag mechanism I Zickzackvorrichtung / Mecanisme de zigzag I Mecanismo del 

118-981-110 

-7-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C. J:.-~1j I Upper shaft mechanism/ Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur / 
M . d I . . ecanismo e eJe superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I: ;., ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RM 

-1 - -S431·10001- 1 r'J?:/"7 UPPER SHAFT -

2 072620260 2 11 v' :J "7 7 'r 6202VVC2 BALL BEARING, 6202VVC2 
3 S35247001 1 /\ IJ ;j{ 7 :\' 1' NEEDLE BAR GEAR 
4 S23651001 2 "P-J-1:: 7 6X6* './ ;( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FTI M6X6 
5 S35246001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ 71 J... ZIGZAG CAM 
6 S23651001 2 7"-J-1: 7 6X6;f; './ ;( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FTI M6X6 
7 S35245001 1 7 '] :J "7 T"f - IJ "7 ~ UPPER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY ASSY 
8 S23651001 2 7"-J-1: 7 6X6;t, './ ;C SET SCREW, SOCKET (FTI M6X6 
10 076002450 1 11 v' :J "7 7 'r6002DD BALL BEARING, 6002DD 
11 048150142 2 t-;C?:/"7:17(15 RETAINING RING, C15 
12 S43708009 1 "j'- IJ "7 ~ PULLEY ASSY 
13 014060632 1 7"-J- t- ;( 6X6"7 ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
14 016061031 1 7"-J- t- :ff IJ 6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6X 10 
16 S35249001 1 A7A t-if:fi-* THRUST WASHER 
17 048350242 1 t-;C?7"-J-=17C35 RETAINING RING, C35 
18 S43711000 1 7']:/"7717- UPPER SHAFT COLLAR 
20 151998000 1 "' J" IJ ;., 'f 71 ;., if BEARING COLLAR 
21 116920001 1 ::t "7 IJ :J "7 A 7 A t- IJ ;., "/ THRUST RING 
22 141276001 1 11v':/'77'r711S BALL BEARING CAP (S) 
23 102843004 3 ij- 7-* :/3.57 SCREW, FLATSM3.57 

118-981-109 

D. itti~ffi I Zigzag mechanism/ Zickzackvorrichtung / Mecanisme de zigzag I Mecanismo del 
zigzag 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: ;., ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S35264001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ 7 11 v' 11 ZIGZAG FORK 
2 S35263101 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ 7 11 v' 11 i.t i.t :t ~;., ZIGZAG FORK SUPPORT PIN 
3 021080306 1 -J-•J t-3~.:Z.8 NUT,3M8 
4 S35262001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ t.,;.,71 ;.,"7 ~ ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
5 S35260001 1 11;.,-*:JM6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6 
6 S35259001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ "7 7 ;.,"7 ~ ;.,* :J STUD SCREW, ZIGZAG CRANK 
7 155559001 1 I:: 7if:ff* WASHER, PLAIN 
9 021060102 2 -J-•J t-1 ~.:Z.6 NUT, 1 M6 
10 S35258001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ "7 7 ;., "7 ZIGZAG CRANK 
11 018062022 1 7"-J- ;f{ JI, t- 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
12 S35257000 1 ? 7 ;., ? :J? ;e 11 JI, CRANK SHAFT BUSH 
13 014060632 1 7"-J- t- ;( 6X6? ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
15 S35256001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ 3 7 j: 7 :J? ZIGZAG ROCK SHAFT 
17 S35255001 1 /\ IJ -( 77 :I 7-t? 'J -( 11? ~ NEEDLE POSITION CONTROL PLATE ASSY 
18 S35252001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ " ;., ~ ;., ~;., ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC PIN 
19 148727001 1 A ~ -i.t-0.6 SPACER, 0.6 
20 S35250001 1 /\ IJ 7 IJ 7T ZIGZAG LEVER 
21 S35251001 1 -J-•J t-6 NUT,M6 
22 S35332001 1 /\ IJ ;j{ r'J 11 ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
23 018301236 1 7"-J-;f{ JI, t- 3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X 12 
24 S37432001 1 /\ IJ ;f{ 7 70 'J? 11 ~? ~ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK CLAMP ASSY 
24-1 S35143001 1 /\ IJ ;f{r'J 70 'J? ~~ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK CLAMP 
24-2 018301632 1 7"-J-;f{Jl,l-3X16 BOLT, SOCKET M3X16 
26 153596001 1 if :ff-* WASHER 

118-981-110 

-8-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E · iHf ii ri11l 1 balancemen Needle bar rockin t de la barre a . . g mechanism/ N d a1gu1lle / Mecanismo a els~angenbetati de oscilaci6n de la ;ung I Mecanisme d 
31 arra de aguja e 

1 - 3 

32 

118-981-115 

-9-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

E. iHftimb~ il / Needle bar rocking mechanism/ Nadelstangenbetatigung / Mecanisme de 
balancement de la barre a aiguille / Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de la barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :,., ;I 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1-1 S35276001 1 'c - 11 "-- ;l. MOTOR BASE 

1-2 S43285000 1 /~JI, ;l. 'c - 11 R? .::. PULSE MOTOR (R) ASSY 
1-3 018501422 4 J"j-;f.JI, I- 5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 

1-4 025050232 4 l:: 7 -!f:ff;t.7.:Z.'?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

1-5 S35283001 1 /\ IJ 7J -( t,: '? 1' - 1) '7 .::_ NEEDLE ROTATION PULLEY ASSY 
1-6 014060632 2 7"1- I- ;I 6X6? ;f..::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 

2 018061622 4 7" T ;f. Ji, I- 6X 16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 16 
11 S35291001 1 7:,.,:.,3:,.,1'- IJD? .::. TENSION PULLEY (D) ASSY 
11-1 S35284001 1 T :,., :., 3 :,., 1' - IJ TENSION PULLEY 

11-2 076000800 1 11 v :J ? '? ?' 6000ZZ BALL BEARING, 600022 
11-3 048260242 2 1- .1, '7 7" 1- 3 '? C26 RETAINING RING, C26 
11-4 S35290001 1 7:,.,:.,3:,.,1'-IJ'? 'T"D?.::. TENSION PULLEY ARM (D) ASSY 
11-5 048100142 1 l-)1('7 :J ?3'?C10 RETAINING RING, C10 
14 018400832 2 7" T ;f. JI, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
15 S35296001 1 t.., - ;1.tJ-( t-='? V° ??.::. DRIVING LOOPER SHAFT ASSY 
16 072620180 111v :l?'?-'T6201ZZ BALL BEARING, 620122 
17 S35297000 1 11r :l?T1' - 1JU?.::. VERTICAL SHAFT (T) PULLEY (U) ASSY 
18 018401636 1 7" 1- ;f. JI, I- 4X 16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
23 S35288001 1 7:,.,:.,3:,.,1'-IJU?.::. TENSION PULLEY (U) ASSY 
23-1 S35284001 1 r :,., :., 3 :,., 1' - IJ TENSION PULLEY 
23-2 076000800 1 11 v :J ? '? ?' 6000ZZ BALL BEARING, 600022 

23-3 048260242 1 1- ;1 '7 7" 1- 3 '? C26 RETAINING RING, C26 
23-4 S35287001 1 7:,.,::.,3:,.,1'- IJ'?'T"U?.::. TENSION PULLEY ARM (U) ASSY 
23-5 048100142 1 l-;1'7V°?3'?C10 RETAINING RING, C10 
24 018400832 2 7" 1- ;f. JI, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
31 S35300000 1 111.::. :,.,7,.,_-J1, 1-U TIMING BELT (U) 
32 S35299000 1 11 1 .::. :,., ? ,.,_-Ji, I- D TIMING BELT (D) 

33 076001850 1 117 :l? '? 'T6001ZZ BALL BEARING, 600122 
34 142627001 1 -If :ff* WASHER 
35 S35302001 1 -i?';I I- :n 7- SET SCREW COLLAR 

36 014060632 2 7"1- I- ;1 6X6? ;J{.::. SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
so S43349000 1 / 'f JI, .7. 'c - 11 'c - 11 :::J - t,: R PULSE MOTOR CORD (R) 

~1\1 

118-981-115 

-10-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F. ilJII 1111~ / Presser foot mechanism/ StoffdruckerfuB / Mecanisme de pied presseur / 
Mecanismo de la prensa tela 

<-02 > 92 94 90 96 

~ -__ l _ ~ 
®-97 

--..J 56 93-r~-
95-e) 

118-981-201 

-11-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F. i,I 111l / Press~r foot fl)efhanism / StoffdruckerfuB / Mecanisme de pied presseur / 
M~can1s 110 d~ 1;::1 nr~nc:; Ta•~ 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS 

1 S34957001 1 I:: '5 ::\'- i.., :..,1.1 :..,L-7 ~ OPENING CONNECTING ROD (L) ASSY 
1-1 S34965001 1 ~d'·:..,1,.,1<-1'v- l-L FULCRUM LEVERPLATE(R) 
1-2 102630001 1 /\ 1J;f{r'JJ7:..,-j--f1.J'7:J"'/ NEEDLEBARGUIDESLIDEBLOCK 
1-3 109763002 1 -+!7i-* WASHER 
1-4 048050342 1 I-;< ?ES RETAINING RING, ES 
2 S34963001 1 I:: '5::\'- v :..,1.J :..,R-7 ~ OPENING CONNECTING ROD (R) ASSY 
2-1 S34964001 1 :.,7:.., 1,.,1<-:ti..,- 1- R FULCRUM LEVER PLATE (L) 
2-2 102630001 1 " 1J ;f-r'J '77 :..,-j--f 1.1 -7 ::i "'/ NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 
2-3 109763002 1 -+!11-* WASHER 
2-4 048050342 1 I-;< ?ES RETAINING RING, ES 
3 S34966001 6 1f:..,-* VM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
5 S35429001 1 I:: '5 ::\'-1<-* OPENING SPRING 
6 S34967001 2 I:: '5 ::\'- A I-·.:, 1t111 OPENING STOPPER PLATE 
7 025040232 2 I:: '5-+f:ff-*7.1r')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
8 062400812 2 7"'-:J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
11 062301016 2 7"'-:JM3X10 SCREW,PANM3X10 
12 S34968000 2Al::-t:'j-':II-M3 SPEEDNUT,M3 
13 S34970001 2 1::5::\'-~ 1J:..,1fc•.:,i,: OPENINGCYLINDERROD 
14 S34969001 2 ~ 1J:..,1tc·.:, i,:~:..,s CYLINDERRODPIN(B) 
15 048030342 4 I-;<? E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
16 S35169001 2 1::'5::\'-~ 1J:..,1f-tt-tt.r. OPENINGCYLINDERSUPPORT 
17 062400812 4 7"'-:J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
19 028040242 4 1<-*-+!:li-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
35 S35239001 2 -7 '5 :..,1'1--1<- ::;-7 CLAMP LEVER SHAFT 
36 S35240001 2 -7-5:..,-71,.,1<-a CLAMPLEVER(B) 
38 062501202 2 7"'-:JMSX12 SCREW, PAN MSX12 
39 S35303101 2 ,t-tt.r.-7 t:r'J 1,.,1<- PRESSER DRIVING LEVER 
40 062501202 2 -j--X:JMSX12 SCREW, PAN MSX12 
41 S35166001 2 ,t-tt.r.~ 1J:..,1tc·.:,i,: PRESSERCYLINDERROD 
42 S35305001 2 ~ 1J:..,1fc·.:,i,:~:.., CYLINDERRODPIN 
43 048030342 4 I-;< ?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
44 S35304001 2 -75:..,1'~ 1J:..,1f-tt-tt.r. CLAMPCYLINDERSUPPORT 
45 014400532 2 '777'7 ;r. ~ 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4XS 
53 S35321001 3 :tv- t-111 F111A PLATEGUIDE(A) 
54 S35322001 1 1'v- t-1J1 t:'111B PLATEGUIDE(B) 
55 S06696004 11 -tt5 ::i -*-:l3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
57 S35324001 2 1f:..,-*-:lM4 SHOULDERSCREW,M4 
58 S36345000 2 "'/>f?':I ~~- WASHER, SPRING 
62 S35327001 2 I:: 5 ::\'- ~ 1J:.., 1f A 1- ·.:, 1t OPENING CYLINDER STOPPER 
63 017401415 2 ;f-Ji.. l-4X14 BOLT, M4X14 
64 021400202 2 2:.,.17•.:, l-4 NUT, 2 M4 
65 062400812 4 7"'-:J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
67 S35328001 2 1::-5::\'-A 1-·:11tYT11l OPENING STOPPER PLATE 
71 028040242 4 1<-*-+!11-*2·4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
72 S35456001 2 ,t-tt.r.,: F ~'<-* PRESSER SPRING 
73 S35457001 1 ,<-* 1.J Jr L SPRING HOOK (L) 
74 S35458001 11<-*1.JIJ"R SPRINGHOOK(R) 
75 S37693001 11'v-l-1J1F111C PLATEGUIDE(C) 
99 S37744001 1 F,t-tt .r. ~ 1J:.., 1f-tt-tt .r. -7 ~ SUB PRESSER SYLINDER SUPPORT ASSY 
100 062400812 2 7"'-:J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

RM 

<-02::..">-----------------------------------
56 S35323001 2 1'v- I- ,t-tt.r. PLATE PRESSER 
90 S37714001 1 ;t,::;3,t-tt.r.~7:..,1f1 SUBPRESSERFULCRUMBRACKET 
91 S37713001 1 ;1;::;=1,t-tt.r.:.,7:..,::;-7 SUBPRESSERFULCRUMSHAFT 
92 048050142 2 t-;<?::l'73r'JCS RETAININGRING,CS 
93 S37718000 1 ;t, ::l 3 ,t-tt .r. r'J -r SUB PRESSER ARM 
94 018401032 1 J7-j-;J{J1, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
95 S05356000 1 ;f-11:.., ,t-tt .r.A BUTTON PRESSER, A 
96 S08808001 1 A I- ':11'-*::; STOPPER SCREW 
97 021660102 1 -j-•.:, t-1 :.,.13.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
98 S37753001 1 ;1;::;3,t-tt.r.,:F:.,I<-* SUBPRESSERSPRING 
101 S37717001 1 ;t,::;3,t-tt.r.•J:..,-7-7~ SUBPRESSERLINKASSY 
102 S34922101 1 1f:..,-*::lM4 SHOULDERSCREW,M4 
103 021400202 1 2:.,.1-j-•.:, l-4 NUT, 2 M4 
<'f-:f ~ 3 :..,1'\- '://OPTION PARTS> 
104 j S37870000 j 1 l.x / jj 1 t: J I CLOTH GUIDE, J I 

118-981-201 

-12-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F. ilflI ~1~ / Presser foot mechanism/ StoffdruckerfuB / Mecanisme de pied presseur / 
Mecanismo de la prensa tela 

81-2-12 

80-2-12 
80-2-4 

118-981-201 

-13-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F. }Ef3I ~ 1j / Presser foot mechanism/ StoffdruckerfuB / Mecanisme de pied presseur / 
Mecanismo de la orensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: ;.., ;11 NAME OF PARTS 
I I I I 

RM 
I 

<L1 14-18mm>------------------------------
80-2 S37756401 1 ;t-t.tr:tv-l-JR1 '/'7?~ CLOTHPRESSERPLATE(J)(R1)SET 
80-2-2 S37644101 1 /\ 1J1$1L1R NEEDLEPLATE(L1)(R) 
80-2-4 S37754001 1 .x .1 ;t-1.t .r. R-JL 1 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L 1) 
<L2 18-22mm>------------------------------

80-2 I S37727401 I 11:t-t.t.r.:1L--- t-JR2'1'7?~ ICLOTHPRESSERPLATE(J)(R2)SET I 
80-2-2 S37646101 1 " 1J 1 $1L2R NEEDLE PLATE (L2)(R) 
80-2-4 S37690001 1 .x / ;t-t.t .r. R-JL2 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L2) <· 
<L3 22-26mm>------------------------------

80-2 I S37733401 I 11 ;t-t.t .r. :1 l,., - I- JR3 '),;? ~ I CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R3) SET I 
80-2-2 S37648101 1 /\ 1J1$1L3R NEEDLEPLATE(L3)(R) 
80-2-4 S37692001 1 .x / ;t-t.t .r. R-JL3 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L3) -:-
< L4 26-30mm>------------------------------

80-2 S37757401 1 ;t-t.t.r.:1v-t-JR4'J'7?~ CLOTHPRESSERPLATE(J)(R4)SET 
80-2-2 S37650101 1 /\ 1J11'L4R NEEDLEPLATE(L4)(R) 
80-2-4 S37758001 1 .x J ;t-t.t .r. R-JL4 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L4) 

80-2-1 S37729101 1 .x / ;t -t.t .r. 7' v - I- JR? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLA TE(J)(R)ASSY 
80-2-1-1 S35316001 1 :n-7:::i,,.-t.t-t.t.r.1$1 SLIDEBLOCKSUPPORTPLATE 
80-2-1-2 060020416 2 1{1';.., t=M2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
80-2-3 S06696004 2 -t.t 7 :::i-* V°3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
80-2-5 S35236000 1 ,,. 't-tftf-*3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
80-2-6 S35235001 1 -77;..,7'-t,t-t,t.r.1::';.., CLAMPSUPPORTPIN 
80-2-7 021300302 1 3~.i-;-·;1 1-3 NUT, 3 M3 
80-2-8 S35238001 1 ? 7;.., "'f'V' -7,; 'T CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
80-2-9 062401016 2 1--"'::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
80-2-10 S35237001 1 -77;..,7'~7;..,::;-7 CLAMPFULCRUMSHAFT 
80-2-11 048050142 2 t-P7V'?3'7CS RETAININGRING,C5 
80-2-12 S35234201 1 ? 7;.., 7' v 1{-R CLAMP LEVER (R) 
80-2-13 018501236 1 J71-;J{JI, t-sx12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
80-2-14 S37695001 1 -77;..,7'J7-.l.R-J CLAMPARM(R-J) 
80-2-15 014400532 2 7"1-?;J{~4X5 SETSCREW,SOCKET(CP)M4X5 
80-2-16 S35347000 1 .x/'ii-f t=R CLOTHGUIDE(R) 
80-2-17 S35326001 1 ~;<-*V'M3.5 SCREW M3.5 ~---------- -~---~---------------------- -----L---------------------------------· 
<Ll 14-18mm> 
81-2 I S37731301 I 1 I ;t -t.t .r. :1 v - I- JL 1 '/ '7 ? ~ I CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L 1) SET 
81-2-2 S37643101 1 /\ IJ -( $1 L 1 L NEEDLE PLATE (L 1)(L) 
81-2-4 S37755001 1 .x / ;t -1.t .r. L-JLl CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L 1) 
<L2 18- 22mm> 
81-2 I S37728301 I 11 ;t-t.t .r. :1 v - I- JL2 '/ '7? ~ I CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L2) SET 
81-2-2 S37645101 1 /\ IJ -( 11 L2L NEEDLE PLATE (L2)(R) 
81-2-4 S37689001 1 .x ./ ;t -1.t .r. L-Jl2 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L2) 
<L3 22-26mm> 
81-2 I S37735301 I 1 I ;t -t.t .r. :1 t., - I- JL3 '/ '7 ? ~ I CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L3) SET 
81-2-2 S37647101 1 /\ IJ -( 11 L3L NEEDLE PLATE (L3)(L) 
81-2-4 S37691001 1 .x ./ ;t -1.t I. L-JL3 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L3) 
<L4 26-30mm> 
81-2 S37732301 1 ;t-t.t .r. :1 v - I- JL4 'J '1? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L4) SET 
81-2-2 S37649101 1 I\ IJ -( $1 L4L NEEDLE PLATE (L4)(L) 
81-2-4 S37759001 1 .x ./ ;t -1.t ..r. L-JL4 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L4) * 
81-2-1 S37730001 1 ;t -1.t .r. :1 I,., - I- JL? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L) ASSY 
81-2-1-1 S35316001 1 :h?::J7-t.t-t.t.r.111 SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 
81-2-1-2 060020416 2 J{-(;.., t=M2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
81-2-3 S06696004 2 -t.t'5 ::J-* -Y3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
81-2-5 S35236000 1 ,,. lf-+f jf-* 3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
81-2-6 S35235001 1 '77;..,7'-t,t-t,t.r.1::';.... CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
81-2-7 021300302 1 3~.i-;-·;, 1-3 NUT,3 M3 
81-2-8 S37712001 1 '77;..,7'-y'7'7'J" CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
81-2-9 062401016 2 7-"'::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
81-2-10 S37711001 1 ?7'./7'';,,17;..,::;'-7 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
81-2-11 048050142 2 t- P7 ::;-7 3 ,;cs RETAINING RING, CS 
81-2-12 S35233201 1 ? 7 ;..,7't.,1t-L CLAMP LEVER (L) 
81-2-13 018501236 1 J71-;J{Jl, l-5X12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
81-2-14 S37694001 1 ? 7 ;..,7'"]1-.l.L-J CLAMP ARM (L-J) 
81-2-15 014400532 2 7"1-? ;J{ ~ 4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4XS 
81-2-16 S35348000 1 .x.lii-f H CLOTH GUIDE (L) 
81-2-17 S35326001 1 ';,I ;t.-* V'M3.5 SCREW, M3.5 

118-981-201 

-14-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F. jl:flI Mil/ Presser foot mechanism/ StoffdruckerfuB / Mecanisme de pied presseur / 
Mecanismo de la prensa tela 

98--/__ 81 -2- 10 81 -2-8 

- 81-2-17 - , ~ ~ l 
01 -2-3- -, ~ 81-2-1s I ~ i 

~ ~ re----- 81 -2-11 !11 I 
81-2 -2 - . - r---:-:---=. J 1

'
1 

I 

~~~·~i ----~~ 81 -2-11 

- - --=------- ~ o q, ~--81 -2-1 i' ·----

1 81 -2-14 I -
t~v 81-2 - 1-1 

1 
_ _ l 81 -2-5 _ _ ----r· . 81-2-13 

~ r 01-2 - 1-2 - l I ) ·v --- -' 1 t- . ~ 81-2 - 15 , 

~-,. ~ 

81-2-4 81-2-6 
81-2-12 

80-2-12 

118-981-201 

-15-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F . ¥f!I IVl1~ / Presser foot mechanism/ StoffdrOckerfuB / Mecanisme de pied presseur / 
Mecanismo de la orensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY · I::;.., ;e-< NAME OF PARTS 
I I I I 

RM 
I 

<LS 28-32mm>- ------------------------------
80-2 S40830101 1 ;f"ij-I'J"v-l-JRS'.1'77~ 
80-2-2 S40822001 1 /\ IJ -< :if LSR 
80-2-4 S41483001 1 .x / ,t if I R-JLS 

< L6 32-36mm > 
80-2 S41489101 
80-2-2 S41479001 
80-2-4 S41485001 
<L7 36-40mm> 

1 ,tij-I'J"v- l-JR6'.l'77 ~ 
1 /\ IJ -( :if L6R 
1 .x / ,t if I R-JL6 

CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J}(RS} SET 
NEEDLE PLATE (LS}(R} 
CLOTH PRESSER, R-JLS 

CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J}(R6} SET 
NEEDLE PLATE (L6}(R} 
CLOTH PRESSER, R-JL6 

80-2 S41491101 1 ,tij-I '1'v- I-JR7'.I '7 7 ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J}(R7} SET 
80-2-2 S41481001 1 /\ 1J11JL7R NEEDLEPLATE,L7R 
80-2-4 S41487001 1 .x / ,tifIR-JL7 CLOTH PRESSER, R-JL7 

80-2-1 S40828001 1 .x/,tifI'1"v-l-JR7H CLOTHPRESSERPLATE(J}(R}ASSY,B 
80-2-1-1 S35316001 1 :h?::Jv'ififI-f'.ll SLIDEBLOCKSUPPORTPLATE 
80-2-1-2 060020416 2 1<1;.., t-"M2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
80-2-3 S06696004 2 if 5 ::i-* V'3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
80-2-5 S35236000 1 v' 'f-+f tf-* 3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
80-2-6 S35235001 1 75;..,7"ififII::";.., CLAMPSUPPORTPIN 
80-2-7 021300302 1 3:,,1-t-·;11-3 NUT,3M3 
80-2-8 S35238001 1 7 5;.., '1' V' 7 '7 Jr CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
80-2-9 062401016 2 -t-,x::i4x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
80-2-10 S35237001 1 7 5 ;..,7":,,7-:,,, ~7 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
80-2-11 048050142 2 I-P7~73'7CS RETAININGRING,CS 
80-2-12 S35234201 1 7 5 ;..,7"1,,1<-R CLAMP LEVER (R} 
80-2-13 018501236 1 7"-t';.f.JI, t-sx12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
80-2-14 · S40826001 1 75:,,7"J7-'4R-J-B CLAMPARM,R-J-B 
80-2-15 014400532 2 7"-t-7 ;t, ~ 4XS SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP} M4XS 
80-2-16 S35347000 1 Jt./tf-f t:R CLOTHGUIDE(R} 
80-2-17 S35326001 1 :,,;C-*V'M3.5 SCREW,M3.S ~-------- --------------------------------------~----------------------------------- ·--
<LS 28-32mm> 

81-2 S40831101 
81-2-2 S40823001 
81-2-4 S41484001 
<L6 32-36mm> 

81-2 S41490101 
81-2-2 S41480001 
81-2-4 S41486001 
< L7 36-40mm > 

81-2 S41492101 
81-2-2 S41482001 
81-2-4 S41488001 

81-2-1 S35310001 
81-2-1-1 S35316001 
81-2-1-2 060020416 
81-2-3 S06696004 
81-2-5 S35236000 
81-2-6 S35235001 
81-2-7 021300302 
81-2-8 S37712001 
81-2-9 062401016 
81-2-10 S37711001 
81-2-11 048050142 
81-2-12 S35233201 
81-2-13 018501236 
81-2-14 S40827001 
81-2-15 014400532 
81-2-16 S35348000 
81-2-17 S35326001 

1 /\ IJ 1 :if LSL 
1 Jt./,tij-IL-JLS 

1 ;tij-I7"v-l-JL6'.l'77~ 
1 /\ IJ 1 :if L6L 
1 .x / ,t if I L-JL6 

1 ,tij-I'J"v-l-JL7'.l'77~ 
1 /\ IJ 1 :if L7L 
1 JI./ ;tij- I L-JL7 

1 JI./ ,tij-I '1'v- I- L7 ~ 
1 ::h7::Jv'ij-ifI1:if 
2 1<1:,,, t:M2X4 

2 ij-7 ::J-* ~3X6 
1 v' 'f-+f tf ;t. 3.2 
1 77:,,7"-fj-ij-II::':,, 
1 3:,,17•:., l-3 
1 77:,,7"~7rj7 
2 -t'JX::J4X10 
1 77;..,7":,,7;..,~7 

2 I-P7V73'7CS 
1 7 7 :,,7"1,,1<-L 

1 7"-t';.f.JI, I-SX12 
1 7 7 :,,7"J7-'4L-J-B 
2 7"-t' 7 ;.f. ~ 4XS 
1 Jt./tf-(t,:L 

1 :,,;C-* VM3.5 

-16-

CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J}(LS} SET 
NEEDLE PLATE (LS}(L} 
CLOTH PRESSER, R-JLS 

CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J}(L6} SET 
NEEDLE PLATE (L6}(L} 
CLOTH PRESSER, L-JL6 

CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J}(L7} SET 
NEEDLE PLATE, L7L 
CLOTH PRESSER, L-JL7 

CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (L} ASSY 
SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW, BIND M2X4 
SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
NUT,3 M3 
CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
SCREW, PAN M4X10 
CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
RETAINING RING, CS 
CLAMP LEVER (L} 
BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
CLAMP ARM, L-J-B 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP} M4XS 
CLOTH GUIDE (L} 
SCREW, M3.S 

118-981-201 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G. ix 1) 001~ / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entra'inement / 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

85 

118-981-202 

-17-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 

G. i* 1J ~1l / Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement/ 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:;...;11 NAME OF PARTS R~ 
-

1 S34950109 1 :t? 1) ~1 FEED BAR 
2 S35176001 1 ,t ? 1) ~ 1 :fJ I { - L FEED BRACKET COVER (L) 
3 S35177001 1 ,t ? 1J ~ 1 :fJ I { - R FEED BRACKET COVER (R) 
4 S29410001 12 if 5 .:t- -:lM4 SCREW, FLAT M4 
5 S43192000 1 /\'Jl,;i.'£: - ?X? ~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X 
5-1 S43193000 1 / \'JI,;,.'£: - 11103H7523 PULSE MOTOR 103H7523 
6 018401622 4 J7-j- ;f. Jl, I- 4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
8 025040132 4 1:5-tf:fl.:t-~3 '74 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
9 S43717001 1 ? t-='7:¥°1'15.75 ACTUATING GEAR 15.75 
10 014680622 2 J7-j- I-> .:t- ~ 4.37? ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
11 S35181001 1 X ,t ? IJ ~ ? '7 'r L? ~ X-FEED SHAFT HOLDER (L) ASSY 
11 -1 S35180000 1 X:t? 1) ~ ? 'I 'TL X-FEED SHAFT HOLDER (L) 
11-2 417526000 1 -t?;...ij-77.:t,·;, 1-9 SENSOR MAGNET 9 
12 S35178001 2 X5";1? X-RACK 
13 018501631 4 J7-j-;f.JL, l-5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
15 S35179000 1 X:t? 1J -:J ? '7 'TR X-FEED SHAFT HOLDER (R) 
16 S35188001 2 Y ,t ? IJ J7 / 7 1 ~ ? Y-FEED GUIDE SHAFT 
17 014060632 4 1'7 I-> 6X6? ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
18 S12004000 4 IJ = J7 ·j' ';I ~ .1 LINEAR BUSH 
19 S02460001 8 l->'7~?3'7C19 RETAINING RING, C19 
23 S35182001 1 X:t? 1JJ7;.,-j-1~?A X-FEED GUIDE SHAFT (A) 
24 018401636 4 1'-r ;f. JI, I- 4X 16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 16 
25 025040232 4 1:5-tf:fl-*7'-.:X.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
26 S35183000 4 IJ = T:;f·;, ~ .:x. 12 LINEAR BUSH 12 
27 S35184001 4 ?"v ~ ?'J'rl-.i111Z BALL BEARING STOPPER 
28 062300416 4 7"-:JM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
42 S43719001 1 Y:t? 1Jr,.;·-;,. e Y-FEED BASE (B) 
43 018061622 4 J1-j-;f. JI, I- 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
45 S43194000 1 l ~JL,;,.-=£:-11Y? ~ PULSE MOTORASSY, Y 
45-1 S43193000 1 / \'JL,;,.-=£: - 11103H7523 PULSE MOTOR 103H7523 
46 018401622 4 7" -r ;f. JI, I- 4X 16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
48 025040132 4 1:5-tf:fl-*~3'74 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
49 S43718001 1 -7 i-: ,; :¥" 1' 25 DRIVING GEAR, 25 
so 014760622 2 J"-j- I- > -* ~5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.95 
51 S35174001 1 Y-:1- 1)-ttifJ:L Y-PULLEY SUPPORT (L) 
52 018501422 2 J"-j-;f. JI, I- 5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
53 S27844101 1 11 1 ~ ':,, ? -:I - 1) A TIMING PULLEY, A 
54 014770622 2 7"-r I- ;t. * V6.35? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
55 S35186001 1 Y-:f - 1) ~? L Y-PU LLEY SHAFT (L) 
56 530138001 2 "v1?CJ-XJ"IJ;.,79 MICRO BEARING, 8 
57 048060342 2 I- ;I. "'JE6 RETAINING RING, E6 
61 S27844101 1 11 1 ~ ':,, -1-:I - I) A TIMING PULLEY, A 
62 014770622 2 7"1- I- ;t. * V6.35? ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
63 S35189001 1 y"j' - IJ V? R Y-PU LLEY SHAFT (R) 
64 530138001 2 71? CJ -XJ" IJ ':,,-18 MICRO BEARING, 8 
65 048060342 1 I- ;I. ?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
66 048160242 4 t,.;t."'JJ"1-3'7C16 RETAINING RING, C16 
67 S43720001 1 7" 1 i-: Jl,:¥'1'40 IDLE GEAR, 40 
68 014060632 2 7"7 I- ;I. 6X6? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
69 S10077100 1 v111~;...7,.,_J1,t- Y-TIMING BELT 
70 S35190001 1 YV? Y-SHAFT 
71 S02460001 2 I- JI "'JV -7 3 '7 C19 RETAINING RING, C19 
72 512004000 2 1J=J""-J':/~.:X. LINEAR BUSH 
73 535184001 1117V?rj'rl-;t.11Z BALL BEARING STOPPER 
74 S35191001 1 V?'7'r BALL BEARING 
75 S12004000 1 1J=7"7':/~.:X. LINEAR BUSH 
76 S02460001 2 I- ;t. "'JV -7 3 rj C19 RETAINING RING, C19 
77 018061022 2 J"-j-;J{ JI, I- 6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
78 028060242 2 /{-*-tf:fl-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

118-981-202 

-18-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G . * 1J ~ 1J I Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrai nement / 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

85 

88 

118-981-202 

-19-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G. * 1J ffflij / Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement/ 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: :., )( 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

79 S31568000 1 Y? r 'J ~ ?;j;JI,~ Y-DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER 
80 S10078001 1 T"-'JI, I- A "-!- -tj- TIMING BELT SPACER 
81 S10079001 1 "-'JI, I-* JI, 11 BELT HOLDER 
82 018680822 2 7" 7 ;f. JI, I- 4.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
83 018501631 1 J77;j{JI, I-SX16 BOLT, SOCKET MSX16 
84 S35192001 1 -t?:.,-!j-~~IJ-(11?~ SENSOR PARTITION PLATE ASSY 
84-1 S35193000 1 -I? / -lj- ~ ~ IJ -( 11 SENSOR PARTITION PLATE 
84-2 128652001 1 "?? * '1 I- REC16W MAGNET REC16W 
85 S35194001 1Yfl1'r :.i? Y-GUIDE SHAFT 
86 012500536 2 7"71::: 7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MSX5 
87 S43749001 1 t-11-tt-tt.:i:s MOTOR SUPPORT, B 
88 018061622 3 J77 ;j{ JI, I- 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
89 S35196100 2 -,, -< i-: JI,:¥"°"' IDLE GEAR 
90 014060632 4 7"7 I-)( 6X6? ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
91 S35195001 1 7" 1' r JI, :¥" °"' :; 1 IDLE GEAR SHAFT 
92 076001800 2 11 "? ~ ? 'J 'r6001ZZ BALL BEARING, 6001ZZ 
93 048280242 2 I- P7 7"7 3 'JC28 RETAINING RING, C28 
96 S35187001 1 X:it? IJ J7:., 71' :.i? B X-FEED GUIDE SHAFT (B) 
97 014060632 2 7"7 I-)( 6X6? ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
99 062300416 1 7"-':::IM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
100 018502022 1 7" 7 ;f, JI, I- SX20 BOLT, SOCKET MSX20 
101 148782001 1 A~- -tt SPACER 
150 S43347000 1 / t JI, A t - 11 t - 11 ::I - r X PULSE MOTOR CORD (X) 
151 S43348000 1 / \'JI, A t - 11 t - 11 ::I - r Y PULSE MOTOR CORD (Y) 

118-981-202 

-20-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

H . -JJ "J -9 - ~1~ I Cutter mechanism/ Abschneidevorrichtung / Mecanisme de la coupe/ 
Mecanismo de la corta 

0-19 
! 0---19 
I I 

' I 

17 

..__-16 
13 

10 

39 

,----, 
I ~ I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

!~ i 
I j i I 
'-tt-T_..J 

557' 54 

118-981-218 

-21-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

H . tJ "J 9 - 001l I Cutter mechanism/ Abschneidevorrichtung / Mecanisme de la coupe/ 
Mecanismo de la corta 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t / ;( 1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 535074101 1 n ·-; ~ - ,; T 7 ~ CUTTER LEVER ASSY 
1-1 535075101 1 1J ·-; ~ - ,; T CUTTER LEVER 
1-2 S35076101 1 7J "') ~ - 7J - I- IJ '') :i ;:t if" I CUTTER CARTRIDGE PRESSER 
1-3 S35077000 1 =- t-='Jl,D - '5 4X25.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, M4X25.8 
1-4 S35078001 1 J( *1J'T SPRING HOOK 
1-5 535079000 1 = - r JI, D - 7 3X 11 .8 NEEDLE ROLLER, M3X11.8 
2 535080001 1 n·'J ~ - "J j!:i 7 CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 
3 016061031 1 7' -J- I- jf 1) 6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6X 10 
5 S35081001 2 11 '') ~ - ,; T ;:t -tt I * :i CUTTER ARM SUPPORT SCREW 
6 535082001 2 3 :,,.1-}-';/ l-14 NUT, 3 M14 
7 S35088001 1 1J / 7A LINK (A) 
8 S35085001 1 IJ / 7 :i 7C LINK SHAFT (C) 
9 014060632 1 7' -J- I- ;( 6X67 ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
10 S35087001 1 IJ / 7( LINK (C) 
11 S35086001 1 IJ / 7 :i78 LINK SHAFT (B) 
12 014060632 1 7'-J- I- ;( 6X67 ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
13 S35083001 1 IJ / 7 :i7A LINK SHAFT (A) 
14 014060632 1 7' -J- l-;(6X67;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
15 S35084001 1 :'., IJ / :Sf D ';/ r :i 7 CYLINDER ROD SHAFT 
16 014060632 1 7'-J- I- ;( 6X67 ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
17 S35089001 1 :,, IJ / :Sf D '') t-=' CYLINDER ROD 
18 S35090001 1 :,, IJ / :Sf if" if" I :i 7 CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT 
19 014060632 2 7'-J- I-;( 6X67 ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
23 535091001 1 ''J.,. ~ * :iMS KNOB SCREW, MS 
24 * 1 /\ / .,._ HAMMER 
25 S35473201 1 ;(.7.r:11''.lr'J7~ KNIFE BRACKET SET 
25-1 S35094201 1 ;(.7.r:117~ KNIFE BRACKET ASSY 
25-2 S35097001 1 ;( .7. 7 · D ';/ 7 ;:t if" I KNIFE BLOCK PRESSER 
25-3 018501622 1 7'-J-;f,JI, I- SX16 BOLT, SOCKET MSX16 
25-4 S35098000 1 7 ·0·;17 .7. I-';/ Jf 1 ~ BLOCK STOPPER PLATE 
25-5 062300416 1 -J- "- :::J M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
26 018501222 2 7'-J-;f,JI, l-5X12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
27 018062522 1 7' -J- ;f, JI, I- 6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
34 S35437101 1 ;( .7. 2.8X4.3-38 KNIFE, M2.8X4.3-38 
39 S35099001 1 7J';/~-i?/1J"-:'.,~ IJ -f~ CUTTER SENSOR PARTITION PLATE 
40 062400812 2 -f-"-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
45 S35078001 1 J(*tJ'T SPRING HOOK 
46 142642001 1 1J" r '7T 3 r'J-t?'Y ~ t ~'<* SPRING, EXTENSION 
47 S35100001 1 ;( .7.7'-3 ?i?';/ij-ij-I KNIFE ADJUST SUPPORT 
48 062400812 1 -J-"- :::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
51 S35101001 1 ;(.7.7'-3?-t?'Y*:i KNIFE ADJUST SCREW 
52 S35102001 1 ;( .7. r:117'/-J-1' KNIFE BRACKET GUIDE 
53 018400832 3 J7-J-;f, JI, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
54 S35104001 1 ;(.7,J f 1'7'7~ KNIFE PIPE ASSY 
55 062400812 2 -f-"-:::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
56 028040242 2 J(*if1f*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

118-981-218 

-22-

RIV 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J. -=r / '1/ 3 / 7' - 1) rJ61~ /Tension pulley mechanism/ Spannrolle / Mecanisme de la poulie de 
tension/ Mecanismo de la polea de tensi6n 

5 6 7 10 

17--

118-981-126 

K . Ttm~1~ / Lower shaft mechanism/ Untere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur / 
Mecanismo del eje inferior 

3 

7 6 

118-981-305 

-23-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J. :;- :..-- ':/ 3 / 7- 1J ~1Kt/Tension pulley mechanism/Spannrolle/Mecanismede la poulie de 
tension/ Mecanismo de la polea de tensi6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::::.., )I -( NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 -535-1-1-2001- 1- T/ - 1J ? ~ TENSION PULLEY ASSY 
1-1 S35431001 1 T""f - 1J if if I 1' 11 ? ~ TENSION PULLEY SUPPORT PLATE ASSY 
1-2 S35110001 1 7::..,-::.,3 ::..,""f- lJ TENSION PULLEY 
1-3 048280242 2 I- JI ? 7' -r 3 '7 C28 RETAINING RING, C28 
1-4 076001800 1 11 v 1/? '7 '76001ZZ BALL BEARING, 6001 ZZ 
1-5 048120142 1 I- JI ? 1/? 3 '7 C12 RETAINING RING, C12 
2 018081636 2 7'-r ;j{JI, l-8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
4 028080242 2 1<-*-tf:ffi2-s WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
5 S35108001 1 -,,1 r5""f- 1J IDLER PULLEY 
6 076002800 2 11 v ~ ? '7 '76002ZZ BALL BEARING, 6002ZZ 
7 048320242 2 I- JI ? 7' 'T 3 '7 C32 RETAINING RING, C32 
10 S35107001 1 7'1' t='5 ""f-1) 1/? IDLER PULLEY SHAFT 
11 116920001 2 ;t ? IJ 1/ ? A 7 A I- IJ :,,, ? THRUST RING 
12 014060632 1 J"-r I- JI 6X6? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
13 S35106001 1 "'-':I r-ttifI1/? BED SUPPORT SHAFT 
14 014060632 1 7'-r I-;< 6X6? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
17 S18707129 1 V"'-JI, I- M-::.- Cl (M29) BELT, VM WHITE (M29) 

18 518707137 1 V"'-JI, I- M-::.- Cl (M36) BELT, VM WHITE (M36) 

118-981-126 

K. "f*dlrvl1l I Lower shaft mechanism/ Untere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur I 
M d I .. f . ecamsmo e eJe m enor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:::..,;<-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 076003850 1 11 v 1/? '7 '7 6003ZZ BALL BEARING, 600322 
2 048150142 1 I- JI ? 1/? 3 '7 C1 5 RETAINING RING, C15 
3 S35275000 1 111' ~::..,? "'-JI, I- 665 TIMING BELT, 665 
4 S35273001 1 -::.,~1/?'JJA1/? CAMSHAFT 
5 076202850 1 ~ v 1/? '7 '76202ZZ BALL BEARING, 620222 
6 S35274001 1 -1:?':J t-'JJ-5- SET SCREW COLLAR 
7 S23651001 2 7'-r I:: 7 6X6;f; :I)( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
8 S35272001 1 -::.,~ 1/?T""f- 1J? ~ LOWER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY ASSY 
9 S23651001 2 7'-r I:: 7 6X6;f; :I )( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
10 S35270001 1 ~~1/?'JJA LOWER SHAFT CAM 
11 S23651001 2 7'-r I:: 7 6X6;f; :I JI. SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
12 S35269001 1 'T::.., ~ 3 / / - IJ ? ~ TENSION PULLEY ASSY 
12-1 S35268001 1 T ::.., ~ 3 ::.., ""f - 1) '7 T? ~ ENSION PULLEY ARM ASSY 
12-2 S35265001 1 7:,,,,-::.,3::..,""f-lJ TENSION PULLEY 
12-3 076001800 1 ~v1/?'7'76001ZZ BALL BEARING, 600122 
12-4 048280242 2 I-Jl.?7'-r3'7C28 RETAINING RING, C28 
12-5 048120142 1 I-Jl.?1/?3'7C12 RETAINING RING, C12 
16 018502036 2 7'-r ;J{ JI, I- 5X20 BOLT, SOCKET MSX20 
17 025050232 2 t '5 if :ff -* r .1 '7 5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

118-981-305 

-24-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L. =. I JL, - , ~~1~ I Double chain stitch looper mechanism/ Doppelkettenstichgreifer / 
Mecanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double/ Mecanismo del presilladora de 

70 67 
< ,t 7":/ 3 :,,r-:. - ''J 

/ OPTION PARTS> 

46-2--fr' 49-2~ 16 14 

89-2~ 

9 

75 92 

-25-

106 107 108 

jJJ 
~30 

12 13 

93 

rl ,----~---, 
· l~ru r- 2 

I I 
I I 
I - I : ~ Ir 
1~13 \ ___ -·r -- -' 

®-7-1 
) ~7-2 v · 

118-981-309 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L . I Jv - 1 ~~liJ I Double chain stitch looper mechanism/ Doppelkettenstichgreifer / 
Mecanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double/ 
Mecanismo del presilladora de double cadeneta 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t :.- ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S34948101 1 l,, - .7, i-: 111 LOOPER BASE 
2 S35007000 1 l,, - .7, 7' - 1)? ~ LOOPER PULLEY ASSY 
3 062351615 1 1"-""::J 35X16 SCREW, PAN M35X16 
4 S35010001 1 JI, - / ~ - ? t,: '7 :J ? LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT 
7 S37432001 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 :;f D •;, ? 1f ~ ? ~ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK CLAMP ASSY 
7-1 S35143001 1 /\ IJ ;f. '7 ".;/" D •;, ? 1f ~ NEEDLE BAR BLOCK CLAMP 
7-2 018301632 1 7' 1" ;f. JI, I- 3X 16 BOLT, SOCKET M3X16 
9 S35053001 1 A 7° l-- 1f - 1) / ? :J ? SPREADER LINK SHAFT 
10 S35011001 1 JI, - / ~ - IJ / ? :,, 7 / LOOPER LINK CLAMP 
11 062501202 1 :f"JX::J MSX12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
12 S35012001 1 LS .7. 7 1 t,: 7' ;., 1" -< LS-SLIDE GUIDE 
13 062300612 3 :f"JX ::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
14 S35015001 1 JI, - / \'- IJ / ? LOOPER LINK 
16 S35013001 2 1f ;., * :JM4 STUD SCREW, M4 
17 S35016001 1 A / l,, 1f - 1J ;., ? 1f 1 SPREADER LINK BASE 
18 062501202 1 j-,x ::J MSX12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
19 S35017001 1 .7. 7° l,, 1f - jJ J.,. IJ ;., ? SPREADER CAM LINK 
20 S35018001 1 jJ J.,. 1) / ? jJ 7 - CAM LINK COLLAR 
21 S35014001 1 1f ;.,* :JM4 STUD SCREW, M4 
22 S35019001 1 1f ;., * :JM4 STUD SCREW, M4 
23 S35020001 2 .7. 7" v1f - J( * SPREADER SPRING 
24 S35021000 2 .7, 7" L,-$f - J( *7';.,j--( SPREADER SPRING GUIDE 
25 S35022001 1 .7. 7" v1f - -+t t-: r'.JnJ... SPREADER DIFFERENTIAL CAM 
26 S35023001 1 LS* JI, 1f - t,: 1f 1 LS-HOLDER BRACKET 
27 014060832 1 7'1" I- ;C * :J6X8? ;J{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X8 
28 S35024101 1 * JI, 1f - if if .:i: :J ? HOLDER SUPPORT SHAFT 
29 S37696001 1 :,, :.- 1 I- 7';., 1" -< C-J GIMP GUIDE (C-J) 
30 060400516 1 J( 1;., t-:" M4XS SCREW, BIND M4X5 
31 S37726001 11J-~IJL,J{- t,: 1f1B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET (B) 
32 062301016 1 1" -"'::I M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
33 021300302 1 3:,,.:1.j-•;I J-3 NUT,3 M3 
34 S35027001 1 U-( I-~ 1) /{* U-THREAD TRIMMER SPRING 
35 S35028000 1 1f '7 J: JI, I::' ;.., 3X 16 DOWEL PIN, M3X16 
36 S37723001 1 '7?1 t:'7/\B UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE (B) 
37 105288001 1 :,,;ei:J2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
38 S37720001 1 :,,~-( t-,tif::t LOWER THREAD PRESSER 
39 060350616 1 J{ -(;.., t,: 3.SX6 SCREW, BIND M3.SX6 
42 S35030001 111--P:.--J--( Jt -(7" THREAD GUIDE PIPE 
43 S36660001 1 /\ I) '7 '7ifif ::t NEEDLE GUARD SUPPORT 
44 062300612 2 j-JX:::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
45 S35410001 1 Jl,-J fR LOOPER(R) 
46-1 S35411001 1 71 Jl, - Jf EYE LOOPER 
47 S35032101 2 :,, JI.* :J2.6XS.5 SCREW, M2.6XS.S 
48 S35412001 1 .7. 7"l--1f-R SPREADER (R) 
49-1 S35413001 1 .7. 7" t.,1f-L SPREADER (L) 
so S35034001 1 .7. 7" l,, 1f - .7. I- ';/ HR SPREADER STOPPER (R) 
51 S35033001 1 .7.7"l--1f-.7. f-';// f L SPREADER STOPPER (L) 
52 S35032101 2 :,, JI.* :J2.6XS.5 SCREW, M2.6XS.S 
53 S35035001 1 ;:t.7"t.,1(-1<*R SPREADER SPRING (R) 
54 S35036001 1 .7. 7"l--1f-J{*L SPREADER SPRING (L) 
56 S35037001 1 J{*-p;.,-j--( :J? SPRING GUIDE SHAFT 
57 021400202 1 2:,,.:1.j-';/ l-4 NUT,2 M4 
58 S35038001 111-1- 1)/(* THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
59 S35039000 1 L -( I- I- 1) I<* if if .:t L-THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SUPPORT 
60 060300416 1 J<-(;.., t:3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
61 S35040000 1 L1 I- 1- 1)1<*-p;.,j--( L-THREAD KAKE-UPSPRING GUIDE 
62 S35018001 1 jJ J.,. I) ;.., ? jJ 7 - CAM LINK COLLAR 
63 062401416 1 :f"JX:::J4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
64 S35041000 1 -( 1-ifif.:t-(~ THREAD SUPPORT PLATE 

118-981-309 

-26-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L. = I Jt,. -1 \'~1J I Double chain stitch looper mechanism/ Doppelkettenstichgreifer / 
Mecanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double/ Mecanismo del presilladora de 

< :it 7" ~ 3 ;,, / '(- ':) 

/ OPTION PARTS> 

46-2-ff" 49-2--T 16 14 

89-2~ 

9 

-27-

106 107 108 

jJ..1 
c@-30 

12 13 

93 

rl ,~---~---, 
. : ~ID r 2 

I I 
I I 
I - I 

! ~ :-r ~ ~ ) 3 ..... - - -t- - ---
®-7 -J 

) ~1-2 v-
118-981-309 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L. =-~!JJv- 1~~1~ I Double chain stitch looper mechanism/ Doppelkettenstichgreifer / 
Mecanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double/ 
Mecanismo del presilladora de double cadeneta 

- REF. NO.- CODE- - .Q'..T-Y- - ~->-> -f 

65 S35043001 1 L-ft-::t-tt.r.~-f 
66 S35042000 1 L-f t- ::t-tt .r. 
67 S35044001 1 L-f I-T3'7::,;t-,; 
68 154562001 1 '1' Ld'·;.,::, 3 ;.,1< ;t. e 
69 155510001 1 -ft--f-3'7::,-;-•;,t-
70 144504001 2 -f t- J7;.,-;- -f -tt '5 
71 S35045001 1 ~;., -i- ~M3 
72 S35118001 1 "'J-f t--f-3,;::,,<;t. 
73 S35046000 2 .=- t:J1,l::';.,3x11.a 
75 S35048101 1 -< t-.:z.J1,;e vi<-
76 S35049001 1 -<t-.:z.J1,;ev1<-~'7 
77 025680132 2 t: 7 -if :ff-* ::, 3 '7 4.37 
78 048030342 2 I- ;C '7 E3 
79 S35050001 1 JL,-H- -f t-.:z.J1,;e 
80 S35051001 1 -< t-.:z.J1,;ef-3r;-1z·:1-<11 
82 025350236 2 t: 7-if:ff-i-f-.:Z.'73.5 
83 062350516 2 j-l'(:::J3.5X5 
89 S37752001 1 .,_ c- t- 7'v- t-1.8-J 
90 S35326001 1 ::, > -i- VM3.5 
92 S35057001 1 -< t-.:z.J1,;e v1<-1<i 
93 076003850 2 11 ~ v-,,; ,;-500322 
94 014300832 1 J7j-'7 ;f- ~ M3X8 
95 S36659001 1 " 1J,; ,;-u 
96 018300532 1 J7j-;f-JL, l-3X5 
101 S37721001 1 ::,::;r-( t-::t-tt.r.~-f 
102 148407001 1 3 :::J J7 ;.,-;--( ~ './I::';., L 
103 S37724001 1 ::, ;e :t- V2.38 
104 S37725001 1 ::,::;r-< t- ::t-tt.r.,<i 
105 021630102 1 -;-•;, 1-1::,.:z.2. 
106 S41252000 1 ::,;.,-ft- ::t-tt.r.-f 11-J 
107 S35118001 1 /\ 1)-( t,.73'7::,I<i 
108 159113001 1 ~;.,;t.V3.18 
< :,J- -:1 1/ 3 /I~ - ':I I OPTION PARTS> 

NAME OF PARTS 

L-THREAD PRESSER BASE 
L-THREAD PRESSSER 
L-TENSION STUD 
PRE-TENSION SPRING (B) 
TENSION NUT 
THREAD GUIDE DISC 
STUD SCREW, M3 
TENSION SPRING 
NEEDLE PIN, M3X17.8 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT 
WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 
RETAINING RING, E3 
LOOPER TENSION RELEASE 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5 
SCREW, PAN M3.5X5 
THROAT PLATE 1.8(J) 
SCREW, M3.5 
THREAD RELEASE LEVER SPRING 
BALL BEARING, 600322 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X8 
NEEDLE GUARD (U) 
BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 
LOWER THREAD PRESSER BRACKET 
DOWEL PIN (L) 
SCREW, M2.38 
LOWER THREAD PRESSER SPRING 
NUT, 1 M2 
GIMP THREAD WORK CLAMP -J 
TENSION SPRING 
SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 

RM 

<::t-*.E§ I FOR HEAVY> -----------------------
46-2 
49-2 

89-2 
89-2 

89-2 

S35471001 I 11J7-(Jl,-/tB IEYELOOPER(B) I 
S35472001 1 .,_ '1' v ~ - LB SPREADER (LB) 
< fJ' 'If ~J Iii 7C / FOR WIDE STITCH WIDTH >------------------
S35392001 I 1,.,.c- t-'1'v- t-1 .a ITHROATPLATE(1.8) I 
S35391001 1 -'-IJ- t-7'v- t-2.5 THROATPLATE(2.5) 
< fJ) 'If~) flicp,j, / FOR NARROW STITCH WIDTH>-----------------
S38888001 1 -'-C- t-7'v- t-o.a THROATPLATE(0.8) 

118-981-309 

-28-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M. Jt,,. -1 °\- ~il / Looper mechanism/ Greifer I Mecanisme des griffes / Mecanismo del 
presilladora 

8 9 

118-981-306 

N . .7. 7' L-- l.f - m1il / Spreader mechanism/ Spreizvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'etendeur / 
Mecanismo extendedor 

10 

®--6 
2 -1 

118-981-310 

-29-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

M. Jv - 1 "\ - 001~ I Looper mechanism/ Greifer / Mecanisme des griffes / Mecanismo del 
presilladora 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::;,,;e 1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S35066001 1 )I, - I~ 1) '..,, 7 7 ~ LOOPER LINK ASSY 
1-1 S35067001 1 )I,-/~- 1) ;,,7 LOOPER LINK 
1-2 S35063001 1 JI,- I\ 1J J... -:::J D LOOPER CAM ROLLER 
1-3 S35064001 1 Jl,-/~1JJ...-:JOI::;,, LOOPER CAM ROLLER PIN 
1-4 014060632 1 7'-J- I- ;C 6X67 ;f. ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
2 S35065001 1 )I,-/'\'- I) ;,,7-tj"-tj'I. :_; 7 LOOPER LINK SUPPORT SHAFT 
6 S35062001 1 JI,- I '\'-tj' J-= '7 :$1 -( LOOPER DRIVING PLATE 
7 S35061000 2 JI, - I f IJ '..,, 7 I< ;t_ LOOPER LINK SPRING 
8 S10439001 4 11-J- ;f- JI, I- 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3 
9 028030242 4 I< ;t- -+f :ff* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
14 014060632 2 7'-J- I- ;C 6X67 ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
15 S23612001 1 i?'Y l-::h5-7 ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

118-981-306 

N . .7. 7' v ~- rvli~ / Spreader mechanism/ Spreizvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'etendeur / 
Mecanismo extendedor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: ;,, ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S35073001 1 A:1v1t-7 t,:rj1,,1<- SPREADER DRIVING LEVER 
2 S35072101 1 A:1v1t-v1<-7~ SPREADER LEVER ASSY 
2-1 S35071001 1 A:1v1t-::hJ...v1<- SPREADER CAM LEVER 
2-2 S35070101 1 A:1v1f-::hJ...::JCJ~;,, SPREADER CAM ROLLER PIN 
2-3 S35069001 1 A:1v1f-::hJ...::JO SPREADER CAM ROLLER 
3 062400812 2 -j- "- ::J 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 025040232 2 I:: 7-+f::ff.:t,7.:I.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
5 S35068001 1 I-;( .;t. :_;M3.S SET SCREW, M3.5 
6 021350106 1 1~.:t.-j-•;, l-35 NUT, 1 M3.5 
8 S35065001 1 JI,-/ '\' - IJ /? -tj'-tj' I. :_;? LOOPER LINK SUPPORT SHAFT 
9 S23612001 1 -t?·;, 1-115-? ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
10 014060632 2 1'-J- I- ;C 6X6? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 

118-981-310 

-30-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P. *~~m- 'lfJ-001l /Lubrication/ Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricaci6n 

3~.----

2 

4 ~ i; 4 

L- - I 

34 1 

'f 
41 

0 

118-981-350 

-31-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P. *~}Sli.!17lt~1i /Lubrication/ Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::..-,,c-( NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S35003101 1 I- '7 ~:..--+t-+t.IL WICK SUPPORT (L) 
2 S35002000 1 I- '7 ~ ;..- -+t -+t .IL 7 .I JI, I- WICK SUPPORT (L) FELT 
3 S35001000 4 71'a:..- 1J"'·.:, 1- NYLON RIVET 
4 062350616 2 7"'::I M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.SX6 
5 S35000001 1 Jl,-/\',t-( Jl,ij-ij-.I LOOPER OIL SU POORT 
6 062400616 1 7"'::IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
7 S34999001 1 1-rj~;..,ij-ij-.ID WICK SU POORT (D) 
8 062400616 1 7"'::IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
9 S34998001 1 ~~:.J"J-JJJ,.,-JJJ{- LOWER SHAFT CAM COVER 
10 062400616 2 7"'::IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
11 S34997001 1 JI,-/" I- '7 ~ / ,t -+t .I LOOPER WICK SUPPORT 
12 062300416 1 7"'::JM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
13 S34996001 1 i., - ~ 7 I JI, 1- ,t -+t I FELT SUPPORT 
14 113006001 1 7.IJI, 1- FELT 
15 S34995000 1 1,,-~ 7:CJI, I-A FELT (A) 
17 062300416 1 7"'::J M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
27 S34986000 1 t:=Jl,7.:L--; OIL TUBE, L= 135 
28 S34985000 1 t:=Jl,7.:L-7 OIL TUBE (L= 90) 
29 S34984000 1 t:=Jl,7.:L-7 OIL TUBE (L = 150) 
30 S34983000 1 t:=Jl,'f-.1-7 OIL TUBE (L = 160) 
31 S34982000 1 I: =Jl,7.:L- -J OIL TUBE, (L = 70) 
32 S34981000 1 I:: =Jl,f-.1--; OIL TUBE (L= SO) 
33 S34980000 1 7 :c JI, I- FELT 
34 S34979000 1 7.IJI, I- "J ~ FELTASSY 
35 152948001 2 ,t-( Jl,;f-•;J 1- -V I-" OIL WINDOW 
36 117150001 2 ::i- r-tt-tt.I:tJ-* CORD SUPPORT 
37 062350616 2 7"'::J M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.SX6 
38 S34974000 2 a ·;., r 7 :c JI, 1- ROD FELT 
39 143196001 2 ,t-( Jl,=iJ~-17' OIL CAP 
40 143196001 2 ,t 1' Ji,=. ii~ -1 f- OIL CAP 
41 S34973000 1 a ·;., r 7 I JI, 1- ROD FELT 
42 S34972000 1 I:: =Jl,7.:L- 7 OIL TUBE 
43 S34971001 1 "J ~ I:: -=E-+t-+t.I WICK SUPPORT 
44 060300416 1 J{-( ;..- t-"3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
45 143196001 1 ,t-( Jl,=iJ~-17' OIL CAP 
46 S37173000 1 "J ~ l::-=l:3X3 WICK 3X3 (L = 50) 

118-981-350 

-32-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Q. / Mecanisme de svorrichtung . I Fadenfuhrung 
. mechanism 11 

'"-~fl!lj~/Threa_dmg del enhebrado II 18 19 10 11 
*:iw.. I Mecanismo 10 13 4-~ l'enfllage . ~ 

1 -- - - , I L -- ~ 
-- - l -2 o o @ 

' ~ Q L I : 1-4 ~ . ~ ·---------:~ . I 

I 1-3 - - -------,~ ~ : 

\... ----- --- • ~ -:J .J I 1-1 ~r----- --- ---.. --- - -<::::---~ - - 2 ' ' 1,' ·----------------~ i -~ 40 41 41 43 L.---------- ! 

!Bl 
ij 

57-2__, 

26 

38 

118-981-401 

-33-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Q. -*ii '1/ ~ iKt /Threading mechanism/ Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de l'enfilage / Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:/ ;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S37874l01 1 r'J?1 I-T/~3:...,:Sf1'7~ UPPER THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 
1-1 S34917001 1 r'J?1 I-T/~3:.-:Sf1 UPPER THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
1-2 S34918101 1 r'J?1 I- l- 1Jl,.,J{-'7~ UPPER THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 
1-3 S34966001 1 :Sf:.,i::;M4 STUD SCREW, M4 
1-4 S34922101 1 :Sf/* :lM4 STUD SCREW, M4 
2 018401236 2 7"1-;f- JI, I- 4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
7 062350616 1 j-lX::JM3.SX6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
10 159220101 1 1 I- .1 JI, ;e I: :.- PIN 
11 145446001 2 1 l-'1-3 r'J ~-tj-5 TENSION DISC 
13 S34923001 1 r'J?1 l-'1-3r'J~;f-r'J UPPER THREAD TENSION STUD 
18 159805001 1 1 l-'1-3r'J~-tj-5;;t-tj-I TENSION DISC PRESSER 
19 144103009 1 11-'1-37~-tJ-5:t-ttI TENSION DISC PRESSER 
20 159221001 1 1 l-'1-3r'J~J<i TENSION SPRING 
21 S20682102 1 1 l-'1-3r'J~j-·;., t- ( ~ I- IJ) TENSION NUT (GREEN) 
22 S20681000 1 'T3'J~J<ir'JI-tf:ff-* WASHER 
26 S34924001 1 'J ? 1 I- I- IJ L,., J { - 7" / 7" 1 UPPER THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 
27 062350616 1 j-lX::J M3.SX6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
29 062400812 2 j-lX::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
30 S35466001 1 ~ •;., ;e 1 1- t; 'T THREAD RETAINER 
31 021060306 1 3~.17"':l l-6 NUT,3M6 
32 150644009 1 1 I- 7" :.-1-1 J-(17S THREAD GUIDE PIPE (S) 
33 012400636 1 7"1- I:: 5 4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
36 S43723001 1 ~~1 t-7":.-1"1J'f17'A LOWER THREAD GUIDE PIPE (A) 
37 062400612 2 1"""'::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
38 S34928001 111-7":.-1"1B THREAD GUIDE (B) 
39 062400612 1 T""'::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
40 S20698121 1 1 l-'1-3r'J~;f-r'J TENSION STUD 
41 144504001 2 1 t-J":,,j-1-tJ-5 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
42 154562001 1 "'fv?'-/ ~3 :,,,<ie PRE-TENSION SPRING (B) 
43 155510001 1 1 I- '1- 3 r'J ~ 1- •;; 1- TENSION NUT 
44 152889001 1~-;.,;1,11-tJ'T THREAD RETAINER 
45 062670616 2 7"""'::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
52 S34934001 1 ~:,,1 t-7":.-1-1S'7~ GIMP THREAD GUIDE (S) ASSY 
53 062400812 1 j-/X::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
54 S43732001 1 ~/1 l-7"/7"1Jt1"1 GIMP THREAD GUIDE PIPE 
55 S20696001 1 1 t-7":.-1"11"<1°1-tt-ttI THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 
56 062400812 2 7"""'::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
57-2 S37697001 1 ~:.-1 l-7'/7"1J GIMP THREAD GUIDE (J) 
58 062400812 1 j-lX::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
59 S35912001 1 1 I- I- :t ~-t?·;., ;< 11<:., THREADING DIAGRAM PLATE 
60 144504001 2 1 t-7":.-T1-tt5 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
61 154562001 1 71,,7:.,~3:.,,<*e PRE-TENSION SPRING (B) 
62 155510001 1 1 I- '1-3 '7 ~j-·;., I- TENSION NUT 
63 S37745001 1 ~ :.-1 I- .:I.JI, ;1, 1 ~ GIMP THREAD RELEASE PLATE 
64 S37749001 1 ~ :,..1 I- .:I.JI, ;I, 1 ~ ,< * GIMP THREAD RELEASE PLATE SPRING 
65 147236001 1 ;I, .A I- IJ ';J'J"r'J7::J[J KNIFE SET ARM ROLLER 
66 025040232 1 1::5-+f':ff-*'1-.1'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
67 062401212 1 7/X::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
68 S37750001 1 ~:.,1t,t,IJ7":,,j-1J GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE (J) 
69 062400812 2 T""'::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
70 S20696001 1 1 t-J7:,,71J'f1"'f-tj--tj-I THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 

118-981-401 

-34-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R. -*W 1) 001l /Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung / Mecanisme de 
coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros 

1-2-f 

I 
I 

1 -1 ~ 
1-3 

~25 

<-02> 

118-981-403 

-35-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 

0 

R. '*~ 1J ~11 /Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros 

- REF.NO. - CODE- -Q~T-Y- - - l:";->;l.-1' - NAME OF PARTS 

<-02, -52 L1> 
2 S37673101 11' l-" '7/\L1R MOVABLE KNIFE (L 1)(R) 
3 S37669101 1 1 I-" 'J/\L1L MOVABLE KNIFE (L1)(L) 
4 S37665000 1 1 I- ij'J(:\'-L1 THREAD HANDLER L 1 
5 S37661001 1 11-"'J/\? l-"'7:fJ.L.L1 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L 1) 
<-02, -52 L2 LS::.-
2 S37674101 1 1 l-"'7l'L2R MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(R) 
3 S37670101 1 1 l-"'7/\L2L MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(L) 
4 S37666000 1 1 t--tt1(:\'-L2 THREAD HANDLER L2 
5 S37662001 1 1 r'7/\? l-"'7:fJ.l..L2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L2) 
<-02, -52 L3 L6::. 
2 S37675101 1 1 I-" '7 /\L3R MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(R) 
3 S37671101 1 1' l-"'7/\L3L MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(L) 
4 S37667000 1 1 l-"'tl(:\'-L3 THREAD HANDLER L3 
5 S37663001 1 1 i,:,;1,-7 r'7:fJ.l..L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L3) 
<-02, -52 L4 L7::.-
2 S37676101 1 1 I-" '7 /\L4R MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(R) 
3 S37672101 1 1' t:' '7 /\ L4L MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(L) 
4 S37668000 1 1 I- -tt /( :\'- L4 THREAD HANDLER L4 
5 S37664001 1 1 t:''7/\? t:''7:fJ.l..L4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L4) 

1-1 S34914001 1 -( I- :\'- IJ ~ IJ / ~ ij' -lj' J: 111 THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE 
1-2 018400832 2 J7j-;j{ JI, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-3 S34913001 1 -( I- :\'- IJ ~ IJ / ~ ':J ;I. THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER CLAW 
6 S37660101 1 11' ::.,°* VM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
7 021400202 1 2~.1-;-·:; l-4 NUT,2 M4 
8 S37654000 1 -;- ~ if 11 -* WASHER, WAVE 
9 S37655101 1 ;1. .A -it -it z if :ff -* KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER 
10 141542001 2 "'t?-*V3.18 SCREW, FLAT M3.18 
11 S37656001 1 11-:\'-IJ IJ;..,'7t.,/(-J'7~ THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER (J) ASSY 
12 S34881001 1 1f;..,-*VM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
13 021400202 1 2~.1-;-•;, l-4 NUT,2 M4 
14 S37820001 1 1J;..,1~.,.;:. ;..,7'1,.,-1-1~ LINK FURCRUM PLATE ASSY 
15 062400616 2 'TIX ::::J M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
16 S37652001 1 'E t::.,1(-*L SPRING (L) 
17 S37653001 1 'Et:~1(-*R SPRING (R) 
18 062300416 2 j-,x::::J M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
19 S34906000 1 1' I- :\'- 1) '7 7' > 11 JI, THREAD TRIMMER ARM BUSH 
20 062260612 2 7'X::::J2.6X6 SCREW, PAN M2.6X6 
21 S37659001 1 -( l-:\'- 1)1,.,/(-'77B THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM (B) 
22 S21716001 1 ;f-11;..,"- •;.,t:'-*V4X10 SCREW, BUTTON HEAD M4X10 
23 S37858000 1 =- i,:J1,t"::.,4xa NEEDLE PIN 4X8 
25 004401003 2 +"'t?-*V4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10 
28 153787001 2 ~>-*V2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
<-02> 
24 S37700001 1 :t-ttJ: 1'v- 1-U PRESSER PLATE (U) 

118-981-403 

-36-

RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S . ..t.*t}J 1) ~1:Wi I Upper thread trimmer mechanism/ Oberer Fadenabschneider / Mecanisme 
de la coupe-fil superieur / Mecanismo de la recortadara de orillos superior 

5 

118-981-409 

T. &till ~l±l~rvl1J /Synchronizer/ Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador 

3-3 

1 --~ r 2 

l 
I 

L~ 
3-3-3-2 

5 

118-981-501 

-37-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S . ...1:.-*W 1) 001l I Upper thread trimmer mechanism/ Oberer Fadenabschneider / Mecanisme 
de la coupe-fil superieur / Mecanismo de la recortadara de orillos superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t;...;(-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 S35058001 1 -( t, :\'- IJ l,, I< - ~ ? THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT 
2 S35059001 1 -( t-:\'-'J 1,,1<- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
4 048050342 1 t-JL'7ES RETAINING RING, ES 
5 S35060001 1 i?';I t-:t.75- SET SCREW COLLAR 
6 014400432 1 7'-J-? ;f{ ~ 4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X4 
7 S35361001 1 -( t, :\'- IJ l,, 1(-1\ / "y THREAD TRIMMER LEVER HAMMER 
8 S35362001 1 1 t- :\'- IJ 7'- 3 '7 i? ·;, -* ~ THREAD TRIMMER ADJUST SCREW 
9 021350106 1 1 :,,.1-j-•;, t-35 NUT, 1 M3.5 
10 S35235001 1 ? 7;., :fij-ij- I I::';., CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
11 021300302 1 3:,,.1-j-•;., t-3 NUT, 3M3 
12 S35364001 2 t- ;( °* ~4X26 SET SCREW, M4X26 
13 021400202 2 2:,,.1-j-•;J t-4 NUT,2M4 
15 018401032 2 77-J- ;f{ JI, t- 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
16 014060632 2 7'-J- t- ;( 6X6? ;f{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 

118-981-409 

T. it1siS~!±iu~1~ I Synchronizer I Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador 

RM 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t;., ;L 1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S43707001 1 NP-tt-tt I 1f 1 B NP SUPPORT BRACKET (B) 
2 062401016 2 -J-"":::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
3 S43351001 1 :,,;.,?CJ-J-1'~?~8 SYNCRONIZER ASSY (B) 
3-1 S38073000 1 :,,;.,"7[J-j--(~-7-;r. SYNCRONIZER CASE 
3-2 228475000 1 ,r•;., '.I? 1<;... l-1 .9XB0 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
3-3 S43352001 1 :,,;...-7 Cl ;\'-1<;.,-7 ~ B SYNCRO-PCB ASSY 
3-3-3-2 J00686001 1 ;t- - JI, ICDN6848 HOLE ICDN6848 

4 062400612 2 T"":::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
5 S38080001 1 /\ IJ :,,11 ~:,,-\'?? ~ NEEDLE DOWN MAGNET ASSY 
6 S43747001 2 /\ 1):,,11~:,,-\'?? ~ S NEEDLE DOWN MAGNET ASSY (S) 
7 062681412 3 j-"'-'.:::J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 
8 025680132 3 t 5 ~:ff-* :,, 3 '7 4.37 WASHER, PLAIN S4.37 

118-981-501 

-38-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U 1 . ::i :., 1-- o - J~ ;jf ·:; 1 A m11l / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / Mecanisme du 
bottier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

1- 31 ,~ 
I 

I 

i 

t 
1-40 

I 

f .-1-39 
-------~1-33 

1-40 

118-981-502 

-39-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U 1 . :::J ;.., 1-- CJ - Jt., ;1{ "/ ? 7- lilil / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / Mecanisme du 
boitier de contrOle I Mecanismo de la ca1a de controles 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY I:;., ;1.-< 
1 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 
1-6 
1-7 
1-8 
1-9 
1-10 
1-11 
1-12 
1-13 
1-14 
1-15 
1-16 
1-17 
1-20 
1-21 
1-22 
1-23 
1-24 
1-25 
1-26 
1-27 
1-28 
1-29 
1-30 
1-31 
1-32 
1-33 
1-34 
1-35 
1-36 
1-38 
1-39 
1-40 
1-41 
1-42 
1-43 
1-44 
1-50 
1-50-7 
1-50-8 
1-50-9 
1-50-17 
1-50-18 
1-51 
1-52 
1-53 
1-53-1 
1-53-2 
1-53-3 
1-53-4 
1-53-5 
1-61 
1-61-1 
1-62 
1-62-1 

S43299009 - 1- 98l;J{..!.:l-'7-.7.-?-~-
S43300009 1 981-;:';., If;., ;r, •;, -7 .7. 
S43171009 1 :!f1<;., t- •J·;,Jr-(~ 
S43301009 1981I t iJ1,7~-7~ 
149287000 1 7-< o ;., ? 7 ;., :t 
0A5300805 1 + j-~-+J'? ~ 3X8DB 
0A4300605 4 +7~-+f? ~3X6DA 
S43356001 1 R:!f ,< ;.,-tJ--tJ- z-< ~ 
0A5400806 1 + j- ~-+f? ~ 4X8DB 
018061022 2 J7j-;J{JI, l-6X10 
028060246 2 ,<-* -+f 1f-* 2-6 
025060232 2 l:7-+J':ff*-7.1?6 
S38094100 1 DC7 'J7 ;..- -=r - ~ ? ~ 
0A5403006 2 +T~-+f? ~4X30DB 
S43355000 1 DC7 'J7;., -=r - ~ 80? ~ 
0A5403006 4 +7~-+f? ~4X30DB 
0A5400806 1 +'t-~-+J'? ~4X8DB 
0A5401006 3 j-~::i,<i I: 74X10 
S16568000 1 ::ii-7~3191-03R1 
S43350000 1 -=r- ~ ::i - r 
S42260000 1 7 ·;, t- sw::i - i.: 434? ~ 
S38107100 1 -t?-f:\'"3-;:";.,Jf;.,::i- r 
S381 08000 1 -=r - ~ -;:- ;., If ;., ::i - t-
S381 091 00 1 If - t- -;:- ;., If;., ::i - r 
S38110000 1 PER::J- r 
S43304000 1 DCSS::J- r 
S43305000 1 ,tiJi-::i- r 
S43306000 1 RPMD::J- r 
S43307000 1 TYPE ::i - r 
Sl 1949000 1 ~ J.,, 7·;, 1/.1 
150592009 1 ~ J.,, -1:?;.., 16 
S43274000 1 7':l 1/.1 TB-2938 
S43308000 1 7':l 1/.1 TB-2533 
S43275000 10 ::i - r? 7;.., :1WS2NS 
S43318000 5 '77;.,:1LWS8S2.SW 
S00554000 22 -tJ- ;J( - t- 6NS 
S31760000 2 CKS? 7;.., 1'26L 
008400604 12 + I- 7 .7. ::i 4X6 
S43309000 1 ;r,? ~;.., 'J7 ~ 
S37059001 1 PE v - ? 
S37060001 1 Y-~ v-? 
2284 75000 2 'T •;, '.I ? I<;., r 1.9X80 
S43173001 1 -;:';.,If;., :!If J<':,,? ~ 

S38200000 2 MOSFET2SK1938 
232384001 1 S'J77'.ll<DSA362MA 
S38201000 2 ,< IJ ~ ~ V14D471 
S08030000 2 Gl:.1-XSAFB 
153242000 2 l:.:J.-X6A 
S43313001 1 1t * Jl,:!f 1<;.,? ~ 
S43316001 1 PMD:!fI<;..,-7 ~ 
S43210001 1 -t?-f:\'3-:\'-I<;.,-7~ 
U 38337000 10 FET2SJ350 
U38338000 10 FET2SK2202 
S38155000 4 MOSFET2SK1306 
S38164000 6 MOSFET2SK1937 
U32744000 2 DIPSWDSS708 
S43310000 1 PROM981-t? { =\' 3 ? ~ 
U85274000 1 LSIMSM27C101K15 
S43311000 1 PROM981 't- ~ ? ~ 
S38143000 1 CMOSLS127CS12 

-40-

NAME OF PARTS 

981 BOXASSY 
POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 981 
PCB SETTING PLATE 
PANEL CAP ASSY, 981 
CORD HOLDER, 7N 
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M3X6 
R CIRCUIT BOARD BASE PLATE 
SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X8 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 
SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X30 
DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 
SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X30 
SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X10 
CONNECTOR, 3191-03R1 
MOTOR CORD 
FOOT SWITCH HARNESS ASSY, 434 
CONTROL POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
GATE POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
PER HARNESS 
DC55CORD 
PANEL CORD 
RPMDCORD 
TYPE CORD 
RUBBER BUSH 
RUBBER CAP, 16 
BUSH, TB-2938 
BUSH, TB-2533 
CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
CLAMP LWS8S2.5W 
SUPPORT, 6NS 
CORD CLAMP, 26L 
SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
LABEL, PE 
LABEL, GROUNDING 
FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
POWER SU PPL Y PCB ASSY 
MOS FET, 2SK1938 
SURGE ABSORBER 
VARISTOR 
FUSE, SA FB 
FUSE,6A 
PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
PMD CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
CONTROL PCB ASSY 
TRANSISTOR, FET:2SJ350 
TRANSISTOR, FET:2SK2202 
MOS FET, 2SK1306 
MOSFET2SK1937 
DIP SWITCH: DSS708 
PROM 981 CONTROL ASSY 
LSl:M5M27C101 K15 
PROM 981 MOTOR ASSY 
CMOS LSI, 27C512 

118-981-502 

RIV 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U2. ::i :,; 1-- J:l - JL, ,;J{ ".I ? A ~ij / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / Mecanisme du 
boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

5-1-1-1 
-2-1-1----1 
-3-1-1 
-5-1-1 
-8- 1-1 
-9-1-1 

~ ~ 
~ 

5-1-1-10 

' 
I 

5 -8-1 -10 

5-8-1 -13---e 
5-8-1-12-$ 

5-0-1-11-J 

~ ~ 
~ 

5-5-1-10 

5-3-1-10 

-41-

' 
I 

5-3-1-13-@ 
5-3-1-12--3 

5-3-1-11-! 

5-1-2 
-2-2 
-3-2 
-5-2 

....-=---- -8-2 

5-2-1-10 

5-9-1-10 

-9-2 

' I 
5-2-1-13--4:1 

_{I) 
5-2-1-12 9 
5-2-1-11~ 

' 
I 

5-9-1-13-® 
5-9-1-12--3 

5-9-1-11 _J 

118-981-502 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U2. :::i / 1-- c:J - J~ ;1{ ·'J ? A IVWfi / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / Mecanisme du 
boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: ;.., ;C 1' NAME OF PARTS 

I I I I 
<981 ;;f- "J? ;z_ './ 'J? ~ A 13 '7 /FOR POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(A1)> 
< -fj":.,, '.I 'J 200V,220V/THREE-PHASE 200V,220V> 

5-1 S44290009 1 'E - 11 .:z. .=. ';/ I- ::J ;.., ;f- 7 A 1 MOTOR UNIT (A 1) 
5-1-1 S43291009 1 981 ;t{ '.:I ? -7. '.I 7 ? .:: A 1 POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(A1) 
5-1-1-1 S43299009 1 981;f-';/? -7.?.:: BOXASSY, 981 
5-1-1-2 S38112001 1 -'r;..,'J';,,sw-7 ~A POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A 
5-1-1-10 S38123000 1 ACIN::J *? 11? ~ AC IN CONNECTOR ASSY 
5-1-2 S44758000 1 -t[:.,l\.-(3'./7'E-11 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 

<981 ;;f- "J? ;z_ '.I 'J? ~ 813 '7 /FOR POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(81)> 
< 9:.,, '.I 'J 100V/SINGLE-PHASE 100V> 

5-2 S44292009 1 'E-11 .:z..=. •.:, I- ::i:., ;f-7 B1 MOTOR UNIT(B1) 
5-2-1 S43292009 1 981 ;t{ '.:I? -7. './ 7? ~ B1 POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 981(81) 
5-2-1-1 S43299009 1 981 ;f- '.:I? -7.? ~ BOXASSY, 981 
5-2-1-2 S38114000 1 -'r :.,'7' ';,,SW?.:: B POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, B 
5-2-1-10 S38124000 1 l\.:.,t,:.,1-5:.,.7-9'7.:: CONVERTION TRANSFORMERASSY, B 
5-2-1-11 018061022 4 J7j-;t{JI, I- 6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
5-2-1-12 028060246 4 J{ * 'If :fi-* 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
5-2-1-13 025060232 4 l::7'tf;fi;t.7.:Z.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
5-2-2 S44758000 1 -t{:.,l\.-(3'./7'E-11 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 

<981 ;;f- ·.:,? ;z_ '.I 'J? ~ C13 '7/FOR POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(C1)> 
<-fj":.,, '.I 'J 415V/THREE-PHASE 415V> 

5-3 S44294009 1 'E -11 .:z. .=. •.:, I- ::i;.., ;f-7 C1 MOTOR UNIT (C1) 
5-3-1 S43293009 1 981;!{';1? -7. './ 7? .::C1 POWER SU PPL Y BOX ASSY, 981 (C1) 
5-3-1-1 S43299009 1 981 ;t(•;.,? -7.?.:: BOXASSY, 981 
5-3-1-2 S38117000 1 -'r:.,'J':.,sw-7 ~c POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
5-3-1-10 S38127000 1 "-:., tJ :., I- 7 :., -7. C? .:: CONVERTION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C 
5-3-1-11 018061022 4 J7j-;f{JI, l-6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
5-3-1-12 028060246 4 I { ;t. 'If :ff ;t. 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
5-3-1-13 025060232 4 l::5'tf:ff:t-T.:z.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
5-3-2 S44758000 1 ;t:.,l\.-(3'./7'E-11 TOTALLY ENCLOSED3-PHASE MOTOR 

<9817F ·;.,? ;z_ '.I 'J? ~ C23 '7 /FOR POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(C2)> 
<-ff:,, '.I 'J 31 0V/THREE-PHASE 380V> 

5-3 S44295009 1 'E-11.:z..=.•;., 1-::i:.,;f-7(2 MOTOR UNIT (C2) 
5-3-1 S43294009 1 981 ;J{ o/ ? -7. '.I 7 ? ~ C2 POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 981(C2) 
5-3-1-1 S43299009 1 981;!{ ';/? -7.? ~ BOXASSY, 981 
5-3-1-2 S38117000 1 7:.,'7';,,SW?.::C POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
5-3-1-10 S38127000 1 ";,;t,;,, 1-5:.,-7.c-7~ CONVERTION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C 
5-3-1-11 018061022 4 J7j-;f-JI, I- 6X10 BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
5-3-1-12 028060246 4 I { ;t. 'If :ff ;t. 2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
5-3-1-13 025060232 4 l::5'tf:ff:t-T.:z.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
5-3-2 S44758000 1 -t! :., " 1' 3 '.I 7 'E - 11 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 

<9817F ·;.,? ;z_ './ 'J? ~ A23 '7 /FOR POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(A2)> 
< 51:,, '.I '7 220V/SINGLE-PHASE 220V> 

5-5 S44291009 1 'E-11.:t..=. ';/ I- ::J :.,;f-7A2 MOTOR UNIT (A2) 
5-5-1 S43295009 1 981;t{';l?.7.'./7?~A2 POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 981 (A2) 
5-5-1-1 S43299009 1 981 ;t(•;.,? -7.? ~ BOX ASSY, 981 
5-5-1-2 S38112002 1 -'r;,;'J' :,,;sw-7.:: A POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A 
5-5-1-10 S38123000 1 ACIN::J ;t.? 11?.:: AC IN CONNECTOR ASSY 
5-5-2 S44758000 1 -t{;,;l\.-(3'.17'E-11 TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 

118-981-502 

-42-

RM 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

U2. ::i :.., 1-- o - Jv ;j{ ·:; ? .7. ~1~ / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / Mecanisme du 
boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de control es 

5-1-1-1 
-2-1-1 - -----i 
-3-1-1 
-5-1-1 
-8-1-1 
-9-1-1 

~ ~ 
~ 

5-1-1-10 

I 

I 

5-8-1-10 

5-8-1-13---Q!) 
5-8-1-12~ 

5-8-1-11-! 

~ ~ 
~ 

5-5-1-10 

5-3-1-10 

-43-

I 

I 
5-3-1-13-@ 
5-3-1-12--31 

5-3-1-11--! 

5-1-2 
-2-2 
-3-2 
-5-2 

--=......----- -8-2 
~----- -9-2 

5-2-1-10 

5-9-1-10 

I 

I 
5-2-1-13--e 

____Jjl 
5-2-1 -12 9 
5-2-1-11~ 

I 

I 
5-9-1-13-@ 
5-9-1-12----® 

5-9-1-11---J 

118-981-502 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 

U2. :::J / 1-- CJ - JL, # "/ ? 7- fll1j / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / Mecanisme du 
boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;.., ;t. -< NAME OF PARTS RM 

I I l I I 
<981 ;:f- ·;,?:,.. '/ rj? ~ B23 'J /FOR POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(B2)> ------------
< :9 / 'I r'J 110V/SINGLE-PHASE 110V> ------------------------

5-8 S44293009 1 ;;-11.:i..=. ·;, I- :::i ;..,;f(,; B2 

5-8-1 S43298009 1 9B 1 ;J; ·;, ? A ~ '7 ? ~ B2 

5-8-1-1 S43299009 1 981 ;J; •;, ? A ? ~ 
5-8-1-2 S38117002 1 7;..,Jf;..,sw?~c 
5-8-1-10 S38124000 1 ,._;..,71;.., l-7;..,AB?~ 

5-8-1-11 018061022 4 J77;j{JI, l-6X10 

5-8· 1 • 1 2 028060246 4 I {*<ff :ff* 2-6 
5-8-1-13 025060232 4 t: 7<ff:ff*7.:I.'76 
5-8-2 S44758000 1 -tz;..,"--f3~'7t-11 

MOTOR UNIT (B2) 
POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, 981(B2) 
BOX ASSY, 981 
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
CONVERTION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 

<98PF ·;, 1 ;i.. 'I rj? ~ C3 3 'J /FOR POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 981(C3) > -----------­
< :9 / 'I r'J 2• 0V/SINGLE-PHASE 240V> ------------------------

5-9 S44296009 1 t -11 .:i. .=. ·;, I- :::i ;.., ;f( '7 C3 
5-9-1 S43286009 1 981i1E •;.,?A~ '7? ~ C3 

5-9-1-1 S43299009 1 981 ;1{ ·;, ? A? ~ 
5-9-1-2 S38117002 1 7;..,Jf:,,sw? ~c 
5-9-1-10 S38127000 1 "-;..,'fJ;..,t-7;..,AC?~ 
5-9-1-11 018061022 4 J77;J;JI, l-6X10 

5-9-1-1 2 028060246 4 /{*<ff :ff* 2-6 
5-9-1-13 025060232 4 t:7<ff:ff*7.:I.'76 
5-9-2 S44758000 1 -ti:,, "--f 3~,; t -11 

-44-

MOTOR UNIT (C3) 
POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 981(C3) 
BOX ASSY, 981 
POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
CONVERTION TRANSFORMERASSY, C 
BOLT, SOCKET M6X10 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
TOTALLY ENCLOSED 3-PHASE MOTOR 

118-981-502 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V . ~~~1~ / Air pressure mechanism/ Luftdruck / Mecanisme de la pression d 'air / Mecanismo 
de la presi6n de aire 

<lil J';J.ffl / FOR DOMESTIC > 

46 

I 10 
I 

2,9~ ~ ~9 ~ ____ i __ l _____ 
~ 3

1
0 -> ( 10 -4 l 17 

( -~----~-- I ~ I~ ....________ (i 9-2 

I 9 -,~ l ~_I J 

1

i3 Y i 10 ., ~ ; ;*~ 
I ~--~9-1" 1 ~---~ ~ ~~ --r7 
I ~ I {_ • ~1 ~ /,,.- I 18 

~--------~ 1 rV1 
6-f 37-f 34 60 59 \.._ b_!_O~ __ l~_) 

t ~ qi ~ @. 3~ ~ ~ ~13 

5 36 38 39 a,_ ~ 

118-981-514 

-45-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V. ~J±IVl1Ki / Air pressure mechanism/ Luftdruck / 
Mecanisme de la oression d'air / Mecanismo de la oresi6n de a,re 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:: / > -< NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 1 :.- 'J /11'10X15'7 ~ CYLINDER 10X15ASSY 
1-1 2 ;t- - ;J. I JL,;f-M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW (M-5HL-4) 
1-2 

S35349101 
S12150000 
S34925101 
S35351001 
S35305001 
048030342 
S10243000 
062400812 
S35350000 
S44530000 
S12150000 
S43772000 
S12150000 
S43357000 
S11433000 
S43731001 
S12150000 
S35351001 
S34916001 
S35305001 
048030342 
S35360000 
S35426000 
S35417000 
S35909000 
S35367000 
S35368000 
S35369000 
S35370000 
S35371000 
S35372000 
S35374000 
S35375000 
S35376000 
S35377100 
S35378100 
S35398100 
S35399100 
S44531000 
S44532000 
S44532000 
S11433000 
S12104000 
158581000 
032422003 
S11817000 
062400816 
S04557000 
340400001 
152969001 
062350616 
S35460000 
S13955000 
S37863000 
S37864000 
S12104000 
S40677000 
S40676000 
S11816000 

1 -< 1- .::i.J1, ;1. :.- 1J / 11'-tt-tt I THREAD RELEASE CYLINDER SUPPORT 

1-3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8-1 
9 
9-1 
9-2 
9-3 
10 
10-1 
10-3 
10-4 
12 
13 
14 
14-1 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
31-1 
31-1-1 
31-1-2 
32 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
44 
45 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

1 :.- IJ /1fa•;, F CYLINDER ROD 
1 ~1J/1ta·;,t:!::.'/ CYLINDERRODPIN 
2 I-> '7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1 -J--< a/ '7 5 / :1NK-3N CORD HOLDER (NK-3N) 
1 -J-r<::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2 :.- IJ /11'16X10 CYLINDER 16X10 
1 :.-'J/$1'16X15'7~A CYLINDER16X15ASSY(A) 
2 ;t--;J.IJL,;f-M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
1 :., 1J /11'16X30'7 ~ e CYLINDER 16X30 (B)ASSY 
1 ;t--;J.IJL,if-M-SHL-4 TUBEELBOW(M-5HL-4) 
1 :.,:SJOFF-t?/-tt::J- F LOWEROFFSENSORCORD 
1 ;t- - ;J. .=. •;., :1 JL,4MS HOSE NIPPLE (4M5) 
1 :.- 1J/1f10X15'7~ CYLINDER10X15ASSY 
2 ;t--;J.IJL,;J;M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW(M-5HL-4) 
1 :.- 1J / 11' a •;, F CYLINDER ROD 
1 :.- 1J/1f-tt-ttI CYLINDERSUPPORT 
1 :.-'J/1fa·;, Ft.'/ CYLINDER ROD PIN 
2 I-> '7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1 :.- 1J / 11'63X100'7 ~ CYLINDER 63X100 ASSY 
2 IJL,;f-10-4 ELBOW 10-4 
1 IJ7-*-;J.10X6.5-11(L= 1100) AIR TUBE 10X6.5-11 (L= 1100) 
1 IJ7-*-;J.10X6.5-18(L= 1100) AIR TUBE 10X6.5-18(L= 1100) 
1 I J7- * - ;J.4X2.5-9 (L = 1130) AIR TUBE 4X2.5X-9 (L = 1130) 
1 I J7- * - ;J.4X2.5-10 (L = 1090) AIR TUBE 4X2.5-10 (L = 1090) 
1 I J7-;J.-;J.4X2.5-7 (L= 1150) AIR TUBE 4X2.5-7 (L= 1150) 
1 IJ7-;f;-;J.4X2.5-8 (L= 1100) AIRTUBE4X2.5-8(L= 1100) 
1 IJ7-*-;J.4X2.5-14(L= 1370) AIRTUBE4X2.S-14(L= 1370) 
1 IJ7-;t,-;J.4X2.5-17(L= 1595) AIRTUBE4X2.5-17(L= 1595) 
1 IJ7-i1--;J.4X2.5-1 (L= 100) AIRTUBE4X2.5-1 (L= 100) 
1 I 7"-i1- - ;J.4X2.5-12 (L = 360) AIR TUBE 4X2.5-12 (L = 360) 
1 I J7-;t,- ;J.4X2.5-13 (L = 320) AIR TUBE 4X2.5-13 (L = 320) 
1 I J7-;f;-;J.4X2.5-3 (L = 1405) AIR TUBE 4X2.5-3 (L = 1405) 
1 I J7-i1- - ;J.4X2.5-4 (L = 1355) AIR TUBE 4X2.5-4 (L = 1355) 
1 IJ7-;f;-;J.4X2.5-5 (L= 1440) AIRTUBE4X2.5-5(L= 1440) 
1 IJ7-;t,-;J.4X2.5-6 (L= 1490) AIRTUBE4X2.5-6(L= 1490) 
1 :.,1J/11'16X15'7 ~B CYLINDERASSY 16X15ASSY(B) 
2 ;t,-;J..=.·;,:tJ1,-7 ~ TUBE NIPPLEASSY 
1 .::i.=.1<--ttJL,7- UNIVERSAL T-JOINT 
2 * - ;J..=. •;, :1 JL,4MS TUBE NIPPLE 4M5 
1 .::i..= ,t / '7-< 4 UNION-Y 4 
2 ::::i- F;t,JL,1f#24 CORD HOLDER (24N) 
2 +-..JL,-l='7-*~4.1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUNDM4.1X20 
1 '75/:1NK-18N CLAMPNK-18N 
1 -J-r<::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
7 /f/:SJ-< PLTIM BAND PLTIM 
4 .::i..=:SJ-< 1</ F BEAD BAND 
1 ::J - F-tt-tt I :n-* CORD SUPPORT 
1 -J-r<::J M3.SX6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
2 ;J. !::.'::J / SPEED CONTROLLER 
2 I7"-..75 AIRBOLSTER 
1 IJ7-,t--;J.4X2.5-3J AIRTUBE4X2.5-21 (L= 100) 
1 IJ7-;t--;J.4X2.5-4J AIRTUBE4X2.5-21 (L= 100) 
2 .::i..=,t / '7-< 4 UNION-Y 4 
1 I J7- ;t- - ;J.4X2.5-22 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-22 
1 1(-:1IJl,;f-MSALN4 VALVE ELBOW MSALN4 
2 '7 7 / :1NK-2N CLAMP, NK-2N 

-46-

118-981-514 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V . ~8:~ 1j / Air pressure mechanism/ Luftdruck / Mecanisme de la pression d'air I Mecanismo 
de la presi6n de aire 

<OO~ffl I FOR DOMESTIC> 

I to 
I 

21~ ~ ~9 _j ___ J __ l_, 
~ ~'n -> ( to -4 I 17 

( -~---~~-- I ~ I~ "'----, ri 9 -2 

, 9-,~L ~-' : r Y : ,o-, ~ ·; ;~~ 
I ~--~ 9-.,~, ---~, ~~~~-/ ~---r--1 
~ I r-- ~ 1 / I 18 l ________ J I TV 

34 60 59 ~-~_!_0.:!_ __ ,~_) 

@. ~ ~ 58 l'-13 

~35 ~ 
6-f 37; 

t~1~ 
5 36 38 39 

118-981-514 

-47-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V. ~EE~1~ / Air pressure mechanism/ Luftdruck / 
Mecanisme de la pression d'air / Mecanismo de la presi6n de a ire 

- REF ;-N0-. - - €0DE - Q'TY· - NAME OF PARTS RM 
I I ' <-02:>-----------------------------------

50 S37737001 
50-1 S 121 50000 
50-2 S35351-001 
50-3 S37866-000 
51 S35305001 
52 048030342 
53 S37738000 
54 S37739000 

1 ~1J;..,~1ox1sJ?~ 
2 ;t--AI.Jl,;f.M-SHL-4 
1 ~IJ;..,~CI•;, t: 
1 ?vl:AI:::';.., 
1 ~ IJ / ~ Cl ';/ t:' I:::'/ 
2 I- ;I. '7E3 
1 I 7"- ;t- - A 4X2.5-20 
1 I 7"- ;t- - .:MX2.5-21 

CYLINDER 
TUBE ELBOW (M-5HL-4) 
CYLINDER ROD 
CLEVIS PIN 
CYLINDER ROD PIN 
RETAINING RING, E3 
AIR TUBE 4X2.5-20 (L= 1350) 
AIR TUBE 4X2.5-21 (L = 1400) 

< OO ~ffl I FOR DOMESTIC>---------------------------
46 S43344000 
47 S43769000 1 :r. 7" - ;f; - A 1 0X6.5-15 

48 S43770000 1 I7"-;f;-A10X6.5-16 

-48-

VALVE CORD ASSY 
AIR TUBE 10X6.S-15 

AIR TUBE 10X6.5-16 

118-981-514 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V. ~1.±mlil / Air pressure mechanism/ Luftdruck / Mecanisme de la pression d'air I Mecanismo 
de la presi6n de aire 

118-981-514 

-49-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

V. ~EElifflil / Air pressure mechanism/ Luftdruck / Mecanisme de la pression d'air / Mecanismo 
de la presi6n de aire 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I: :.., JI -( NAME OF PARTS RIV 

42-1 S35389001 1 I7' - :::i. =.•;., t,.7 ~ AIR UNIT ASSY 
42-1-1 535386000 1 FR.1 =. •;., I- ? ~ (FR) UNIT ASSY 
42-1-1-1 S40628000 1 ;f- - JL,J<JL, 7 1/4 BALL VALVE, 1/4 
42-1 -1-2 S40629000 11< t,, JL, =. ·;., 7'JL, BARREL NIPPLE 
42-1-1-3 S40630000 1 =·;., 7'JL, NIPPLE 
42-1-2 S35382000 1 ~-fl<- , DIVERTER 
42-1 -3 S35395000 1 v:¥°:::J.. v- -,RSS REGULATOR (R55) 
42-1-4 535423000 1 :::J-*?-, 10-3/8 CONNECTOR 10-3/8 
42-1-5 S35424000 1 IJl,;f-10-1/4 ELBOW 10-1/4 
42-1 -6 S35425001 1 I 7' - .1 =. •;., I- I- IJ •;., Jr -( -, AIR UNIT SET PLATE 
42-2 031553202 2 "JI,,: ? -* '1/ 5.5X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32 
42-3 S44213001 1 1 < JI, 'i ::i =. •;., I- s -7 ~ VALVE UNIT ASSY, 5 
42-3-1 S44214000 1 '.J v.l -1' F 1<J1,75-7 ~ SOLENOIDVALVEASSY, 5 
42-3-1-1 S43683001 2 .:;-t:.., '1/1<,1,7 SOLENOID VALVE 
42-3-1-2 544223000 3 .:;-t :.., '1/ l<J1, ·j' SOLENOID VALVE 
42-3-1-3 S44224000 1 JI -( JL,I Jl,;f-10R-01ML ELBOW 10R-01ML 
42-3-1-4 S23880000 2 IJ'- "y77 - AIR MUFFLER 
42-3-1-5 S44225000 3 7'7 ?R1/8 PLUG R1/8 
42-3-1-6 544226000 1 7' 7 ? RP-4 PLUG RP-4 
42-3-2 062403512 2 1-~:::J4X35 SCREW, PAN M4X35 
42-3-3 028040246 2 1<-*if1f'*-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42-3-4 S44215000 1 .:;-t:..,'1/~:..,-7 ~ AIR VALVE ASSY 
42-3-4-1 S44216000 1 T:.., '1/ ~:.., RCS2408 AIR VALVE RCS2408 
42-3-4-2 S44228000 3 ·;., :¥'7'-3109-10 JOINT, 3109-10 
42-3-4-3 544229000 1 I 7'" 7 7 SL-2 AIR MAFLER, SL-2 
42-3-4-4 S44217000 1 .7. 0 •;., I- JL,J<JL, 7ET02 VALVE ET02 
42-3-4-5 544218000 1 •;., :¥' 7'-1/4X1/4-M5 JOINT, 1/4X1/4-M5 . 
42-3-4-6 S44230000 1 •;., :¥' 7'-3199-4 JOINT, 3199-4 
42-3-5 062403512 2 j-~:::J4X35 SCREW, PAN M4X35 
42-3-6 028040246 2 J<-*if:fi-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
42-3-7 026040136 2 l:7if:fi-*:::J1f-,4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
42-3-8 026040136 2 I: "7 -If :fi -* :::J fl -, 4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
42-3-9 544219001 1 /<JI, 7 I- IJ ';I Jr -( ,, VALVE SET PLATE 
42-4 031553202 2 Y JL,,:-7-* '1/S.5X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS.5X32 
42-5 S43769000 1 I7'-;t--A10X6.5-15 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-15 
42-6 S43770000 1 I 7'-;t- -A 10X6.5-16 AIR TUBE 10X6.5-16 
42-7 S43344000 1 I<JL,7:::J- F? ~ VALVE CORD ASSY 

118-981-514 

-50-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

W. . ~~mli~ I Power supply equipment mechanism/ Stromversorgung I Mecanisme de 
!'equipment en alimentation electrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de 

0 

118-981-515 

-51-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

w. ~~~ii I Power supply equipment mechanism/ Stromversorgung / Mecanisme de 
!'equipment en alimentation electrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de 
____ : .-.&.-

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::;.., JI 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 -s4332ooor r x-t?::;;-~.,- ~-e- - X-SENSOR ASSY (B) 
1-1 S43321000 1 XORG:::J- j:'7 ~ XORG CORD ASSY 
1-1-1 S43322000 1 XORG:::J- j: XORGCORD 
1-2 S35185101 1 X-t? ;..,ij" I- IJ ':I 'r 111 X-SENSOR SET PLATE 
1-3 S10856001 1 + -tt 7 * ~ 2X8 SCREW, FLAT M2X8 
2 S43323001 1 Yi? ;..,-lj-'7 ~ B Y-SENSOR ASSY (B) 
2-1 S43324000 1 YORG:::J- j: YORG CORD 
2-2 S10856001 1 + -tt 7 * ~ 2X8 SCREW, FLAT M2X8 
2-3 S35164001 1 Y-t? ;.., ij" I- IJ ':I Jr 1 11 Y-SENSOR SET PLATE 
3 062400812 2 j-l'l;'.:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 025040234 2 l:::7-lfjj * 7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
5 S43325001 1 R-t? ;..,ij-'7 ~ B R-SENSOR ASSY 
5-1 S43326000 1 RORG:::J- j:'7 ~ RORG CORD ASSY 
5-1-1 S35154000 1 Ri? ;.., -tt R-SENSOR 
5-2 S35298001 1 R-t? ;.., -tt I- 1J ':I 'r 1 11 R-SENSOR SET PLATE 
5-3 S10856001 1 + -tt 7-* ~2X8 SCREW, FLAT M2X8 
5-4 S04557000 1 H ;.., 111 PLTIM BAND, PLTIM 
6 S43328000 1 7;..,-t?";..,sw::::i- i:'7 ~· SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASSY 
6-1 S43329000 1 7;..,-t?;..,sw::::i- i: SAFETY SWITCH CORD 
6-1-1 S10546000 1 .7. 1 ':I T02MVIJ - 7 SWITCH (D2MV) ROLLER 
7 025030232 2 l:::7-tfjj:.f.7.:Z.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
8 062301606 2 j-l'l;'.:::J3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 
9 021300206 2 2~.:Z.j-':I I- 3 NUT,2 M3 
10 028030243 2 J(*-lf#* 2·3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
14 543330001 1 1.1 ·:111--tz;..,-tt-'7~8 CUTTER SENSOR ASSY (B) 
14-1 S43331000 11.1 ·;,11--tz;..,-tt::::i-i:'7~ CUTTER SENSOR CORD ASSY 
14-1-1 S43332000 1 1.1·:1 11 --t? ;..,ij"::::i- i: CUTTER SENSOR CORD 
14-2 535162001 1 jJ ';/ 11 - i? / ij" - I- IJ ';/ Jr 111 CUTTER SENSOR SET PLATE 
14-3 062300806 2 j-l'l;'.:::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
14-4 028030243 2 J(*-lf#*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
14-5 504557000 1 I 'f ;.., 11 1 PL TIM BAND, PLTIM 
15 062400812 2 j-l'l;'.:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
16-1 S43333000 1 EMSW'7 ~ EMSWASSY 
17-1 S35165009 1 ;;r.1·;,71J J(- SWITCH COVER 
18 062400812 2 j-/'\;'.:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
21-1 S11816000 3 '7 7;.., :1NK-2N CLAMP, NK-2N 
22 062400812 3 7"'-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
23 S10243000 2 j- 11J;.., '7 7;.., :1NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N 
25 S10243000 2 j- 1 1J;.., '7 7;.., :1NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N 
27 S11816000 2 '7 7:.., :1NK-2N CLAMP, NK-2N 
28 S10243000 1 j- 1 1J ;.., '7 7 :.., :1NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N 
29 552907000 2 ::::i- j:;t-Jl,~#10 CORD HOLDER, 1 ON 
30 062400812 6 7"'-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
31 062400812 3 j-l'l;'.:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
32 025040232 2 l:::7-lfjj*7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
33 062400812 2 7"'-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
34 025040232 2 I:: 7-lf1J *'T.:Z.?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
42 062401212 1 7"'-::::14X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
43 * 1 ~3?/\-*;;1. HARNESS 
44 S04557000 2 l'f :..-111 PLTIM BAND, PLTIM 
so 052400606 1 7"'-:::JJ(-*1:::5'4X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 
51 S44287000 4 7-.7.-t?;.., 1050 EARTH WIRE (1050) 
52 S43358000 1 -tz;..,ij-7.1?'r1::::J- i: SENSOR CONNECTING CORD 
53 S45043009 1 ~ IJ jJ :I. ;;1. 1 "I 'T '.I ? '7 ~ SELECT SWITCH SET 
53-1 S44551009 1 ~ IJ jJ :I. ;;1. 1 •;; 'T '7 ~ SELECT SWITCH ASSY 
53-1-1 S38051000 10P~J(;..,'7 ~ OPPCBASSY 
53-1-2 S44944000 1 1)-t? •;; 1-;;1.1 •;;7'7~ RESET SWITCH ASSY 
53-1-3 S44943000 1 ,:\'- IJ jJ:X.;;1.1 •;; 7::J - j: SELECT SWITCH CORD 
53-2 164348001 1 PE 7 '7 IJ 200X300 PE BAG 
53-3 060400816 1 J( 1;.., j: 4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 

118-981-515 

-52-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

X . 1~~&0!11J I Foot switch pedal mechanism/ FuBbetatigung / Mecanisme de la pedale / 
Mecanismo del pedal 

118-981-651 

-53-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

X. ii~&~1J I Foot switch pedal mechanism/ FuBbetatigung / Mecanisme de la pedale / 
Mecanismo del pedal 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::;..,:/, -( NAM_E OF PARTS 
' I I 

<-02:. 
1 S43346001 1 7-=f: 1-~1'':IT?~B HAND START SWITCH ASSY(B) 
1-1 S39913001 1 A 1' ';/ 7' I- 1) ':I 'T -( 11 SWITCH SET PLATE 
1-2 S39914001 1 A 1' ':17 l,..,J(-J(* SPRING, SWITCH LEVER 
1-3-1 S43345000 1 T -=E I- ~ 1' •;, 7 B HAND SWITCH (B) 
1-4 S39910001 1 A1'':l7tJJ(- SWITCH COVER 
1-5 S39911001 1 A1'';/7L,,/(-L SWITCH LEVER, L 
1-6 S39912001 1 A1'':l7L,,/(-R SWITCH LEVER, R 
1-7 S34922101 1 1i ;..,* V°M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-8 S34966001 2 11' ;..,* V'M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-9 021400202 3 2~17•;, 1-4 NUT,2M4 
1-10 146124001 2 ~ :/, * V-2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
1-11 060300616 2 J(-(;.., F3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
1-12 S04557000 1 /'f;.., 12 1' PL TIM BAND, PLTIM 
1-13 060400816 2 J(-(;.., F4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
<-52;. 
2 S42838001 1 2 I,., ;.., 7 •;, I- 2SW 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH, 2 
2-1 S38166000 2 7 •;, 1- ,-e 1i JI, 11' 1' FOOT PEDAL STAND 
2-2 S42867001 1 7~1'1Z;t-V31'1Z TREADLE AUXILIARY PLATE 
2-3 004400803 4 + -tt5 * V4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
2-4 S38170001 2 7 ·;, 1- ,-e 1i JI,/(* FOOT PEDAL SPRING 
2-5 S38029000 2 21,..,;..,7·;, 1-sw,,-iA? ~ 2-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
2-5-1 S38030000 2 21,..,;..,7·;, 1-sw"-*A 2-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS 
2-5-2 S36260000 2 A1'':ITVXl::';..,;f-12;.., SWITCH PIN BUTTON, VX 
2-6 062301205 4 7"-::J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
2-7 228475000 10 'T':l '.I? J(;.., F 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
2-8 S38174000 2 7 ·;, I- ~ 11 JI, FOOT PEDAL 
2-9 S38175001 2 "-11 Jl,;j; ::f-( 12 PEDAL PROTECTION PLATE 
2-10 S38176001 2 ~ 1' ';/7,t-tj-:t/(* SPRING, SWITCH PRESSER 
2-11 002300403 4 + 7"-::J 3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
2-12 028030246 4 J(*if:ff*2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
2-13 025030236 4 l::5if:ffi71'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
2-14 S38177001 2 7 •;, I- ~ 11' JI, V? FOOT PEDAL SHAFT 
2-15 048050346 4 I-;/, "JES RETAINING RING, ES 
2-16 052400606 2 7"'-::J/(* l::54X6 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
2-17 117936001 12 ::f .L.d? ;..,9_4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
2-18 S38180000 1 ::J *? 11172169-1 CONNECTOR, 172169-1 
2-19 S38060000 1 ::ii?1Z-'\'-""':l7'1BX19 CONNECTOR CAP, 18X19 
2-20 S38059000 2 ~C;/,';J I-NG79F RUBBER CAP, NG79F 

118-981-651 

-54-

RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y. ffiffiljfijf!&lf~ / Cloth control system mechanism/ Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung / Mecanisme de la 
systeme de controle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela 

118-981-516 

-55-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y. ffi"tlJfilHIJ1l / Cloth control system mechanism/ Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung / Mecanisme de la 
systeme de controle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::;..,;( -( NAME OF PARTS 
' ' <L1, L2, LS:.. 

1 I S44279001 I 11981-f /7? iJ"- '.I']?~ I FLY INDEXERASSY, 981 

I 1-41 S43809001 1 ~ / :t ? IJ -( 11 R-L1 L2 CLOTH FEED PLATE R-L 1 L2 
<L3, L4, L6, L7:: 
1 S44281001 1 981-f :,,,,-r?-tt-'.l"'J? ~ FLY INDEXERASSY, 981 
1-41 S42139101 1 ~/:t?IJ-f11R CLOTH FEED PLATER 

1-1 S42111101 1 :t ? 1J I-' ~ -( L FEED BASE (L) 
1-2 018501636 1 J7j-;J{Jl,I-SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
1-3 021500216 1 2:,,17';/ l-5 NUT,2M5 
1-4 S42112100 1 ,t? IJ -( I-' '7 :ta';/? FEED MOVABLE BLOCK 
1-5 S42113000 1 :,, IJ ;.., 11' 1 OXSI JI, ;f-? ~ CYLINDER ELBOW 10X5 ASSY 
1-5-1 S42114000 1 ~ 1J :,,,,~1oxs CYLINDER 10X5 
1-5-2 S11426000 1 J:Jl,;J{::z..=,t ;..,4MS ELBOW UNION, 4M5 
1-6 S42115101 1 ~ IJ ;.., 1f I- IJ ';/ Jr -( 11 CYLINDER SET PLATE 
1-7 018401236 2 J7j-;J{ JI, I- 4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-8 S42116000 1 IJ .= J7 ;f- -Jl,,xJ7 IJ;.., -1 LINEAR BALL BEARING 
1-9 048120142 1 I- ;( '7 V'? 3 '7 C12 RETAINING RING, C12 
1-10 S42117101 1 -r-'r'':I? 'c;;.., jj-( t=-f 11 CHUCK PIN GUIDE PLATE 
1-11 018401236 2 J7j-;J{Jl, l-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-12 S42118001 1 -r-'r'':I? 'c;;.., PIN 
1-13 026040136 1 l::7ifjj*:::ijj1l4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
1-14 S42119001 1 ,t ~'(* SPRING 
1-15 S42120100 1 ~IJ;..,1f10X60?~ CYLINDER 1 OX60 ASSY 
1-15-1 S42121000 1 ~ IJ ;..,1f10X60 CYLINDER 10X60 
1-15-2 S42122000 1 ~ IJ;.., 1(-t? :,,,,ij- CYLINDER SENSOR 
1-15-3 S12150000 2 ;j; - A I JI, ;J{ M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
1-16 S42123001 1 ~ IJ ;.., 1( C ';/ !-= CYLINDER ROD 
1-17 S42124001 1 ~ IJ ;.., 1( C ';/ j: 'c;.., CYLINDER ROD PIN 
1-18 048030342 2 I-;( '7 E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1-19 S42125100 1 ,t?IJ7-f~7C':I? STOP BLOCK 
1-20 018401636 1 J7j-;f-Jl, l-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
1-21 S42126101 1 A -f •:, -r 1- IJ ':I Jr -f 11 SWITCH SET PLATE 
1-22 018401236 1 J7j-;f-Jl, l-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-23 S42127000 1 IJ~·J I-A-f':l-r?H LIMIT SWITCH ASSY (L) 
1-23-1 S36261000 1 A-f'J-rVXC-7L,1<- SWITCH (VX) ROLLER LEVER 
1-24 062301414 2 7"-:::JM3X14 SCREW, PAN M3X14 
1-25 S24325001 2 -t?':l l-:n'5- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-26 014400532 2 J7 7" ? ;f- ~ 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5 
1-27 S42128101 2 ,t ? IJ jj -( j: V°? FEED GUIDE SHAFT 
1-28 018401236 4 J7j-;f-Jl, l-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 12 
1-29 S42129101 1 ,t ? 1J ;f. '7 jj -( I-' L? ~ FEED BAR GUIDE (L) ASSY 
1-30 018400836 2 J7j-;J{Jl, I- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
1-31 S42132001 1 ,t? IJ 1-'~-fR FEED BASE (R) 
1-32 S42133000 1 ~ IJ ;..,~10XS? ~ CYLINDER 10X5ASSY 
1-32-1 S42114000 1 :,, IJ;.., ~10XS CYLINDER 10X5 
1-32-2 S11433000 1 ;t--A=':l"fJl,4MS HOSE NIPPLE, 4M5 
1-33 S05356000 1 ;f.11 ;..,,t-ttIA BUTTON PRESSER, A 
1-34 S42134101 1 ,t?IJ;f.rj'jj-(j:R?~ FEED BAR GUIDE (R) ASSY 
1-35 S42136000 1 IJ ~ ';/ I- A -( ':I 7 ? ~ R LIMIT SWITCH ASSY 
1-35-1 S36261000 1 A-f':l-rVXC-71,.,/(- SWITCH (VX) ROLLER LEVER 
1-36 062301414 2 7"-:::JM3X14 SCREW, PAN M3X14 
1-37 060400516 2 /(-(;.., l-'M4XS SCREW, BIND M4X5 
1-38 S42137001 1 ~ / ,t? IJ ;j{rj CLOTH FEED BAR 
1-39 S42138101 1 ~/,t? 1J-f~L CLOTH FEED PLATE 
1-40 003300812 2 iJ" 7 * V°3X8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8 
1-42 003300812 3 iJ"'5*-V'3X8 SCREW, FLAT M3X8 
1-43 S42140100 1 ~/-t? 'Y 1-jj-f l-'117 VERTICAL CLOTH SET GU I DE 
1-44 060400516 2 1<-(;.., l-'M4XS SCREW, BIND M4X5 

118-981-516 

-56-

RM 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y. ffitlH~~fj / Cloth control system mechanism/ StoffOhrungsvorrichtung / Mecanisme de la 
systeme de controle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela 

118-981-516 

-57-

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y. *~IH1'Jfl HKi / Cloth control system mechanism/ Stoffuhrungsvorrichtung / Mecanisme de la 
systeme de controle du tissu / Mecanismo de la sistema de control de tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: ;.., ;( 1' NAME OF PARTS 

1-45 S42141100 1 .x /i?'Y 1- ti 1' l-=3:::J L HORIZONTAL CLOTH SET GUIDE (L) 
1--46 S42143100 1 111 ,< i SPRING 
1-47 060300416 2 1< 1' ;.., r 3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
1-48 060400416 2 I < 1' ;.., r M4X4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
1-49 025040234 2 I:: 7 -tf'jj *'T.1?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-50 S42142100 1 .x/i? 'Y 1-ti1' f,:' 3:::JR HORIZONTAL CLOTH SET GUIDE (R) 
1-51 S42143100 1 1'111<* SPRING 
1-52 060300416 2 J< 1';.., r 3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
1-53 060400416 2 I < 1' ;.., F M4X4 SCREW, BIND M4X4 
1-54 025040234 2 l::7-tf'jj*-7.1?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-55 S42144101 2 :1 L--- I- ,t-ttI I PLATE PRESSER (I) 
1-56 S42145001 1 ,tij-I :f L-- - 1-1 PRESSER PLATE (I) 
1-57 S41451001 1 ?'71' t-,tij-Iij-ij-I UPPER THREAD PRESSER SUPPORT 
1-58 S41452000 1 ?'71' t-,t-ttJ:1'11 UPPER THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
1-59 062350516 1 r ~ :::i3.5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5 
1-60 S42146101 1 /<JI, ·J .1 =- •.:., I- './,;? ~ VALVE UNIT SET 
1-60-1 S42147101 1 J{ Jt, ·j'.1 =. ·.:., I-?~ VALVE UNIT ASSY 
1-60-1-1 S39115000 2 J{Jl,7VQZ1151 -5 VALVE, VQZ1151-5 
1-60-1-2 140682001 1 -tt1' 1.-,;..,ij-;.., SILENCER 
1-60-1-3 153274001 2 1/8 1- .,c 1?;.., CAP, 1/8 
1-60-1-4 S01542000 1 IJl,;:l{.1=. :it ;..,51 ELBOW UNION, 61 
1-60-1-5 S04897000 2 :15?4 PLUG,4 
1-60-1-6 S39116000 1 J{Jl,7VQZ1151S-5 VALVE, VQZ1151S-5 
1-60-2 S42148101 1 / { JI, 7 I- IJ ',:/ Jr -f 1Z VALVE SET PLATE 
1-60-3 018503036 2 J7j-;:l{Jt, I- 5X30 BOLT, SOCKET M5X30 
1-60-4 028050243 2 1<i-ttni2-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-61 032422003 2 +v>Ji,=i:7*-~4.1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 
1-62 S42149000 1 J{Jl,'7/\-*,A VALVE HARNESS 
1-63 S42150100 1 I J7 - * - A 4X2.5-50 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-50 
1-64 S42151100 1 IJ7-*-A4X2.5-51 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-51 
1-65 S42152100 1 I J7 - * - A4X2.5-52 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-52 
1-66 S42153000 1 I J7- * - A4X2.5-53 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-53 
1-67 S42154000 1 I J7- * - A6X4 AIRTUBE6X4 
1-68 S01522000 1 /\-7.:i.=.,r;.., HALF UNION 
1-69 S04897000 2 :15?4 PLUG,4 
1-71 S02760000 1 1-1a;..,::i*-71Z NYLON CONNECTOR 
1-72 S42156000 1 :J*-711~~ ·.:.,:t CONNECTOR CAP 
1-73 S42157000 1 :J *? 115025-1 SR1 CONNECTOR 5025-15RT 
1-74 S42158000 1 :::i*-71'~~·.:,:t CONNECTOR CAP 
1-75 S04557000 8 /'I/;.., 1Z -( PL TIM BAND, PLTIM 
1-76 S00480000 2 ::i- F*Jt,:Sf#S CORD HOLDER, SN 
1-78 025060236 1 l::7-tf'jj-*7.:Z..')6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-79 062401616 1 1-~:J4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
1-91 025040234 7 l::5-tf:ff-*71')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-92 028030243 4 I<* -tf :ff-* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-93 S43359000 1 1 ;..--,-!"Jif7.:i.."JJr1 ::i- F INDEXER CORD 

RM 

118-981-516 

-58-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

9 

~ 
' 21 ~ - 6 ~~ 

18 

50~ 

-I ----- {t\\Q\ ~ -------- r- >--~ 
~--1 0 0 53="~~--~ 4-8-1 

0 r~4-ll-3 

4-11-2 

52 _Jj _-->-,,.__ ~~ 
51 GI, -- : ---= 4-3--o - 4-10 

J-68 

®-67 
"-65 
®---66 

71 

-59-

! ~4- 13-3 
I 4 -8 -2 

T 
4-8-3 

4-12-5 

~ ~ 
4-13 -4 

72 

~ 
4-4-3 

1 
4-12-3 

4-5-2 

~4-4-1 
et) 4-4-2 

118-981-910 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

z . f-t1-~~1Kt I Accessories/ Zubehor I Accessoires / Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE _Q'T_Y. _I::_/ 7' -( - NAME OF PARTS RIV 

4 S02766109 1 -( I- 117' ~ -( ? ~ 3D COTTON STANDASSY, 3D 
4-1 150180001 3 '77"-tf7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
4-2 150182000 3 7-. "'j' -)'v"'I' ") I- SPOOL MAT 
4-3 126863001 3 7-. :t - )'v? •;, ~ 3 / SPOOL CUSHION 
4-4 S02775001 1 H -<:1-*V-t?':I I-A PIPE SCREW SET, A 
4-4-1 150206002 1 l:::7-tf:ff-*16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
4-4-2 S38648001 1 6'tJ? -r •;, I- US/8 NUT, US/8-28 
4-4-3 S30302000 1 ;r. 1J7?CJS PE. BAG, 70X70 
4-5 156112003 1 ::i 7 AH -( "1'D COLUMN PIPE, D 
4 -5-1 150207001 1 ::J 7 AH -( "1' -* V ':I =t COLUMN PIPE WITH SCREW 
4-5-2 150206000 1 l::"7-tf:ff-*16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
4-6 150173003 1 ::J"7AV3{/I- COLUMN JOINT 
4-7 S40640001 1 ::J 7 A I t -( "1' =t -tr •;, "'j'•;, =t COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP 
4-7-1 150174000 1 ::i"7A=t-t'':l:1 COLUMN CAP 
4-8 S21798001 3 7,. "1'-J'v -* V-t?':11- SPOOL SCREW SET 
4-8-1 150179002 3 7,. "1' - J'v V? B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
4 -8-2 028050246 3 J{.:j.-tfti-*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
4-8-3 021500106 3 1~.:z.-r·:11-s NUT, 1 MS 
4-9 150188009 1 7,. "1' - J'v;t- J'v~ - if-It I.A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
4-10 S02779009 1 7,. "'j' - )'v;j.)'v~ - 3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
4-11 S02788009 1 7,.1,.;•;,f:/\/ti-? ~3 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3 
4-11-1 S02789009 1 7,.1,.; •;, ,:/\/:ff-3 THREAD HANGER, 3 
4-11-2 150183000 3 1' 1-117"/\/'jj-~-( THREAD HANGER BASE 
4-11-3 142990001 3 7,.1,.; ·;, i::1·:1~.1 THREAD BUSH 
4-12 S40641001 1 7-. "1' - J'v V? -* V -t? •;, I- A SPOOL SCREW SET, A 
4-12-1 021500106 4 1~.1-r·:11-s NUT, 1 MS 
4-12-2 S37038001 1 7,-,.:::J I:: "7-tf5X14 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) MSX14 
4-12-3 S37037001 1 T"' ::JI:: "7-tf5X32 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) MSX32 
4-12-4 062501406 2 7,-,.;::JSX14 SCREW, PAN MSX14 
4-12-5 S30302000 1 ;r. 1J7?CJS PE. BAG, 70X70 
4-13 S40644001 1 * J'v ~ - •;, =¥ 'T * 'l -C ·;, I- HOLDER JOI NT SCREW SET 
4-13-1 021500106 1 1 ~.1-r':I l-5 NUT, 1 MS 
4-13-2 031452206 1 "'1' J'vt? 45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.SX22 
4-13-3 062501006 1 T"'::J 5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10 
4-13-4 S30302000 1 ;r. 1) 7 ? CJ $ PE. BAG, 70X70 
4-14 S02816000 1'.ll-/\::J CARTON 
4-15 192737132 1 I- IJ J1 ';I 1J -( -C ';I 7- -( ~ 3 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
5 S34915000 11'1-l-;t~ THREADER 
6 149796001 1 :j A;J;-7-.'tJ-r?':l=t AIR TUBE WITH CONNECTOR 
7 S35133118 1 ~ ~ //\ 1) DOXSSB? ~ NEEDLEASSY, DOX558(#18) 
8 118837001 1 * 'lv' '7 ~3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
9 101572101 1 -*V"'1''7~5.SX190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
18 114483002 1 ;r.•J ;t-1' 7-? ~ OILERASSY 
19 117466000 1 l:::' /-t? ':I I- PINCETTE 
20 154702101 1 ;t -< )'v 11 / ? OIL TANK 
21 140342001 1 './7"':I I- V/7? ~ SOCKET WRENCH ASSY 
50 S43729000 8 NUT 1-M6X20 
51 018065022 4 BOLT, SOCKET M6X50 
52 028060242 4 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
53 122257001 4 WASHER 
54 S43715001 1 MOTOR PLATE 
55 S43716001 1 BOLT INDICATION PLATE 
56 018065022 4 BOLT, SOCKET M6X50 
57 028060242 4 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
58 152861101 1 MOTOR BASE PLATE 
59 152862001 1 MOTOR BASE PLATE SHAFT 
60 048100142 2 RETAINING RING, C10 
61 152865201 1 BELT ADJUSTING ROD, M10 
62 021100202 2 NUT, 2 M10 

118-981-910 

-60-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. I Accesorios b h

or / Accesso,res ------------- ; 

. s / Zu e .e.m11~ I Accessorie Z~-~f-t=M=M---=-----~--~ R 
19 7 

l 8 

J 

18 

6 

4-8-1 

71 

r 
73 

-61-

20 

0 rc:&-4-11-3 

4-11-2 

! ~4-13-3 
I)--_ 4-0-2 

' 4-8 -3 
4-12-5 

9 ~ 
4-13 -4 

72 

~ 
4-4-3 

~ 
80 

4-10 

l 
4-12-3 

4-5-2 

118-981-910 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Z . 1-t lll~~1l /Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::;..,.)( 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

63 025100132 2 WASHER, PLAINS 10 

64 028100242 1 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 

65 152863001 4 CUSHION COLLAR 

66 152864000 8 CUSHION 

67 025800332 8 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14 

68 017062503 4 BOLT,M6X25 

69 021060106 4 NUT, 1 M6 

70 028060242 4 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

71 S43714000 1 MOTOR COVER, 981 

72 S43713001 1 MOTOR REAR COVER SUPPORT 

73 052400806 3 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 

74 101118001 2 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 

75 025050232 2 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

76 538041000 1 MOTOR PULLEY 

77 105073001 1 SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.95 

78 032461606 2 WOODSCREW, ROUNDM4.5X16 

79 508030000 1 FUSE, SA FB 
80 153242000 1 FUSE,6A 

81 200190001 4 STAPLE 

118-981-910 

-62-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1 1-t ~ a . de fijaci6n . I Juego d' accessoires 
t/ Anbausatz/ Je_u ___________ . I L / Attachment se iz ':J 1~ 

1-2-2 1-2-8 1 ·1·4 1-1·6 b 

/\ J._ __ , ®-1 -1-9 
rl 9>~---- - e~-_, 
1 ·2J.--, ---, -r , •1no l 1-2-1-8 1-2-5 ---I 1-2-1- 'l 

1-1-10 I/_._ ~ ~ 
1-1-1---0 1-1-1.17 f I • , 

Y 1-1-1-15 1-1-1-11 ,,! ! I 
1-1·1·3--y_.l ~ C""-r-'-~--:---..J11 i 1'.1.1-11 

I f"I!! L..... • - ·- "'\ -----=::[I::'__ 
1-2-1-2---.C~~'-'--:---:>-<~ ~ 1-1-11 ·, ~--=----~ 

-------- ~ 'Y I 1-2-l · l---r4 . - 3 

..- ' 1-2-1 l 

- -QT I , ' 

( l~l/-1-1-1-1·1 -~ -'1·1t5 - 1-1-1-151 i 
: 'f':r' ,1-1-~lJ-~ [ "-·- , . \ •' J' I V ____ 1-2-1-sl, l l~ 

-- 1-1-1-7 . I \._ · 

'--- L~:'._1 );· . 
1-2-1-4 1-2-1-6 

1-5 

J~ 

1-1-6 

~ 
1-4 

118-981-940 

-63-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

a 1 . 1'-t.li~a-tz ·:; 1-- I Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::,.,;( 1' NAME OF PARTS RM . 
<L1 14-18mm> 

1 S44238001 1 ? ~ t, I. 71:: :,., -t? ';/ 1-(L 1) EXCHANGE PARTS SET (L 1) 
1-1 S38576301 1L17v-l-R?~ (Li PLATE (R) ASSY 
1-1 -1 S37756401 1 *-+tr:ti..,- I-JR1 '.17? ~ CL TH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R1) SET 
1-1-1-2 S37644101 1 /\IJ-(11L1R NEEDLE PLATE (L 1)(Rl 
1-1-1-4 S37754001 1 .x ./ * if I. R-JL 1 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J) L 1) 
1-1-2 S37673101 1 1' t:7/\L1R MOVABLE KNIFE~ 1nR/ 
1-1-3 S37669101 1 1' t: 7 /\LIL MOVABLE KNIFE L 1 L 
1-1-4 S37665000 1 1' l--+J-J(~L1 THREAD HANDLE L 1 
1-1-5 S37661001 1 1' t:7/\? t:7tJ.L.L1 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L 1) 
<L2 18-22mm> 

1 S44239001 1 ? ~ 1J I. 7 I:: :,., -t? ';/ I- (L2) EXCHANGE PARTS SET (L2) 
1-1 S38578301 1L27v-l-R?~ (L26 PLATE ~R) ASSY 
1-1-1 S37727401 1 *-+t'I.7v- l-JR2'./7?~ CL TH PRE SER PLATE (J)(R2) SET 
1-1-1-2 S37646101 1 /\ IJ 1' 11 L2R NEEDLE PLATE (L2)~Rl 
1-1-1-4 S37690001 1 .x ./ *-+J"I.R-JL2 CLOTH PRESSER (R- ) L2) 
1-1-2 S37674101 11't:'7/\L2R MOVABLE KNIFE fL2nR/ 
1-1-3 S37670101 11't:7/\L2L MOVABLE KNIFE L2 L 
1-1-4 S37666000 1 1' I- -+j-J(~L2 THREAD HANDLER L2 
1-1-5 S37662001 1 1' t:7/\? t:7tJ.L.L2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L2) 
<L3 22-26mm> 

0 

1 S44240001 1 ? ~ t, I. 71:: :..--t? ';/ l-(L3) EXCHANGE PARTS SET (L3) 
1-1 S38580301 1 L37v- 1-R? ~ (L36 PLATE (R) ASSY 
1-1-1 S37733401 1 *-+tI.:tv- I-JR3'./7? ~ CL TH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R3) SET 
1-1-1-2 S37648101 1 /\ IJ 1' 11 L3R NEEDLE PLATE (L3)(Rl 
1-1-1-4 S37692001 1 .x ./ * -+t I. R-JL3 CLOTH PRESSER (R-q L3) 
1-1-2 S37675101 1 1' t:7/\L3R MOVABLE KNIFE~ UR/ 
1-1-3 S37671101 1 1' t: 7 /\L3L MOVABLE KNIFE L3 L 
1-1-4 S37667000 1 1' l--+J-J(~L3 THREAD HANDLE L3 
1-1-5 S37663001 1 1' t:7/\? j,:7t,.L.L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L3) 
<L4 26-30mm> 

1 S44271001 1 ? ~ t, I. 71:: :,., -t? ';/ l-(L4) EXCHANGE PARTS SET (L4) 
1-1 S38582301 1 L47v- 1-R? ~ tB PLATE ~R) ASSY 
1-1-1 S37757401 1 *-+t'I.7v- l-JR4'./7?~ L TH PRE SER PLATE (J)(R4) SET 
1-1-1-2 S37650101 1 /\ IJ 1' 11 L4R NEEDLE PLATE (L4)~Rl 
1-1-1-4 S37758001 1 .x ./ * -+t I. R-JL4 CLOTH PRESSER (R- ) L4) 
1-1-2 S37676101 1 1' t: 7 /\L4R MOVABLE KNIFE ~4JfR/ 
1-1-3 S37672101 1 1' t: 7 /\L4L MOVABLE KNIFE L4 L 
1-1-4 S37668000 1 1' l--+J"J(~L4 THREAD HANDLE L4 
1-1-5 S37664001 1 -( t:71\? t:7tJ.L.L4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L4) 

1-1-1-1 S37729101 1 *-+t'I. :tv- I-JR?~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R) ASSY 
1-1-1-1-1 S35315001 1 l::5~tJ"J:::n· OPENING SLIDE BLOCK 
1-1-1-1-2 060020416 2 1<-(:,., t:M2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
1-1-1-3 S06696004 2 -+J-7 ::J * V"3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
1-1-1-5 S35236000 1 yJf-lf'iii3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
1-1-1-6 S35235001 1 77:,.,7'-+j--+j-I.~:..- CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
1-1-1-7 021300302 1 3~17•.:, l-3 NUT,3M3 
1-1-1-8 S35238001 1 "J5:..-:tV?7'T CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
1-1-1-9 062401016 2 7"-::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-1-1-10 S35237001 1 75:,.,7~7:,.,V"J CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-1-1-11 048050142 2 l-;('7V°?37C5 RETAINING RING, CS 
1-1-1-12 S35234201 1 ? 7 :,.,71,,1<-R CLAMP LEVER~ 
1-1-1-13 018501236 1 7" 7 ;J{ )I, I- sx 12 BOLT, SOCKET SX12 
1-1-1-14 S37695001 1 ? 7 :..-7'7"-.L.R-J CLAMP ARM (R-J) 
1-1-1-15 014400532 2 7"7? ;J{ ~ 4X5 SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP) M4XS 
1-1-1-16 S35347100 1 .x.l-Ji1' t:R CLOTH GUIDE (Rj 
1-1-1-17 060350616 1 /( -(:,., t: 3.5X6 SCREW, BIND M .SX6 
1-1-6 S37660101 1 ~:..-iV"M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-1-7 021400202 1 2~17•.:, l-4 NUT,2M4 
1-1-8 S37654000 1 7~-lfjj* WASHER, WAVE 
1-1-9 S37655101 1 ;( A -+t -+t I. -If jj * KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER 
1-1-10 141542001 2 -+t 5 * V-3.18 SCREW FLAT M3. 18 
1-1-11-1 S37656001 11'1-~IJIJ:,.,"}l,,J(-J"J~ THREAb TRIMMER LINK LEVER (J) ASSY 
1-1-12 S34881001 1 ~:..-iV"M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-1-13 021400202 1 2~17';/ l-4 NUT,2 M4 
1-1-14-1 S37820001 1 IJ :,., ? ~ T :..- :t 1,,- 1- ? ~ LINK FURCRUM PLATEASSY 
1-1-15 062400616 2 7"-::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
1-1-16 S37652001 1 ;: t: ~1<:t.L SPRING fl\ 
1-1-17 S37653001 1 ~ t:~1<iR SPRING R 
1-1-18 062300416 2 7~::JM3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4 
1-1-19 S34906000 1 1' I- ~ IJ 7 T ;( 11 )I, THREAb TRIMMER ARM BUSH 
1-1-20 062260612 2 7~::J2.6X6 SCREW PAN M2.6X6 
1-1-21 S37659001 1 -( I-~ IJ (..,J(-778 THREAb CUTTER LEVER ARM (B) 
1-1-22 S21716001 1 ;J{ 11 :..-~ •.:, t: :t. V 4X10 SCREW 4X10 
1-1-23 S37858000 1 =- t:Ji..~:..-4xs NEEDLE PIN 4X8 
1-1-24 S37700001 1 *-+tr.:tv-1-U PRESSER PLATE ~lQ 
1-1-25 004401003 2 + -+J-7 * V°4X10 SCREW, FLAT M 10 
1-1-26 153787001 2 ~ ;< :t. V-2.38 SCREW, M2.38 

118-981-940 

-64-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1 ft ~ a . L / Attachment se i! ·;; ,~ t / Anbausatz / Jeu de fijaci6n d'accessoires / Juego 

1-2·2 1-2·8 
1-5 1-2·4 1-2·6 ~ 

A L_ , ®--1-1-S -'i">~--- '{l·-
1·2J.-- e ·--, 

~~ 
(/ 

. "10' I 1-2-1-8 
1-2·5 --Ii 1-2·1· I 

1·2·10 ~- ~l~ 1-2·7-- 1-1-1-17 ---r · . 
'r 1-2·1·16 1·2-1-11 !,! ! i 

1-2-1-3 ::J--.._ ~ L~~----:---._J it-2-1-11 
l..__ ' - -, --....:::::.1 1-2-1-2 '---. ~ - ?C I ' . -=--._ 

___ ~~q 1-1-2-1-1 I ----1 ~ 
- - -:...------ ! ! I l·2·l· l~ 11-2-1-13 - .of I - ! • 

( : : ' 11-2-1-5 .. 

I ~ 1-2-l·l·l -+. - I mb 1-1-1-151 i , i _ 1-2-~1:3 _ -ll 11,..JJl . I , 1 J 
I ~- 1-2-1-9l, l l"'. 
'--- - -- 1-2-1-7 -~-J ~ 

I ·---. ®--... • .._ ' ·-- ~ -1 ' 
1-2-1-4 1-2-1-6 

~ 
1-4 

-65-

118-981-940 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

a1 . ftj-Ji~ -iz "J 1-- / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Ju ego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY I::;.., JI 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
I I l I 

<L1 14- 18mm> 
1-2 S38577201 1 L1'1'v- I-L1' ~ (L 1) PLATE (L) ASSY 
1-2-1 S37731301 1 ;;t -!J" I '1' v - I- JL 1 './ '? 1' ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L 1) SET 
1-2-1-2 S37643201 1 /\ IJ { $1 L1 L NEEDLE PLATE (L 1 )(L) 
1-2-1-4 S37755001 1 ,,! ./ :t -!J" I L-JL 1 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L 1) 
1-3 S43337000 1 981 ~ 3 71, - ;t. ;( L1 HARNESS 981(L1) 
1-5 S37702001 1 /\;..,y"-S12 HAMMER (S12) 
1-6 S37704001 1 ,,:..- ... -s16 HAMMER (S16) 
<L2 18-22mm> 
1-2 S38579201 1 L2'1'v- I-L1' ~ (L2) PLATE (L) ASSY 
1-2-1 S37728301 1 :t-!J"I'1'v-l-JL2'./'?'7~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L2) SET 
1-2-1-2 S37645201 1 /\ IJ { $1 L2 L NEEDLE PLATE (L2)(L) 
1-2-1-4 S37689001 1 ,,! ./ ;;t -!J" I L-JL2 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L2) 
1-3 S43338000 1 981 ~ 3 '? /\- * ;( L2 HARNESS 981 (L2) 
1-5 S37704001 1 /\;..,y"-S16 HAMMER (S16) 
1-6 S37706001 1 /\;..,y"-S20 HAMMER (S20) 
<L3 22-26mm> 
1-2 S38581201 1 L3 '1' v - I- L 1' ~ (L3) PLATE (L) ASSY 
1-2-1 S37735301 1 ;;t -!J" I '1' v - I- JL3 '.I '? 1' ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L3) SET 

0 
1-2-1-2 S37647101 1 /\ IJ { $1 L3L NEEDLE PLATE (L3)(L) 
1-2-1-4 S37691001 1 ,,! ./ :t -!J" I L-JL3 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L3) 
1-3 S43339000 1 981~3'7/\-;t.;(L3 HARNESS 981(L3) 
1-5 S37706001 1 ,,:..- ... -s20 HAMMER (S20) 
1-6 S37708001 1 ,,:.-..,-S24 HAMMER (S24) 
<L4 26-30mm> 
1-2 S38583201 1 L4 '1' v - I- L? ~ (L4) PLATE (L) ASSY 
1-2-1 S37732301 1 ;;t -!J" I '1' v - I- JL4 './ '7 ? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L4) SET 
1-2-1-2 S37649101 1 /\ IJ { $1 L4L NEEDLE PLATE (L4)(L) 
1-2-1-4 S37759001 1 ,,! ./ :t -!J" I L-JL4 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L4) 
1-3 S43340000 1 981 ~3 rj/\-*;(L4 HARNESS (L4) 
1-5 S37708001 1 /\ ;.., .., - S24 HAMMER (S24) 
1-6 S42053001 1 /\;.., -;>-S28 HAMMER (S28) 

1-2-1-1 S37730001 1 :t -!J" I '1' v - I- JL? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L) ASSY 
1-2-1-1-1 S35316001 1 :fJ?:::J-;>'-!J"-fj-.I{~ SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 
1-2-1-1-2 060020416 2 1<{;..,FM2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
1-2-1-3 S06696004 2 -fj-7 :::J ;t. ~3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
1-2-1-5 S35236000 1 -:t lf-tf -Jf-* 3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
1-2-1-6 S35235001 1 '77;..,7'-!J"-!J"I~;.., CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
1-2-1-7 021300302 1 3~.:i.-;- •;, l-3 NUT,3M3 
1-2-1-8 S37712001 1 ?7/'1'~?'7'T CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
1-2-1-9 062401016 2 'T'X:::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-2-1-10 S37711001 1 '77;..,7'~7:.,:.J? CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-2-1-11 048050142 2 I- PJ V? 3 'JCS RETAINING RING, CS 
1-2-1-12 S35233201 1 ? 7 :.,7'1..,1<-L CLAMP LEVER (L) 
1-2-1-13 018501236 1 J7-j-;f-JL, I- SX12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
1-2-1-14 S37694001 1 ?7;..,7'J7-1'L-J CLAMP ARM (L-J) 
1-2-1-15 014400532 2 J7'T? ;j{ ~ 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4XS 
1-2-1-16 S35348100 1 ,,{./:ff{rl CLOTH GUIDE (L) 
1-2-1-17 060350616 1 1<{;.., t:3.SX6 SCREW, BIND M3.SX6 
1-2-2 S37714001 1 *V3 :t-lJ-I :;17;..,1({ SUB PRESSER FULCRUM BRACKET 
1-2-3 S37713001 1 *V3:t-!J"I:;1"r;..,V? SUB PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-2-4 048050142 2 t-;<?V?3'7CS RETAINING RING, CS 
1-2-5 S37718000 1 *V3:t-lJ"I'7-r SUB PRESSER ARM 
1-2-6 018401032 1 J77 ;j{ JI, I- 4X10 BOLT4X10 
1-2-7 S05356000 1 ;j{~;..,;tij-.IA BUTTON PRESSER (A) 
1-2-8 S08808001 1 ;( t-•;,7'*:,J STOPPER SCREW 
1-2-9 021660102 1 -;- ·;, l-1~.13.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
1-2-10 S37753001 1 ;f;:.J3:t-!J"I~F~J<* SUB PRESSER SPRING 
1-4 S04557000 1 Jf;..,$1 {PLTIM BANDPLTIM 

118-981-940 

-66-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2 1-t ~ a . de fijaci6n . s/ Juego d'accesso1re 
t / Anbausatz / Jeu- ----------~ I 

L / Attachment se i! "J ,~ 

~ 
1-4 

1-1-1-17 

-67-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

a2. 1.f-Ji~at? ·:; 1-- I Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires I Juego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;..,;t-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<LS 28-32mm> 
1 S44272001 1 ? ~ :tJ I. 7 t: ;.., -I? •.:, 1-(LS) EXCHANGE PARTS SET (LS) 
1-1 S41470101 1 LS7'v- 1-R? ~ (LS) PLATE (R) ASSY 
1-1-1 S40830101 1 ,t -tt .r. 7' v - I- JRS './ '7 ? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(RS) SET 
1-1-1-2 S40822001 1 /\ 1J -( 11 LSR NEEDLE PLATE (LS)(R) 
1-1-1-4 S41483001 1 .x / ,t -tt I. R-JLS CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(LS) 
1-1-2 S37674101 1 -f F '7 /\L2R MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(R) 
1-1-3 S37670101 1 -f F'7/\L2L MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(L) 
1-1-4 S37666000 1 -( t--tti<:\'-L2 THREAD HANDLER L2 
1-1-5 S37662001 1 -< t,:,'Jl\'J t,:,;:tJ.l.L2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L2) 
< L6 32-36mm > 
1 S44273001 1 'J ~ :tJ .r. 7 t: ;.., -I? ·.:, HL6) EXCHANGE PARTS SET (L6) 
1-1 S41472101 1 L67'v- l-R? ~ (L6) PLATE (R) ASSY 
1-1-1 S41489101 1 ,t-tt.r. 7'v- I-JR6'./ '7? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R6) SET 
1-1-1-2 S41479001 1 /\ IJ { 1' L6R NEEDLE PLATE (L6)(R) 
1-1-1-4 S41485001 1 .x / ,t -ft I. R-JL6 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L6) 
1-1-2 S37675101 1 -f F '7 /\L3R MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(R) 
1-1-3 S37671101 1 -f F'7/\L3L MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(L) 
1-1-4 S37667000 1 -( t--tti<:\'-L3 THREAD HANDLER L3 
1-1-5 S37663001 1 -f F'7/\? F'77J'4L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L3) 
< L7 36-40mm > 
1 S44274001 1 ? ~ :tJ .r. 7 t: ;.., -I?•.:, I- (L7) EXCHANGE PARTS SET (L7) 
1-1 S41474101 1L77'v-l-R?~ (L7) PLATE (R) ASSY 
1-1-1 S41491101 1 ,t-tt.r. 7'v- I-JR7'./ 'J 'J ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R7) SET 
1-1-1-2 S41481001 1 /\ IJ -( 11 L7R NEEDLE PLATE (L7)(R) 
1-1-1-4 S41487001 1 .x / ,t -ft I. R-JL7 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L7) 
1-1-2 S37676101 1 -f F 'J /\L4R MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(R) 
1-1-3 S37672101 1 -f F 'J /\ L4L MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(L) 
1-1-4 S37668000 1 -( l--ttl<:\'-L4 THREAD HANDLER L3 
1-1-5 S37664001 1 -f F 'J /\ 'J F '7 :tJ '4 L4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L4) 

1-1-1-1 S40828001 1 ,t-tt.r. 7' v- I-JR?~ B CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(R) ASSY, B 
1-1-1-1-1 S35315001 1 t:7:\'-:tJ'J::i-., OPENING SLIDE BLOCK 
1-1-1-1-2 060020416 2 1<-(;.., FM2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4 
1-1-1-3 S06696004 2 -tJ-7 ::i * ::;3x6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
1-1-1-5 S35236000 1 -.,Jfifni3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
1-1-1-6 S35235001 1 'J 7;.., 7'-tt-tt .r. I::';.., CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
1-1-1-7 021300302 1 3~.17•.:, 1-3 NUT,3 M3 
1-1-1-8 S35238001 1 'J 7 ;..,7'::;7 'J'T CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
1-1-1-9 062401016 2 71X::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-1-1-10 S35237001 1 77;..,7'~7;..,::;7 CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
1-1-1-11 048050142 2 I- ;t '7 ::; 'J 3 ,; cs RETAINING RING, CS 
1-1-1-12 S35234201 1 ? 7 ;..,7'1,.,1<-R CLAMP LEVER (R) 
1-1-1-13 018501236 1 J'7 ;f-JI, I- SX12 BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
1-1-1-14 S40826001 1 ? 7 ;.., 7' J' - '4 R-J-8 CLAMP ARM (R-J-B) 
1-1-1-15 014400532 2 J'7? ;f- ~ 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4XS 
1-1-1-16 S35347000 1.x/#-fFR CLOTH GUIDE (R) 
1-1-1-17 060350616 1 1<-<;., F 3.SX6 SCREW, BIND M3.SX6 
1-1-6 S37660101 1 ~;..,i::;M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-1-7 021400202 1 2~.17•.:, l-4 NUT,2M4 
1-1-8 S37654000 1 7~-tfni WASHER, WAVE 
1-1-9 S37655101 1 ;t -;J. -tt-tt .r. if'jj * KNIFE SUPPORT WASHER 
1-1-10 141542001 2 ij-7*::;3,18 SCREW, FLAT M3.18 
1-1-11-1 S37656001 1 -fl-:\'-IJIJ;.,'}1,.,/(-J'J~ THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER (J) ASSY 
1-1-12 S34881001 1 ~;..,i::;M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-1-13 021400202 1 2~.17•.:, l-4 NUT, 2 M4 
1-1-14-1 S37820001 1 IJ;..,'}~7;.,7'L,,- l-'J~ LINK FURCRUM PLATE ASSY 
1-1-15 062400616 2 7 IX ::i M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
1-1-16 S37652001 1 ~ F~l<*L SPRING (L) 
1-1-17 S37653001 1 ~ t,:~/(*R SPRING (R) 
1-1-18 062300416 2 71X::JM3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 
1-1-19 S34906000 1 -f I- :\'- IJ '7 'T ;t 11 )I, THREAD TRIMMER ARM BUSH 
1-1-20 062260612 2 7~::J2.6X6 SCREW, PAN M2.6X6 
1-1-21 S37659001 1 -( I- :\'- 1) l,.,/(-'778 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ARM (B) 
1-1-22 S21716001 1 ;f-1' ;.,"' •.:, F * ::;4x10 SCREW4X10 
1-1-23 S37858000 1 = - F JI, I::';., 4X8 NEEDLE PIN 4X8 
1-1-24 S37700001 1 ,t-tt.r.7'v- l-U PRESSER PLATE (U) 
1-1-25 004401003 2 +-tJ-7 * :':i4X10 SCREW, FLATM4X10 
1-1-26 153787001 2 ~ /. * ::;2.38 SCREW, M2.38 

118-981-940 

-68-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2 {-t ~ a . L / Attachment se -tz ''J ,~ de fijaci6n d'accessoires/ Juego 
t I Anbausatz / Je_u __________ _ 

1-5 

~t 
~ 

1-4 

118-981-940 

-69-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

a2. 1-tliA~ -tz ·:; t-- I Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires /Juego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY NAME OF PARTS RM 
I I I I 

< LS 28-32mm> ------ ------------------------
1-2 S41471101 1 LS1'v- l- L? ~ 
1-2-1 S40831101 1 ,t--lj- r :t v - 1-JLS'./'7? ~ 

1-2-1 -2 S40823001 1 /\ 1) 1'1!LSL 
1-2-1-4 S41484001 1 .x / ,t--lj-.IL-JLS 
1-3 S43341000 1 981 ::, 3,;/\ - iALS 
1-5 S37197001 1 " :.- v - 26 

1-6 S37199001 1 ":.-v - 30 

32-36mm> 
S41473101 
S41490101 

<LG 
1-2 
1-2-1 
1-2-1-2 
1-2-1-4 
1-3 
1-5 
1-6 

S41480001 
S41486001 
S43342000 
S37199001 
S37201001 

1 L61' v - I- L? ~ 
1 ::t-tt.I 1'v - l-JL6'./'7?~ 
1 /\ IJ -( 11 L6L 

1 .x / ::t -lj- .I L-JL6 

1 981 ::, 3 '7 /\ - * A L6 
1 /\:.-v - 30 

1 /\:.-v - 34 

(LS) PLATE (L) ASSY 
CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(LS) SET 
NEEDLE PLATE (LS)(L) 
CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(LS) 
HARNESS 981 (LS) 
HAMMER(26) 
HAMMER(30) 

(LG) PLATE (L) ASSY 
CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L6) SET 
NEEDLE PLATE (LG)(L) 
CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(LG) 
HARNESS 981(L6) 
HAMMER(30) 
HAMMER(34) 

36-40mm> --------- ---------------------<L7 
1-2 
1-2-1 
1-2-1-2 
1-2-1-4 
1-3 
1-5 
1-6 

1-2-1-1 
1-2-1-1-1 
1-2-1-1-2 
1-2-1-3 
1-2-1-5 
1-2-1-6 
1-2-1-7 
1-2-1-8 
1-2-1-9 
1-2-1-10 
1-2-1-11 
1-2-1-12 
1-2-1-13 
1-2-1-14 
1-2-1-15 
1-2-1-16 
1-2-1-17 
1-2-2 
1-2-3 
1-2-4 
1-2-5 
1-2-6 
1-2-7 
1-2-8 
1-2-9 
1-2-10 
1-4 

S41475101 1 L71'v- l-L?~ (L7)PLATE(L)ASSY 
S41492101 1 ,t- -tj- I 1' 1.,, - t- JL7'.I,; ? ~ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (J)(L7) SET 
S41482001 1 /\ 1J 1' 11 L7L NEEDLE PLATE (L7)(L) 
S41488001 1 .x / ,t--tj-.IL-JL7 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L7) 
S43343000 1 951::,3 '7/\ - iAL7 HARNESS981(L7) 
S37201001 1 /\:.-v - 34 HAMMER (34) 
S35093001 1 /\:.-v-38 HAMMER(38) 

S35310001 
S35316001 
060020416 
S06696004 
S35236000 
S35235001 
021300302 
S37712001 
062401016 
S37711001 
048050142 
S35233201 
018501236 
S40827001 
014400532 
S35348000 
060350616 
S37714001 
S37713001 
048050142 
S37718000 
018401032 
S05356000 
S08808001 
021660102 
S37753001 
S04557000 

1 .x / ::t-tt.I 1'v- t-L? ~ 
1 :t.l?::J .. ij"ij".I-(11 

2 /{-( / rM2X4 

2 -lj-7 ::J * V3X6 
1 vJftf-JH,3.2 

1 '7 7 /7"-lj--tj-.I I::'/ 
1 3::,.1-;-·;, 1-3 

1 ?7/7"V?'7'T 

1 ?7/1'::,7"/V? 
2 I- ;< ? V ? 3 ,; cs 
1 ?7/7" 1.,,/{-L 

1 J"j-;J{JI, I-SX12 

1 ? 7 / 7"7"- .M-J-8 

2 7"7? ;J{ ~ 4XS 
1 .x/'i'i-f n 
1 /{-f/r3.SX6 
1 ;t-V3;t-1j-.I::,7/~1" 

1 ;t-V3;t-tt.I::,7"/V°? 

2 I- ;< ? V ? 3 ,; CS 

1 ;t-V3 ;t-tf.I '7-r 
1 J"j-;J{JI, l-4X10 
1 ;J{11 /;t°-lj-.IA 

1 A t-•;,1'*V 
1 -;-·;, 1-1::,.13_18 

1 I'( / 111" PL TIM 

-70-

CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (L) ASSY 
SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW, BIND M2X4 
SCREW, FLAT M3X6 
BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
NUT,3M3 
CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 
SCREW, PAN M4X10 
CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT 
RETAINING RING, CS 
CLAMP LEVER (L) 
BOLT, SOCKET MSX12 
CLAMP ARM (L-J-B) 
SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4XS 
CLOTH GUIDE (L) 
SCREW, BIND M3.SX6 
SUB PRESSER FULCRUM BRACKET 
SUB PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
RETAINING RING, CS 
SUB PRESSER ARM 
BOLT4X10 
BUTTON PRESSER (A) 
STOPPER SCREW 
NUT, 1 SM3.18 
SUB PRESSER SPRING 
BANDPLTIM 

118-981-940 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

b.1t ~ i! "J t-- /Attachmentset/Anbausatz/Jeud'accessoires/Juegodefijaci6n 

2-1-1 

2-1-21----(;, 

2-12 

• 2-6 2-7 2-8 

2-11 

~ 11 J 2-9-2 2-9-4 2-9-3 

~ \ ~,J 
I ~-, 2-5 

2-10-10--ei,~ 

2-10-9-..:fU,~ 
2-10-8 2-10-7 ~2-10-6 

2-10-2--1 ! ~ ®. 2-10-11 

~------ ------, ~ r--·1 2-10-, 2-,,-, 

2-10-12 
2-10-1 

118-981-940 

-71-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

b. 1-tf,i~fW-tz ·:1 1-- I Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:/;( -( NAME OF PARTS RIV 

2 S38584001 1 ? ~ :h .r. 7 I: :.- ? ~ (-2) EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY (-2) 
2-1 S38585001 1 ::.,IJ:.,1fij"iJ"I.?~ SYLINDER SUPPORT ASSY 
2-1-1 S37744001 1 F:tiJ"I.::., IJ :.,1fij"ij"I.? ~ SUB PRESSER SYLINDER SUPPORT ASSY 
2-1-2 S37717001 1 ;t- V =l :t iJ" .r. IJ :.- ? '7 ~ SUB PRESSER LINK ASSY 
2-1-3 S34922101 1 1f :.--* VM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
2-1-4 021400202 1 2 ::., 1 -r ·:, I- 4 NUT,2M4 
2-1-5 144504001 1 1 f-7";..,7-(ij-7 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
2-1-6 154562001 1 :ti..,T;..,::.,3:.-1<-*B SPRING, PRE-TENSION (B) 
2-1-7 155510001 1 1 l-73?::.--r·;J 1- TENSION NUT 
2-1-8 S37745001 1 ::.-:.-1 l-1Jl,;(-(11 GIMP THREAD RELEASE PLATE 
2-1-9 S37749001 1 ::., ;.., -( I- 1)1, ;( -( 11 J( * GIMP THREAD RELEASE PLATE SPRING 
2-1-10 147236001 1 ;e A t- IJ ·:, ?" ? -r :::i Cl KNIFE SET ARM ROLLER 
2-1-11 025040232 1 l:7-tf:ff-*71'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
2-1-12 062401212 1 7"-:::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
2-1-13 S37737001 1 ::.,1J;..,1f10X1SJ'7~ SYLINDER 
2-1-13-1 S12150000 2 ;t- - ';). I. Jl,;f-M-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4 
2-1-13-2 S35351001 1 ::., IJ / 1f C] ';/ t.: CYLINDER ROD 
2-1-13-3 S37866000 1 '71.,,l::;(I=:.- CLEVIS PIN 

0 2-1-14 S35305001 1 ::., IJ / 1f Cl ';/ t.: I: / CYLINDER ROD PIN 
2-1-15 048030342 2 I-;( ?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
2-1-16 S37738000 1 I. 7"'- ;t- - ';).4X2.S-20 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-20 (L = 1350) 
2-1-17 S37739000 1 I. 'J"- ;t- - ';).4X2.S-21 AIRTUBE4X2.5-21 (L= 1400) 
2-1-18 S37863000 1 .r. J"- ;t- - ;( 4X2.5-3J AIRTUBE,4X2.5-21 (L= 100) 
2-1-19 S37864000 1 .r.'J"-i1--;(4X2.5-4J AIRTUBE,4X2.5-21 (L= 100) 
2-1-20 S12104000 2 1=.:t:.-?1'4 UNION-Y 4 
2-1-21 S04557000 1 J'f ':,, 11 -( PLTIM BAND, PLTIM 
2-2 062400812 2 7"-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2-3 S37750001 1 ::., / -( f- f- IJ J7 / "T -( J GIMP THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE (J) 
2-4 062400812 2 1""-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2-5 S37697001 1 ::.,;..,-( t-7":.--r-(J GIMP THREAD GUIDE (J) 
2-6 062400812 1 7"-:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2-7 S37752001 1 ;( Cl - I- :1 I.,, - I- 1.8-J THROAT PLATE 1.8(J) 
2-8 S35326001 1 ::.,;e-*VM3.S SCREW,M3.5 
2-9 S39109101 1 ::., ;.., 1' I- J7:., -r -( C-J '7 ~ GIMP GUIDE (C-J) ASSY 
2-9-1 S37696101 1 ~ :,, -( I- J7:,, -r -( C-J GIMP GUIDE (C-J) 
2-9-2 S41252000 1 ::.,;..,-( l-:tiJ"I.1'11-J GIMP THREAD WORK CLAMP-J 
2-9-3 159113001 11f;.,-*V3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
2-9-4 S35118001 1 /\1)-( t,.73'7::.,J<* TENSION SPRING 
2-10 S39108001 1 l.,,J(- t.:11'1'B'7 ~ LEVER BRACKET (B) ASSY 
2-10-1 S37726001 1 -( I- ~ 1) I.,, I ( - t: 1f 1 B THREAD TRIMMER LEVER BRACKET (B) 
2-10-2 062301016 1 --j-1X:::JM3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10 
2-10-4 S37721001 1 ::.-111 I- ;,f"ij"I.1(-( LOWER THREAD PRESSER BRACKET 
2-10-5 148407001 1 3:::JJ"':,,1-1~1/'l::'':,,L DOWEL PIN (L) 
2-10-6 S37724001 1 ~>-*V2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
2-10-7 S37725001 1 ~111 I- :t-tt.r.,<* LOWER THREAD PRESSER SPRING 
2-10-8 021630102 1 --j-•;J I- 1 ::.,12. NUT, 1 M2 
2-10-9 S37723001 1 '7?1 t.:'J/\B UPPER MOVABLE KNIFE (B) 
2-10-10 105288001 1 ::.,;e-*V2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
2-10-11 S37720001 1::.-1111-:tiJ".r. LOWER THREAD PRESSER 
2-10-12 060350616 1 1<1;.., t.:3.SX6 SCREW, BIND M3.5X6 
2-11 S37693001 1 :1v-l-:ff1t.:1~C PLATE GUIDE (C) 
2-12 S06696004 2 iJ"-5 :::i-* V3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6 

118-981-940 

-72-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

c. 1-t ~ t! ''/ t-- / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijaci6n 

1-4 
1-10 

1-9 

1-8 

~ 1 -13 

1-6 1-12 

118-981-940 

-73-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

c. 1-tll~ i:! "/ 1-- / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijaci6n 
REF.NO. CODE Q"TY 1: ;.... ;11' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<L1 14-18mm> 
1 S44275001 1 :::p77.1;..,J\'-';/L1? ~ EXCHANGE PARTS (L 1) ASSY 
1-1 S37673101 1 1' t= '7 /\L1R MOVABLE KNIFE (L l)(R) 
1-2 S37669101 1 1' t-=''7/\LIL MOVABLE KNIFE (L l)(L) 
1-3 S37665000 1 1' t- -tt1<.:\'-L1 THREAD HANDLER L 1 
1-4 S37661001 1 1' t-=''7/\? t='7:tJ.l.L1 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L1) 
1-5 153787001 2 ::, ;t * ~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1-6 S37644101 1 " IJ 1' :SI L 1 R NEEDLE PLATE (L 1)(R) 
1-7 S37643201 1 / \ IJ 1' :SI L 1 L NEEDLE PLATE (L 1)(L) 
1-8 S37754001 1 :X / ::t -tj" I R-JL1 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L 1) 
1-9 S37755001 1 :X / ::t -tt I L-JL 1 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L 1) 
1-10 S43337000 1 981 ::, 3 '7 /\ - * ::u 1 HARNESS 981(L1) 
1-11 S37702001 1 /\;..,_,-S12 HAMMER (S12) 
1-12 S37704001 1 ";..,"-S16 HAMMER (S 16) 
1-13 144749001 1 ;I( IJ 7? CJ PE. BAG 

<L2 18-22mm> 
1 S44276001 1 ::i".1:t.1;....,~-·n2-7~ EXCHANGE PARTS (L2) ASSY 
1-1 S37674101 1 -( t='7/\L2R MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(R) 
1-2 S37670101 1 1' t= '7 /\ L2L MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(L) 
1-3 S37666000 1 1' I- -ttJ<.:\'-L2 THREAD HANDLER L2 
1-4 S37662001 1 -( t-=''7I\? t-=''7::f.J.l.L2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L2) 
1-5 153787001 2 ::,;1 * ~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1-6 S37646101 1 /\ 1J -( :SI L2R NEEDLE PLATE (L2)(R) 
1-7 S37645201 1 /\ 1J -( :SI L2L NEEDLE PLATE (L2)(L) 
1-8 S37690001 1 :X / ::t -tt I R-JL2 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L2) 
1-9 S37689001 1 :X / ::t -tj" I L-JL2 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L2) 
1-10 S43338000 1 981::,3'7/\-*;(L2 HARNESS 981(L2) 
1-11 S37704001 1 ";..,"-S16 HAMMER (S16) 
1-12 S37706001 1 /\;...._,-S20 HAMMER (S20) 
1-13 144749001 1 ;I( IJ 7? 0 PE. BAG 
<L3 22-26mm> 
1 S44277001 1 ::]rj::t.J;..,1(-';IL3? ~ EXCHANGE PARTS (L3) ASSY 
1-1 S37675101 1 -( r '7 /\L3R MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(R) 
1-2 S37671101 1 -( r'7/\L3L MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(L) 
1-3 S37667000 1 -( I- -tt1<.:\'-L3 THREAD HANDLER L3 
1-4 S37663001 1 -( t= '7 /\? r 'J ::t.J .l.L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L3) 
1-5 153787001 2 :'., ;C * ~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1-6 S37648101 1 /\ IJ -( :SI L3R NEEDLE PLATE (L3)(R) 
1-7 S37647101 1 /\ IJ -( :SI L3L NEEDLE PLATE (L3)(L) 
1-8 S37692001 1 :X / ::t -tj" I R-JL3 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L3) 
1-9 S37691001 1 :X / ::t-tt .I L-JL3 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L3) 
1-10 S43339000 1 981 :'.,3 ?/\-* ;(L3 HARNESS 981(L3) 
1-11 S37706001 1 /\/ _,-S20 HAMMER (S20) 
1-12 S37708001 1 /\ ;..,_.-S24 HAMMER (S24) 
1-13 144749001 1 ;j( IJ 7? C PE. BAG 
<L4 26-30mm> 
1 S44278001 1 ::Jrj::t.J;..,Jf-•;1L4'7~ EXCHANGE PARTS (L4) ASSY 
1-1 S37676101 1 -( r? /\L4R MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(R) 
1-2 S37672101 1 -( r ?/\L4L MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(L) 
1-3 S37668000 1 -( J--tj"J(~L4 THREAD HANDLER L4 
1-4 S37664001 1 -( t= -, /\ ? r ? tJ .l. L4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L4) 
1-5 153787001 2 ::, ;t * ~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1-6 S37650101 1 /\ IJ -( :SI L4R NEEDLE PLATE (L4)(R) 
1-7 S37649101 1 /\ IJ -( :SI L4L NEEDLE PLATE (L4)(L) 
1-8 S37758001 1 :X / ::t-tt I R-JL4 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L4) 
1-9 S37759001 1 :X / ::t -tt .I L-JL4 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L4) 
1-10 S43340000 1 981 :'., 3'J/\-iAL4 HARNESS 981(L4) 
1-11 S37708001 1 ";..," - S24 HAMMER (S24) 
1-12 S42053001 1 /\;..,_, - S28 HAMMER (S28) 
1-13 144749001 1 ;j( IJ 7? CJ PE. BAG 

118-981-940 

-74-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

c. {tj- ~ i! ·:; t-- / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Ju ego de fijaci6n 

1-4 1-10 

1-9 

1 -13 

1-11 

1-6 1-12 

118-981-940 

-75-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

c. 1-1'1-~ i! "J 1-- I Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/)( 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<LS 28-32mm> 
1 S44283001 1 ="7 :h / '"- ·.ns-7 ~ EXCHANGE PARTS (LS) ASSY 
1-1 S37674101 1 1' t,:°'7/\L2R MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(R) 
1-2 S37670101 1 -( t-='7/\L2L MOVABLE KNIFE (L2)(L) 
1-3 S37666000 1 -( t- -tt I ( :\'- L2 THREAD HANDLER L2 
1-4 S37662001 1 1' t,:' '7 /\ ? t,:' '7 :h 1- L2 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L2) 
1-5 153787001 2 ~-"*~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1-6 S40822001 1 /\ IJ -( $1 LSR NEEDLE PLATE (LS)(R) 
1-7 S40823001 1 / \ 1J -( $1 LSL NEEDLE PLATE (L5)(L) 
1-8 S41483001 1 .x / :it -tt I. R-JLS CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(LS) 
1-9 S41484001 1 .x / :it -tt .r. L-JLS CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L5) 
1-10 S43341000 1 981 ~ 3 '7 /\ - * A LS HARNESS 981(L5) 
1-11 S37197001 1 /\/v-26 HAMMER(26) 
1-12 S37199001 1 /\/v-30 HAMMER(30) 
1-13 144749001 1 ;j-'1)7?0 PE. BAG 
<L6 32-36mm> 
1 S44284001 1 ::J '7 :h / H - ·.ns? ~ EXCHANGE PARTS (L6) ASSY 
1-1 S37675101 11't-='7/\L3R MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(R) 
1-2 S37671101 1 -( t,:°')/\L3L MOVABLE KNIFE (L3)(L) 
1-3 S37667000 1 1' t- -tJ"J(:\'-L3 THREAD HANDLER L3 
1-4 S37663001 1 -( t,:°')I\? t,:°'7:hl.L3 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L3) 
1-5 153787001 2 ~)( *~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1-6 S41479001 1 /\ IJ -( $1 L6R NEEDLE PLATE (L6)(R) 
1-7 S41480001 1 /\ 1J -( '.$1 L6L NEEDLE PLATE (L6)(L) 
1-8 S41485001 1 .x / :it-tt I. R-JL6 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L6) 
1-9 S41486001 1 .x / :it -tt I. L-JL6 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L6) 
1-10 S43342000 1 981~3'7/\-*AL6 HARNESS 981(L6) 
1-11 S37199001 1 /\/v-30 HAMMER(30) 
1-12 S37201001 1 /\/v-34 HAMMER(34) 
1-13 144749001 1 ;t-°IJ 7? C PE. BAG 

<L7 36-40mm> 
1 S44285001 1 ::J'7:h//f- •,n77~ EXCHANGE PARTS (L7) ASSY 
1-1 S37676101 1 -( t,:'')/\L4R MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(R) 
1-2 S37672101 1 1' I' '7 /\L4L MOVABLE KNIFE (L4)(L) 
1-3 S37668000 1 -( t- -tt J{ :\'- L4 THREAD HANDLER L4 
1-4 S37664001 1 -( t,: '7 /\ ? t= '7 :h .L. L4 MOVABLE KNIFE DRIVING CAM (L4) 
1-5 153787001 2 ~)(*~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1-6 S41481001 1 /\ IJ 1' '.$1 L7R NEEDLE PLATE (L7)(R) 
1-7 S41482001 1 /\ IJ -( $1 L7L NEEDLE PLATE (L7)(L) 
1-8 S41487001 1 .x / :it-tt .r. R-JL7 CLOTH PRESSER (R-J)(L7) 
1-9 S41488001 1 .x / ,t -tt .r. L-JL7 CLOTH PRESSER (L-J)(L7) 
1-10 S43343000 1 981~3 '7/\-*AL7 HARNESS 981(L7) 
1-11 S37201001 1 /\/"':l'-34 HAMMER (34) 
1-12 S35093001 1 /\/"':l'-38 HAMMER(38) 
1-13 144749001 1 ;j-'IJ 7? C PE. BAG 

118-981-940 

-76-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

d . 1-t ~ i! ·:1 1-- / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d' accessoires / Ju ego de fijaci6n 

11-1-1-4 11-1-1-2 

I~, 
11-1-2-2 

11-1-1-1 ~ 
~11-1-2-4 

I 
11-1-1-3 

11-1-3 
11-1-2-1 

118-981-940 

-77-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

d . i-tJi:iUi -t! "J 1-- I Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Ju ego de fijaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::.., ;1.1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
I I I I I 

<'J.I..:::Z. f-A:"Jt, t- ,t-f,t.IL33 '7 /FORWAISTBELTPRESSER(L3)>---------------
11-1 543701001 1 .x / :it -tt .:r. L3W-t? ':J t- CLOTH PRESSER (L3W) SET 
11-1-1 543702001 1 .x / :it-tt .:r. L-L3W? ~ CLOTH PRESSER (L-L3W) ASSY 
11-1-1-1 543408001 1 .x / :it-tt.:r.L-L3W CLOTH PRESSER, L-L3W 
11-1-1-2 543450001 1 ? 5 :..--:/7'-L.L-JW CLAMP ARM, L-JW 
11-1-1-3 535235001 1 ? 5 :..-7'-tt-tt.:r. I::':..- CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
11-1-1-4 535236000 1 7<'/f-+J'jj;t.3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
11-1-1-5 021300302 1 3:,,.i-;-•y t-3 NUT, 3 M3 
11-1-2 S43703001 1 .x / :it-tt .:r. R-L3W? ~ CLOTH PRESSER (R-L3W) ASSY 
11-1-2-1 543409001 1 .x / ;t-tt.:r.R-L3W CLOTH PRESSER, R-L3W 
11-1-2-2 543451001 1 ? 5 :..--:/7'-L.R-JW CLAMP ARM, R-JW 
11-1-2-3 535235001 1 -75:..-7'-tt-tt.:r.1::·:..- CLAMPSUPPORTPIN 
11-1-2-4 535236001 1 7<'/f-+J'jj;t.3 .2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
11-1-2-5 021300302 1 3:,,.1-;-·:1 t-3 NUT, 3 M3 
11-1-3 560011000 1 2oox2so:.\'- *,; 7? a POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250 
<'JI.:::Z. f,-A:"Jt, t- ,t-f,t.IL43 '7 /FORWAISTBELTPRESSER(L4)>---------------
11-1 S43704001 1 .x/:it-tt.:r.L4W1?':J t- CLOTHPRESSER(L4W)SET 
11-1-1 S43705001 1 .x / :it-tt .:r. L-L4W? ~ CLOTH PRESSER (L-L4W) ASSY 
11-1-1-1 S43410001 1 .x / :it-tt.:r.L-L4W CLOTH PRESSER, L-L4W 
11-1-1-2 543450001 1 '75:..--:/7'-L.L-JW CLAMPARM,L-JW 
11-1-1-3 S35235001 1 ? 5 :..-7'-tt-tt.:r. I::':..- CLAMP SUPPORT PIN 
11-1-1-4 535236000 1 7<'/f-+J'jj;f-3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
11-1-1-5 021300302 1 3';.,.1-;-•:; t-3 NUT,3M3 
11-1-2 543706001 1 .x / :it it .:r. R-L4W? ~ CLOTH PRESSER (R-L4W) ASSY 
11-1-2-1 S43411001 1 .x/;t-tt.:r.R-L4W CLOTHPRESSER,R-L4W 
11-1-2-2 S43451001 1 ? 5 :..--:/7'-L.R-JW CLAMP ARM, R-JW 
11-1-2-3 535235001 1 -75:..-7'-tt-tt.:r.l::':..- CLAMPSUPPORTPIN 
11-1-2-4 S35236001 1 7<'/f-+J''fi ;t.3.2 BENDING WASHER, M3.2 
11-1-2-5 021300302 1 3:,,.i-;-·:; t-3 NUT, 3 M3 
11-1-3 S60011000 1 2oox2so:.\'-;t-,; 7? a POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250 

118-981-940 

-78-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1±fj~IHJ6&- -JUDIFFRENT PARTS LIST/ZUBEH6RUSTE/ 
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES/LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESSORIAS 

Ref.No. F-80-2-4,81-2-4 .x .I~ -ff .I/ CLOTH PRESSER I 
(L) S37755-001 S37689-001 S37691-001 S37759-001 

(R) S37754-001 S37690-001 S37692-001 S37758-001 

- L 1 < 14-18mmffl > L2< 18-22mmffl > L3<22-26mmffl > L4<26-30mmffl > 
-02 

-52 rrnjj~ rrn$(1ITU rrrj]~ rrnJf (PTI m -
S41484-001 S41486-001 S41488-001 

S41483-001 S41485-001 S41487-001 

L5<28-32mmffl > L6<32-36mmffl > L7 < 36-40mmffl > 

n4J11nn ~~TI;rn 
~~~~ r,.. t, 

.... .... 

Ref.No. F-80-2-2,81-2-2 I\') -1 '9 I NEEDLE PLATE I 
(L) S37643-101(L1 L) S37645-101 (L2L) S37647-101(L3L) S37649-101 (L4L) 

(R) S37644-101 (L 1 R) S37646-101 (L2R) S37648-101 (L3R) S37650-101 (L4R) 

- L 1 < 14-18mmffl > L2< 18-22mmffl > L3<22-26mmffl > L4<26-30mmffl > 
-02 

© ,' ,' ~:-- ~\ 
© ,-;i . ', @ @ /) '' @ ©I .-J [@ ,, 

I: ~ I (6) ':i I :J ,, . 
11 I@ 

,, I :1 \\ \\ , , 0 
I l " l I \' ,, ,, - . ' ;, 'I 

@ 
' , , @ ,, 1'· -- , , II 11 

-52 I 
I ,, - 11 11 

© u @ :: @ " -m , , 

J 
, , - l( 

S40823-001(LSL) S41480-001(L6L) S41482-001(L7L) 

S41822-001 (LSR) S41479-001(L6R) S41481-001 (L7R) 

LS<28-32mmffl > L6<32-36mmffl > L7<36-40mmffl > 0 ,,., l Cl ,,, ~ .. , @ ,;p ~~, (0 :• '. ',1 ' I 
@ {' ~: 

C ,~ ,, @ I ):, 
I t I 

\ " ' .r 0 I I It cc ,, " (Q) II It II II 
II .__ II : : II II 

1 
11 1u.. ..... II II @ ,, @ II 11.&..-

( J 
Ref .No. H-24 I\;,,,--., - /HAMMER I 
- -f.t 1 A• (mm) S10 S12 S14 S16 S18 
L1 $£::J - i,: S37701-001 S37702-001 S37703-001 S37704-001 S37705-001 s -f.t 1 A• (mm) S20 S22 S24 S26 L4 - ftB.Hi :::i - i-: S37706-001 S37707-001 S37708-001 S37709-001 

- -f.t 1 A• (mm) 20 22 24 26 28 

LS $£:::i-i-: S35092-001 S37195-001 S37196-001 S37197-001 S37198-001 s -f.t 1 A• (mm) 30 32 34 36 38 L7 - $c~::J-i,: S37199-001 S37200-001 S37201-001 S37202-001 S35093-001 

-79-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1±~1~1JgB~-li~/DIFFRENT PARTS LIST/ZUBEHQRLISTE/ 
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES/LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESSORIAS 

Ref.No. H-34 ;I. A /KNIFE I 
S35439-101 S35437-101 S35480-101 S35482-101 S35408-101 (S) 

<38mm.Ef.l> <38mm.Ef.l> <38mm.Ef.l> <38mm.Ef.l> <38mmffl> 

Ref.No. W-43 ~ 3 rj I\-* A/HARNESS I - i±~ L1 L2 L3 L4 
-02 $~::J- t,:' S43337-000 S43338-000 S43339-000 S43340-000 
ffl i±fl LS L6 L7 -

$~::J- t,:' S43341-000 S43342-000 S43343-000 

- i±tl L1 L2 L3 L4 
-52 $~::J- t,:' S43360-000 S43361-000 S43362-00 S43363-000 
ffl i±fl LS L6 L7 -

tlB~:::i- t-:' S43364-000 S43365-000 S43366-000 

-80- . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 /INDEX/VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

~ 

CODE REf.t,JO. -PagE 

J00686001 T - 3-3-3-2 38 
S00480000 y - 1-76 58 
S00554000 U1 - 1-38 40 
S01522000 y - 1-68 58 
S01542000 y - 1-60-1-4 58 
S02460001 G - 19 18 

G - 71 18 
G - 76 18 

S02760000 y - 1-71 58 
S02766109 z -4 60 
S02775001 z - 4-4 60 
S02779009 z - 4-10 60 
S02788009 z - 4-11 60 
S02789009 z - 4-11-1 60 
S02816000 z - 4-14 60 
504557000 V - 38 46 

W -5-4 52 
W - 14-5 52 
W - 44 52 
X - 1-12 54 
y - 1-75 58 
b - 2-1-21 72 
a1 - 1-4 66 
a2 - 1-4 70 

S04897000 y - 1-60-1-5 58 
y - 1-69 58 

505356000 F -95 12 
y - 1-33 56 
a1 - 1-2-7 66 
a2 - 1-2-7 70 

506696004 F - 55 12 
F - 80-2-3 14 
F - 80-2-3 16 
F -81-2-3 14 
F - 81-2-3 16 
b - 2-12 72 
al - 1-1-1-3 64 
al - 1-2-1-3 66 
a2 -1-1-1-3 68 
a2 - 1-2-1-3 70 

S08030000 z - 79 62 
Ul - 1-50-17 40 

S08808001 F -96 12 
al - 1-2-8 66 
a2 - 1-2-8 70 

S10077100 G -69 18 
S10078001 G -80 20 
S10079001 G -81 20 
S10243000 V -5 46 

W -23 52 
W -25 52 
W -28 52 

S10439001 M -8 30 
S10546000 W - 6-1-1 52 
S10856001 W -1-3 52 

W -2-2 52 
W -5-3 52 

S11426000 y - 1-5-2 56 
S11433000 V -9-3 46 

V -31-1-2 46 
y - 1-32-2 56 

S11816000 V -60 46 
W - 21-1 52 

CODE REF.NO. 

511816000 W - 27 
S11817000 V -36 
511949000 Ul - 1-31 
S12004000 G -18 

G - 72 
G - 75 

512104000 V - 32 
V - 57 
b - 2-1-20 

512150000 V - 1-1 
V - 8-1 
V - 9-1 
V - 10-1 
V - 50-1 
y -1-15-3 
b - 2-1-13-1 

513955000 V -45 
516568000 Ul - 1-20 
517608009 B - 65-1 
517965001 A - 61 
S18707129 J -17 
518707137 J -18 
S20681000 Q -22 
S20682102 Q - 21 
520696001 Q - 55 

Q - 70 
520698121 Q -40 
S21716001 R -22 

al -1-1-22 
a2 - 1-1-22 

S21728001 A -17 
S21798001 z - 4-8 
523612001 B -38 

M - 15 
N -9 

S23651001 C -4 
C -6 
C -8 
K -7 
K -9 
K - 11 

523880000 V -42-3-1-4 
S24325001 y -1-25 
527844101 G - 53 

G - 61 
S29410001 G -4 
S30302000 z -4-4-3 

z -4-12-5 
z -4-13-4 

S31568000 G - 79 
S31760000 Ul - 1-39 
S32264009 A -91 
S33899000 A -78 
S34881001 R -12 

a1 -1-1-12 
a2 - 1-1-12 

534906000 R -19 
al -1-1-19 
a2 - 1-1-19 

S34913001 R - 1-3 
S34914001 R - 1-1 
S34915000 z -5 
S34916001 V -10-4 

-81-

Pagi CODE . - REF.NO. -Pagi 

52 S34917001 Q - 1-1 34 
46 S34918101 Q - 1-2 34 
40 534922101 F - 102 12 
18 Q - 1-4 34 
18 X - 1-7 54 
18 b - 2-1-3 72 
46 S34923001 Q - 13 34 
46 534924001 Q - 26 34 
72 534925101 V - 1-2 46 
46 S34928001 Q - 38 34 
46 S34934001 Q - 52 34 
46 S34948101 L - 1 26 
46 534950109 G - 1 18 
48 S34957001 F - 1 12 
56 534963001 F - 2 12 
72 S34964001 F - 2-1 12 
46 S34965001 F - 1-1 12 
40 S34966001 F - 3 12 
6 Q - 1-3 34 
2 X - 1-8 54 

24 534967001 F - 6 12 
24 534968000 F -12 12 
34 534969001 F - 14 12 
34 S34970001 F - 13 12 
34 534971001 p -43 32 
34 S34972000 p -42 32 
34 534973000 p -41 32 
36 S34974000 p -38 32 
64 S34979000 p -34 32 
68 534980000 p -33 32 
2 S34981000 p -32 32 

60 S34982000 p - 31 32 
6 S34983000 p -30 32 
30 S34984000 p - 29 32 
30 534985000 p -28 32 
8 S34986000 p -27 32 
8 S34995000 p -15 32 
8 S34996001 p - 13 32 
24 S34997001 p - 11 32 
24 S34998001 p -9 32 
24 S34999001 p - 7 32 
50 S35000001 p -5 32 
56 S35001000 p -3 32 
18 S35002000 p -2 32 
18 S35003101 p - 1 32 
18 S35007000 L -2 26 
60 S35010001 L -4 26 
60 S35011001 L - 10 26 
60 S35012001 L -12 26 
20 S35013001 L -16 26 
40 S35014001 L - 21 26 
4 S35015001 L -14 26 
4 S35016001 L -17 26 

36 S35017001 L -19 26 
64 S35018001 L -20 26 
68 L -62 26 
36 S35019001 L -22 26 
64 S35020001 L -23 26 
68 S35021000 L -24 26 
36 S35022001 L -25 26 
36 S35023001 L -26 26 
60 S35024101 L -28 26 
46 S35027001 L -34 26 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~5 I/ INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Pagi 

S35028000 L - 35 26 
S35030001 L -42 26 
S35032101 L -47 26 

L - 52 26 
S35033001 L - 51 26 
S35034001 L - so 26 
535035001 L - 53 26 
535036001 L - 54 26 
S35037001 L - 56 26 
S35038001 L - 58 26 
535039000 L - 59 26 
S35040000 L - 61 26 
535041000 L -64 26 
S35042000 L -66 28 
535043001 L - 65 28 
535044001 L - 67 28 
535045001 L - 71 28 
535046000 L - 73 28 
S35048101 L - 75 28 
S35049001 L - 76 28 
535050001 L - 79 28 
S35051001 L -80 28 
S35053001 L -9 26 
S35057001 L -92 28 
S35058001 s - 1 38 
S35059001 s -2 38 
S35060001 s -5 38 
S35061000 M -7 30 
535062001 M -6 30 
535063001 M - 1-2 30 
535064001 M - 1-3 30 
535065001 M -2 30 

N -8 30 
535066001 M - 1 30 
535067001 M - 1-1 30 
S35068001 N -5 30 
535069001 N - 2-3 30 
535070101 N - 2-2 30 
535071001 N - 2-1 30 
535072101 N -2 30 
535073001 N - 1 30 
535074101 H - 1 22 
535075101 H - 1-1 22 
535076101 H - 1-2 22 
535077000 H - 1-3 22 
535078001 B - 41 6 

H - 1-4 22 
H -45 22 

535079000 H - 1-5 22 
535080001 H -2 22 
535081001 H -5 22 
535082001 H -6 22 
535083001 H -13 22 
535084001 H -15 22 
535085001 H -8 22 
535086001 H - 11 22 
535087001 H - 10 22 
535088001 H -7 22 
535089001 H -17 22 
535090001 H -18 22 
535091001 H -23 22 
535093001 C - 1-12 76 

a2 - 1-6 70 

CODE 

535094201 H 
S35097001 H 
535098000 H 
535099001 H 
535100001 H 
535101001 H 
S35102001 H 
535104001 H 
535106001 J 
535107001 J 
535108001 J 
S35110001 J 
S35112001 J 
535113001 B 
535114001 B 
S35115001 B 
535116001 B 
535117001 B 
535118001 B 

L 
L 
b 

535121000 B 
535122000 B 
535123000 B 
535124000 B 
S35125000 B 
535126001 B 
S35127001 B 
535128001 B 
S35129001 B 
535132101 B 
535133118 z 
535134001 B 
535135001 B 
535136001 B 
S35137001 B 
S35138001 B 
535142001 B 
S35143001 D 

L 
S35144001 B 
535148001 B 
S35154000 w 
S35162001 w 
S35164001 w 
535165009 w 
535166001 F 
535169001 F 
535174001 G 
535176001 G 
535177001 G 
535178001 G 
535179000 G 
S35180000 G 
535181001 G 
S35182001 G 
535183000 G 
535184001 G 

G 
535185101 w 
S35186001 G 
S35187001 G 

REF.NO. Pag4 CODE REF.NO. Pag4 

- 25-1 22 S35188001 G -16 18 
- 25-2 22 535189001 G -63 18 
- 25-4 22 535190001 G - 70 18 
-39 22 S35191001 G - 74 18 
-47 22 535192001 G -84 20 
- 51 22 S35193000 G - 84-1 20 
- 52 22 S35194001 G -85 20 
- 54 22 535195001 G - 91 20 
- 13 24 535196100 G - 89 20 
-10 24 535201000 A -40 2 
-5 24 535202000 A -81 4 
- 1-2 24 535203001 A -23 2 
- 1 24 S35204001 A - 76 4 
-66 6 S35206201 A -69 2 
- 63 6 S35207001 A -67 2 
-62 6 535211009 A -66 2 
-60 6 535212000 A -63 2 
-59 6 535214009 A -62 2 
- 54 6 535215001 A - 59 2 
-72 28 535216001 A - 57 2 
-107 28 S35217001 A - 55 2 
- 2-9-4 72 535218001 A -47 2 
-46 6 535219001 A -44 2 
-45 6 535220101 A - 41 2 
-44 6 535221001 A -38 2 
-43 6 A - 70 2 
-42 6 S35222001 A -37 2 
-40 6 535223101 A -34 2 
-39 6 535224001 A -26 2 
- 36 6 535225000 A -15 2 
-35-1 6 535226001 A - 11 2 
-35 6 S35227009 A -8 2 
-7 60 535228009 A -9 2 
-32 6 535229000 A -7 2 
-30 6 535231000 A -3 2 
-29 6 535233201 F -81-2-12 14 
-28 6 F -81-2-12 16 
-26 6 a1 -1-2-1-12 66 
-25 6 a2 - 1-2-1-12 70 
-24-1 8 535234201 F - 80-2-12 14 
- 7-1 26 F - 80-2-12 16 
-22 6 a1 -1-1-1-12 64 
-19 6 a2 -1-1-1-12 68 
- 5-1-1 52 535235001 F -80-2-6 14 
-14-2 52 F -80-2-6 16 
-2-3 52 F - 81-2-6 14 
- 17-1 52 F -81-2-6 16 
-41 12 5 -10 38 
-16 12 d -11-1-1-3 78 
- 51 18 d - 11-1-1-3 78 
-2 18 d - 11-1-2-3 78 
-3 18 d -11-1-2-3 78 
-12 18 a1 - 1-1-1-6 64 
-15 18 a1 -1-2-1-6 66 
- 11-1 18 a2 - 1-1-1-6 68 
- 11 18 a2 -1-2-1-6 70 
-23 18 535236000 F - 80-2-5 14 
-26 18 F -80-2-5 16 
-27 18 F - 81-2-5 14 
- 73 18 F -81-2-5 16 
- 1-2 52 d - 11-1-1-4 78 
- 55 18 d - 11-1-1-4 78 
-96 20 a1 - 1-1-1-5 64 

-82-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~SI/ INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Pag4 

S35236000 a1 - 1-2-1-5 66 
a2 - 1-1-1-5 68 
a2 - 1-2-1-5 70 

S35236001 d - 11-1-2-4 78 
d - 11-1-2-4 78 

S35237001 F - 80-2-10 14 
F - 80-2-10 16 
a1 - 1-1-1-10 64 
a2 - 1-1-1-10 68 

S35238001 F -80-2-8 14 
F - 80-2-8 16 
a1 - 1-1-1-8 64 
a2 - 1-1-1-8 68 

S35239001 F - 35 12 
S35240001 F -36 12 
S35245001 C -7 8 
S35246001 C -5 8 
S35247001 C -3 8 
S35249001 C -16 8 
S35250001 D - 20 8 
S35251001 D - 21 8 
S35252001 D -18 8 
S35255001 D -17 8 
S35256001 D - 15 8 
S35257000 D -12 8 
S35258001 D -10 8 
S35259001 D -6 8 
S35260001 D -5 8 
S35262001 D -4 8 
S35263101 D -2 8 
S35264001 D - 1 8 
S35265001 K - 12-2 24 
S35268001 K - 12-1 24 
S35269001 K -12 24 
S35270001 K -10 24 
S35272001 K -8 24 
S35273001 K -4 24 
S35274001 K -6 24 
S35275000 K -3 24 
S35276001 E - 1-1 10 
S35283001 E - 1-5 10 
S35284001 E - 11-1 10 

E -23-1 10 
S35287001 E -23-4 10 
S35288001 E -23 10 
S35290001 E - 11-4 10 
S35291001 E - 11 10 
S35296001 E -15 10 
S35297000 E -17 10 
S35298001 w - 5-2 52 
S35299000 E -32 10 
S35300000 E - 31 10 
S35302001 E -35 10 
S35303101 F -39 12 
S35304001 F -44 12 
S35305001 F -42 12 

V -3 46 
V -12 46 
V - 51 48 
b - 2-1-14 72 

S35310001 F -81-2-1 16 
a2 -1-2-1-1 70 

S35315001 al - 1-1-1-1-1 64 

CODE 

S35315001 
S35316001 

S35321001 
S35322001 
S35323001 
S35324001 
S35326001 

S35327001 
S35328001 
S35331101 
S35332001 

S35333001 
S35334001 
S35335001 
S35337001 
S35338001 
S35339001 
S35340001 
S35346001 
S35347000 

S35347100 
S35348000 

S35348100 
S35349101 
S35350000 
S35351-00 
S35351001 

S35360000 
S35361001 
S35362001 
S35364001 
S35367000 
S35368000 
S35369000 
S35370000 
S35371000 
S35372000 
S35374000 
S35375000 
S35376000 
S35377100 
S35378100 
S35382000 
S35386000 
S35389001 
S35391001 

REF.NO. Pag1 CODE REF.NO. Pag4 

a2 - 1-1-1-1-1 68 S35392001 L -89-2 28 
F -80-2-1-1 14 S35395000 V -42-1-3 so 
F -80-2-1-1 16 S35398100 V -29 46 
F -81-2-1-1 14 S35399100 V -30 46 
F -81-2-1-1 16 S35410001 L -45 26 
al - 1-2-1-1-1 66 S35411001 L -46-1 26 
a2 - 1-2-1-1-1 70 S35412001 L -48 26 
F - 53 12 S35413001 L - 49-1 26 
F - 54 12 S35417000 V -15 46 
F - 56 12 S35423000 V - 42-1-4 so 
F - 57 12 S35424000 V -42-1-5 so 
F -80-2-17 14 S35425001 V -42-1-6 so 
F - 80-2-17 16 S35426000 V - 14-1 46 
F -81-2-17 14 S35429001 F -5 12 
F -81-2-17 16 S35431001 J - 1-1 24 
L -90 28 S35437101 H -34 22 
b - 2-8 72 S35456001 F - 72 12 
F -62 12 S35457001 F - 73 12 
F - 67 12 S35458001 F -74 12 
B -17 6 S35460000 V -44 46 
B -15 6 S35466001 Q -30 34 
D - 22 8 S35471001 L -46-2 28 
B -14 6 S35472001 L -49-2 28 
B -13 6 S35473201 H - 25 22 
B -12 6 S35909000 V -16 46 
B -8 6 S35911101 B -35-3 6 
B -10 6 S35912001 Q - 59 34 
B -2 6 S36260000 X - 2-5-2 54 
B -7 6 S36261000 y - 1-23-1 56 
B - 1 6 y - 1-35-1 56 
F -80-2-16 14 S36345000 F -58 12 
F -80-2-16 16 S36659001 L -95 28 
a2 -1-1-1-16 68 S36660001 L -43 26 
al -1-1-1-16 64 S37037001 z - 4-12-3 60 
F -81-2-16 14 S37038001 z -4-12-2 60 
F -81-2-16 16 S37059001 Ul - 1-42 40 
a2 -1-2-1-16 70 S37060001 Ul -1-43 40 
al -1-2-1-16 66 S37084001 A -93 4 
V - 1 46 S37085001 A -93-1 4 
V -7 46 
V - 50-2 48 
V -1-3 46 

S37087001 B -20 6 
S37088001 B -67 6 
S37173000 p -46 32 

0 
V -10-3 46 S37197001 C - 1-11 76 
b -2-1-13-2 72 a2 -1-5 70 
V -14 46 S37199001 C - 1-11 76 
s -7 38 C - 1-12 76 
s -8 38 a2 - 1-5 70 
s -12 38 a2 - 1-6 70 
V -17 46 S37201001 C ·-1-11 76 
V -18 46 C - 1-12 76 
V -19 46 a2 - 1-5 70 
V -20 46 a2 - 1-6 70 
V - 21 46 S37432001 B -23 6 
V -22 46 D -24 8 
V -24 46 L -7 26 
V -25 46 S37643101 F -81-2-2 14 
V -26 46 S37643201 C - 1-7 74 
V -27 46 al - 1-2-1-2 66 
V -28 46 S37644101 F -80-2-2 14 
V -42-1-2 so C - 1-6 74 
V - 42-1-1 so al - 1-1-1-2 64 
V -42-1 so S37645101 F - 81-2-2 14 
L -89-2 28 S37645201 C - 1-7 74 

-83-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 

~51 /INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Pag~ 

S37645201 al - 1-2-1-2 66 
S37646101 F - 80-2-2 14 

C - 1-6 74 
al - 1-1-1-2 64 

537647101 F -81-2-2 14 
C - 1-7 74 
al - 1-2-1-2 66 

S37648101 F - 80-2-2 14 
C - 1-6 74 
al - 1-1-1-2 64 

537649101 F -81-2-2 14 
C - 1-7 74 
a1 - 1-2-1-2 66 

S37650101 F - 80-2-2 14 
C - 1-6 74 
al - 1-1-1-2 64 

537652001 R -16 36 
a1 -1-1-16 64 
a2 -1-1-16 68 

S37653001 R -17 36 
a1 - 1-1-17 64 
a2 - 1-1-17 68 

S37654000 R -8 36 
a1 - 1-1-8 64 
a2 - 1-1-8 68 

S37655101 R -9 36 
al - 1-1-9 64 
a2 - 1-1-9 68 

S37656001 R - 11 36 
al -1-1-11-1 64 
a2 - 1-1-11-1 68 

S37659001 R - 21 36 
al -1-1-21 64 
a2 -1-1-21 68 

S37660101 R -6 36 
al - 1-1-6 64 
a2 - 1-1-6 68 

S37661001 R -5 36 
C - 1-4 74 
al - 1-1-5 64 

S37662001 R -5 36 
C - 1-4 74 
C · 1-4 76 
al - 1-1-5 64 
a2 - 1-1-5 68 

S37663001 R - 5 36 
C - 1-4 74 
C - 1-4 76 
al - 1-1-5 64 
a2 - 1-1-5 68 

S37664001 R -5 36 
C - 1-4 74 
C - 1-4 76 
al - 1-1-5 64 
a2 - 1-1-5 68 

S37665000 R - 4 36 
C - 1-3 74 
al · 1-1-4 64 

S37666000 R - 4 36 
C - 1-3 74 
C - 1-3 76 
al · 1-1-4 64 
a2 · 1-1-4 68 

CODE 

S37667000 

S37668000 

537669101 

S37670101 

S37671101 

537672101 

S37673101 

S37674101 

S37675101 

S37676101 

S37689001 

S37690001 

S37691001 

S37692001 

S37693001 

S37694001 

S37695001 

REF.NO. - Pag, CODE REF.NO. Pag~ 

R - 4 36 S37695001 al - 1-1-1-14 64 
C - 1-3 74 S37696001 L -29 26 
C - 1-3 76 S37696101 b - 2-9-1 72 
al - 1-1-4 64 S37697001 Q - 57-2 34 
a2 - 1-1-4 68 b - 2-5 72 
R -4 36 S37700001 R -24 36 
C - 1-3 74 al - 1-1-24 64 
C - 1-3 76 a2 - 1-1-24 68 
al - 1-1-4 64 S37702001 C - 1-11 74 
a2 - 1-1-4 68 al - 1-5 66 
R -3 36 S37704001 C - 1-11 74 
C - 1-2 74 C - 1-12 74 
al - 1-1-3 64 al - 1-5 66 
R -3 36 al - 1-6 66 
C - 1-2 74 S37706001 C - 1-11 74 
C · 1-2 76 C - 1-12 74 
al - 1-1-3 64 al · 1-5 66 
a2 - 1-1-3 68 al - 1-6 66 
R -3 36 S37708001 C - 1-11 74 
C - 1-2 74 C - 1-12 74 
C - 1-2 76 al - 1-5 66 
al - 1-1-3 64 al - 1-6 66 
a2 - 1-1-3 68 S37711001 F -81-2-10 14 
R -3 36 F -81-2-10 16 
C - 1-2 74 al - 1-2-1-10 66 
C - 1-2 76 a2 - 1-2-1-10 70 
al - 1-1-3 64 S37712001 F - 81-2-8 14 
a2 - 1-1-3 68 F - 81-2-8 16 
R -2 36 al -1-2-1-8 66 
C - 1-1 74 a2 - 1-2-1-8 70 
al · 1-1-2 64 S37713001 F - 91 12 
R -2 36 al -1-2-3 66 
C - 1-1 74 a2 - 1-2-3 70 
C - 1-1 76 S37714001 F -90 12 
al - 1-1-2 64 al -1-2-2 66 
a2 -1-1-2 68 a2 - 1-2-2 70 
R -2 36 S37717001 F - 101 12 
C - 1-1 74 b -2-1-2 72 
C - 1-1 76 S37718000 F -93 12 
al - 1-1-2 64 al - 1-2-5 66 
a2 - 1-1-2 68 a2 - 1-2-5 70 
R -2 36 S37720001 L -38 26 
C · 1-1 74 b - 2-10-11 72 
C · 1-1 76 S37721001 L -101 28 
al -1-1-2 64 b - 2-10-4 72 
a2 -1-1-2 68 S37723001 L -36 26 
F - 81-2-4 14 b - 2-10-9 72 
C - 1-9 74 S37724001 L -103 28 
al -1-2-1-4 66 b - 2-10-6 72 
F -80-2-4 14 S37725001 L - 104 28 
C - 1-8 74 b -2-10-7 72 
al -1-1-1-4 64 S37726001 L -31 26 
F - 81-2-4 14 b - 2-10-1 72 
C - 1-9 74 S37727401 F -80-2 14 
al - 1-2-1-4 66 al -1-1-1 64 
F -80-2-4 14 S37728301 F -81-2 14 
C - 1-8 74 al - 1-2-1 66 
al - 1-1-1-4 64 S37729101 F -80-2-1 14 
F -75 12 al - 1-1-1-1 64 
b - 2-11 72 S37730001 F -81-2-1 14 
F -81-2-14 14 al - 1-2-1-1 66 
al -1-2-1-14 66 S37731301 F - 81-2 14 
F -80-2-14 14 al - 1-2-1 66 

-84-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~5 I/ INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. PagE 

537732301 F - 81 -2 14 
al - 1-2-1 66 

537733401 F - 80-2 14 
al - 1-1-1 64 

537735301 F - 81-2 14 
al - 1-2-1 66 

537737001 V - 50 48 
b -2-1-13 72 

537738000 V - 53 48 
b - 2-1-16 72 

537739000 V - 54 48 
b - 2-1-17 72 

537744001 F -99 12 
b - 2-1-1 72 

537745001 Q - 63 34 
b - 2-1-8 72 

537749001 Q -64 34 
b - 2-1-9 72 

537750001 Q -68 34 
b - 2-3 72 

537752001 L -89 28 
b - 2-7 72 

537753001 F -98 12 
al - 1-2-10 66 
a2 - 1-2-10 70 

537754001 F - 80-2-4 14 
C - 1-8 74 
al - 1-1-1-4 64 

537755001 F -81-2-4 14 
C - 1-9 74 
a1 - 1-2-1-4 66 

537756401 F -80-2 14 
a1 - 1-1-1 64 

537757401 F -80-2 14 
a1 - 1-1-1 64 

537758001 F - 80-2-4 14 
C - 1-8 74 
a1 - 1-1-1-4 64 

537759001 F -81-2-4 14 
C - 1-9 74 
a1 - 1-2-1-4 66 

537820001 R -14 36 
a1 - 1-1-14-1 64 
a2 - 1-1-14-1 68 

537858000 R - 23 36 
a1 - 1-1-23 64 
a2 - 1-1-23 68 

537863000 V - 55 46 
b - 2-1-18 72 

S37864000 V - 56 46 
b - 2-1-19 72 

S37866-00 V - 50-3 48 
537866000 b - 2-1-13-3 72 
S37870000 F -104 12 
S37874101 Q - 1 34 
S38029000 X - 2-5 54 
S38030000 X - 2-5-1 54 
538041000 z - 76 62 
S38051000 W - 53-1-1 52 
S38059000 X - 2-20 54 
S38060000 X - 2-19 54 
S38073000 T - 3-1 38 
S38080001 T -5 38 

CODE 

538094100 
S38107100 
S38108000 
538109100 
S38110000 
S38112001 
538112002 
S38114000 
S38117000 

S38117002 

S38123000 

S38124000 

S38127000 

S38143000 
S38155000 
538164000 
538166000 
538170001 
S38174000 
S38175001 
S38176001 
538177001 
538180000 
538200000 
538201000 
S38576301 
S38577201 
538578301 
538579201 
S38580301 
538581201 
S38582301 
S38583201 
S38584001 
538585001 
S38648001 
S38888001 
S39108001 
S39109101 
S39115000 
S39116000 
S39910001 
S39911001 
S39912001 
S39913001 
S39914001 
S40628000 
S40629000 
S40630000 
S40640001 
S40641001 
S40644001 
S40676000 
540677000 
S40822001 

REF.NO. Pagi CODE REF.NO. Pagi 

U1 - 1-12 40 S40823001 F - 81-2-2 16 
U1 - 1-23 40 C - 1-7 76 
U1 - 1-24 40 a2 - 1-2-1-2 70 
Ul - 1-25 40 S40826001 F - 80-2-14 16 
U1-1 -26 40 a2 - 1-1-1-14 68 
U2 - 5-1-1 -2 42 540827001 F - 81-2-14 16 
U2 - 5-5-1-2 42 a2 - 1-2-1 -14 70 
U2 - 5-2-1-2 42 S40828001 F - 80-2-1 16 
U2 - 5-3-1-2 42 a2 -1-1-1 -1 68 
U2 - 5-3-1-2 42 S40830101 F -80-2 16 
U2 - 5-8-1-2 44 a2 - 1-1-1 68 
U2 - 5-9-1-2 44 540831101 F - 81-2 16 
U2 - 5-1-1-10 42 a2 - 1-2-1 70 
U2 - 5-5-1-10 42 S41251001 B - 69 6 
U2 - 5-2-1-10 42 S41252000 L -106 28 
U 2 - 5-8-1 -1 0 44 b - 2-9-2 72 
U2 - 5-3-1-10 42 S41310001 B - 52 6 
U2 - 5-3-1-10 42 S41451001 y - 1-57 58 
U2 - 5-9-1-10 44 541452000 y - 1-58 58 
U1 - 1-62-1 40 541470101 a2 - 1 -1 68 
Ul - 1-53-3 40 541471101 a2 - 1-2 70 
Ul - 1-53-4 40 541472101 a2 - 1-1 68 
X - 2-1 54 S41473101 a2 - 1-2 70 
X - 2-4 54 541474101 a2 - 1 -1 68 
X - 2-8 54 S41475101 a2 - 1-2 70 
X - 2-9 54 541479001 F - 80-2-2 16 
X - 2-10 54 C - 1-6 76 
X - 2-14 54 a2 -1-1-1-2 68 
X - 2-18 54 541480001 F - 81-2-2 16 
U 1 - 1-50-7 40 C - 1-7 76 
U 1 - 1-50-9 40 a2 - 1-2-1-2 70 
a1 - 1-1 64 541481001 F - 80-2-2 16 
a1 - 1-2 66 C - 1-6 76 
a1 -1-1 64 a2 - 1-1-1-2 68 
a1 - 1-2 66 541482001 F - 81-2-2 16 
al - 1-1 64 C - 1-7 76 
a1 - 1-2 66 a2 - 1-2-1-2 70 
a1 - 1-1 64 S41483001 F - 80-2-4 16 
a1 - 1-2 66 C - 1-8 76 
b -2 72 
b - 2-1 72 
z -4-4-2 60 

a2 - 1-1-1-4 68 
S41484001 F -81-2-4 16 

C - 1-9 76 
0 

L -89-2 28 a2 - 1-2-1-4 70 
b - 2-10 72 541485001 F -80-2-4 16 
b - 2-9 72 C - 1-8 76 
y - 1-60-1-1 58 a2 - 1-1-1-4 68 
y - 1-60-1-6 58 S41486001 F -81-2-4 16 
X - 1-4 54 C - 1-9 76 
X - 1-5 54 a2 -1-2-1-4 70 
X - 1-6 54 S41487001 F - 80-2-4 16 
X - 1-1 54 C - 1-8 76 
X - 1-2 54 a2 - 1-1-1-4 68 
V - 42-1-1-1 50 S41488001 F -81-2-4 16 
V -42-1-1-2 50 C - 1-9 76 
V -42-1-1-3 50 a2 - 1-2-1-4 70 
z -4-7 60 S41489101 F -80-2 16 
z - 4-12 60 a2 - 1-1-1 68 
z - 4-13 60 S41490101 F - 81-2 16 
V - 59 46 a2 - 1-2-1 70 
V -58 46 541491101 F -80-2 16 
F -80-2-2 16 a2 - 1-1-1 68 
C - 1-6 76 S41492101 F -81-2 16 
a2 -1-1-1-2 68 a2 - 1-2-1 70 

-85-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~5 I/ INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF:NO~ Pagt 

S42053001 C - 1-12 74 
a1 - 1-6 66 

S42111101 y - 1-1 56 
S42112100 y - 1-4 56 
S42113000 y - 1-5 56 
S42114000 y - 1-5-1 56 

y - 1-32-1 56 
S42115101 y - 1-6 56 
S42116000 y - 1-8 56 
S42117101 y - 1-10 56 
S42118001 y - 1-12 56 
S42119001 y - 1-14 56 
S42120100 y - 1-15 56 
S42121000 y - 1-15-1 56 
S42122000 y - 1-15-2 56 
S42123001 y - 1-16 56 
.S42124001 y - 1-17 56 
S42125100 y - 1-19 56 
S42126101 y - 1-21 56 
S42127000 y - 1-23 56 
S42128101 y - 1-27 56 
S42129101 y -1-29 56 
S42132001 y - 1-31 56 
S42133000 y - 1-32 56 
S42134101 y - 1-34 56 
S42136000 y - 1-35 56 
S42137001 y - 1-38 56 
S42138101 y - 1-39 56 
S42139101 y - 1-41 56 
S42140100 y - 1-43 56 
S42141100 y - 1-45 58 
S42142100 y - 1-50 58 
S42143100 y - 1--46 58 

y - 1-51 58 
S42144101 y - 1-55 58 
S42145001 y - 1-56 58 
S42146101 y - 1-60 58 
S42147101 y - 1-60-1 58 
S42148101 y - 1-60-2 58 
S42149000 y - 1-62 58 
S42150100 y - 1-63 58 
S42151100 y - 1-64 58 
S42152100 y - 1-65 58 
S42153000 y - 1-66 58 
S42154000 y - 1-67 58 
S42156000 y - 1-72 58 
S42157000 y -1-73 58 
S42158000 y -1-74 58 
S42260000 U1 -1-22 40 
S42838001 X -2 54 
S42867001 X - 2-2 54 
S43171009 U 1 - 1-2 40 
S43173001 U1-1-50 40 
S43192000 G -5 18 
S43193000 G - 5-1 18 

G -45-1 18 
S43194000 G -45 18 
S43210001 U 1 - 1-53 40 
S43274000 U1 -1-33 40 
S43275000 U1 - 1-35 40 
S43285000 E - 1-2 10 
S43286009 U2 - 5-9-1 44 
S43291009 U2 - 5-1-1 42 

CODE REF.NO: 

S43292009 U2-5-2-1 
S43293009 U2 - 5-3-1 
S43294009 U2 - 5-3-1 
S43295009 U2-5-5-1 
S43298009 U2 - 5-8-1 
S43299009 U 1 - 1 

U2 - 5-1-1 -1 
U2 - 5-2-1-1 
U2 - 5-3-1-1 
U2 - 5-3-1-1 
U2 - 5-5-1-1 
U2 -5-8-1-1 
U2 - 5-9-1-1 

S43300009 U1 -1-1 
S43301009 U 1 - 1-3 
S43304000 U1 -1-27 
S43305000 U1 -1-28 
S43306000 U1 -1-29 
S43307000 U1 - 1-30 
S43308000 U1 -1-34 
S43309000 U1 -1-41 
S43310000 U 1 - 1-61 
S43311000 U1 - 1-62 
S43313001 U1 - 1-51 
S43316001 U1 -1-52 
S43318000 U1 -1-36 
S43320001 W -1 
S43321000 W -1-1 
S43322000 W - 1-1-1 
S43323001 W -2 
S43324000 W -2-1 
S43325001 W -5 
S43326000 W -5-1 
S43328000 W -6 
S43329000 W -6-1 
S43330001 W -14 
S43331000 W - 14-1 
S43332000 W - 14-1-1 
S43333000 W - 16-1 
S43337000 C - 1-10 

a1 -1-3 
S43338000 C - 1-10 

a1 - 1-3 
S43339000 C - 1-10 

a1 - 1-3 
S43340000 C - 1-10 

a1 - 1-3 
S43341000 C - 1-10 

a2 - 1-3 
S43342000 C - 1-10 

a2 - 1-3 
S43343000 C - 1-10 

a2 - 1-3 
S43344000 V -42-7 

V -46 
S43345000 X - 1-3-1 
S43346001 X - 1 
S43347000 G -150 
S43348000 G - 151 
S43349000 E -50 
S43350000 U1 -1-21 
S43351001 T -3 
S43352001 T -3-3 

-86-

Pagi CODE REF.NO. -Pagt 

42 S43355000 U1 - 1-14 40 
42 S43356001 U1 - 1-7 40 
42 S43357000 V - 9-2 46 
42 S43358000 W -52 52 
44 S43359000 y - 1-93 58 
40 S43408001 d - 11-1-1-1 78 
42 S43409001 d - 11-1-2-1 78 
42 S43410001 d - 11-1-1-1 78 
42 S43411001 d - 11-1 -2-1 78 
42 S43450001 d - 11-1-1-2 78 
42 d - 11-1-1-2 78 
44 S43451001 d -11-1-2-2 78 
44 d - 11-1-2-2 78 
40 S43683001 V -42-3-1 -1 50 
40 S43701001 d - 11-1 78 
40 S43702001 d - 11-1-1 78 
40 S43703001 d - 11-1-2 78 
40 S43704001 d - 11-1 78 
40 S43705001 d - 11-1-1 78 
40 S43706001 d - 11-1-2 78 
40 S43707001 T - 1 38 
40 S43708009 C -12 8 
40 S43710001 C - 1 8 
40 S43711000 C - 18 8 
40 S43713001 z -72 62 
40 S43714000 z - 71 62 
52 S43715001 z -54 60 
52 S43716001 z - 55 60 
52 S43717001 G -9 18 
52 S43718001 G -49 18 
52 S43719001 G - 42 18 
52 S43720001 G - 67 18 
52 S43723001 Q -36 34 
52 S43729000 z - so 60 
52 S43731001 V -10 46 
52 S43732001 Q -54 34 
52 S43747001 T -6 38 
52 S43749001 G -87 20 
52 S43769000 V -42-5 50 
74 V - 47 48 
66 S43770000 V -42-6 50 
74 V -48 48 
66 S43772000 V -9 46 
74 S43809001 y - 1-41 56 
66 S44213001 V -42-3 50 
74 S44214000 V - 42-3-1 50 
66 S44215000 V -42-3-4 50 
76 S44216000 V - 42-3-4-1 50 
70 S44217000 V -42-3-4-4 50 
76 S44218000 V - 42-3-4-5 50 
70 S44219001 V -42-3-9 50 
76 S44223000 V -42-3-1-2 50 
70 S44224000 V - 42-3-1-3 50 
50 S44225000 V - 42-3-1-5 50 
48 S44226000 V - 42-3-1-6 50 
54 S44228000 V - 42-3-4-2 50 
54 S44229000 V - 42-3-4-3 50 
20 S44230000 V - 42-3-4-6 50 
20 S44238001 a1 - 1 64 
10 S44239001 a1 - 1 64 
40 S44240001 a1 - 1 64 
38 S44271001 a1 - 1 64 
38 S44272001 a2 -1 68 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~~ I /INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Pagt 

S44273001 a2 - 1 68 
S44274001 a2 - 1 68 
S44275001 C - 1 74 
S44276001 C - 1 74 
S44277001 C - 1 74 
S44278001 C - 1 74 
S44279001 y - 1 56 
S44281001 y - 1 56 
S44283001 C - 1 76 
S44284001 C - 1 76 
S44285001 C - 1 76 
S44287000 W - 51 52 
S44290009 U2 - 5-1 42 
S44291009 U2 - 5-5 42 
S44292009 U2 - 5-2 42 
S44293009 U2 - 5-8 44 
S44294009 U2 - 5-3 42 
S44295009 U2 - 5-3 42 
S44296009 U2 - 5-9 44 
S44530000 V - 8 46 
S44531000 V - 31 46 
S44532000 V - 31 -1 46 

V - 31-1-1 46 
S44551009 W - 53-1 52 
S44758000 U2 - 5-1-2 42 

U2 - 5-2-2 42 
U2 - 5-3-2 42 
U2 - 5-3-2 42 
U2 - 5-5-2 42 
U2 - 5-8-2 44 
U2 - 5-9-2 44 

S44943000 W - 53-1-3 52 
S44944000 W - 53-1-2 52 
S45043009 W -53 52 
S60011000 d - 11-1-3 78 

d -11-1-3 78 
U32744000 U1 -1-53-5 40 
U38337000 U1 -1-53-1 40 
U38338000 U1 -1-53-2 40 
U85274000 U 1 - 1-61-1 40 
OA4300605 U 1 - 1-6 40 
OA5300805 U1 - 1-5 40 
OA5400806 U 1 - 1-8 40 

U1 -1-16 40 
OA5401006 U1 -1-17 40 
OA5403006 U1 -1-13 40 

U1 -1-15 40 
002300403 X - 2-11 54 
003300812 y - 1-40 56 

y -1-42 56 
004300513 A - 79 4 
004400803 X - 2-3 54 
004401003 R -25 36 

a1 -1-1-25 64 
a2 -1-1-25 68 

008300604 A -62-1 2 
008400604 U1 -1-40 40 
012400636 Q -33 34 
012500536 G -86 20 
014060622 B - 65-2 6 
014060632 A - 56 2 

A -58 2 
A -68 2 

CODE REF.NO. 

014060632 B -3 
B -9 
B - 11 
B - 37 
C - 13 
D - 13 
E - 1-6 
E -36 
G - 17 
G -68 
G -90 
G -97 
H -9 
H - 12 
H -14 
H -16 
H -19 
J - 12 
J - 14 
M - 1-4 
M -14 
N - 10 
s -16 

014060832 L -27 
014300832 L -94 
014400432 s -6 
014400532 F -45 

F -80-2-15 
F -80-2-15 
F -81-2-15 
F -81-2-15 
y - 1-26 
a1 - 1-1-1-15 
a1 - 1-2-1-15 
a2 - 1-1-1-15 
a2 -1-2-1-15 

014680622 G -10 
014760622 G -50 
014770622 G -54 

G -62 
016061031 C -14 

H -3 
017062503 z -68 · 
017401415 F -63 
018061022 G -77 

U 1 - 1-9 
U2 - 5-2-1 -11 
U2 - 5-3-1 -11 
U2 - 5-3-1-11 
U2 -5-8-1 -11 
U2 - 5-9-1-11 

018061236 A -60 
018061622 E -2 

G -43 
G -88 

018062022 D - 11 
018062522 H -27 
018065022 z - 51 

z - 56 
018081636 J -2 
018082036 A -82 
018300532 L -96 
018301236 B -16 

-87-

Pag4 CODE . REF.NO. -Pagt 

6 018301236 D - 23 8 
6 018301632 B - 23-1 6 
6 D - 24-2 8 
6 L - 7-2 26 
8 018400832 A - 35 2 
8 B - 64 6 
10 E - 14 10 
10 E -24 10 
18 H - 53 22 
18 R - 1-2 36 
20 018400836 y - 1-30 56 
20 018401032 F -94 12 
22 s - 15 38 
22 a1 - 1-2-6 66 
22 a2 - 1-2-6 70 
22 018401236 Q - 2 34 
22 y - 1-7 56 
24 y - 1-11 56 
24 y - 1-22 56 
30 y - 1-28 56 
30 018401622 G -6 18 
30 G -46 18 
38 018401636 E -18 10 
26 G -24 18 
28 y -1-20 56 
38 018402032 B - 21 6 
12 018501036 B -33 6 
14 018501222 A -42 2 
16 H -26 22 
14 018501236 F -80-2-13 14 
16 F -80-2-13 16 
56 F -81-2-13 14 
64 F -81-2-13 16 
66 a1 -1-1-1-13 64 
68 a1 - 1-2-1-13 66 
70 a2 -1-1-1-13 68 
18 a2 - 1-2-1-13 70 
18 018501422 E - 1-3 10 
18 G - 52 18 
18 018501622 H - 25-3 22 
8 018501631 G -13 18 

22 G -83 20 
62 018501636 y - 1-2 56 
12 018502022 G -100 20 
18 018502036 K -16 24 
40 018503036 y - 1-60-3 58 
42 018680822 G -82 20 
42 021060102 A -22 2 
42 D -9 8 
44 021060106 z -69 62 
44 021060306 Q - 31 34 
2 021080306 D -3 8 
10 021100202 z -62 60 
18 021300206 A -62-2 2 
20 w -9 52 
8 021300302 F --80-2-7 14 
22 F - 80-2-7 16 
60 F -81-2-7 14 
60 F -81-2-7 16 
24 L - 33 26 
4 s - 11 38 
28 d -11-1-1-5 78 
6 d -11-1-1-5 78 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~51 / INDEX/VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 
, cooe-- REF.NO.- -pagl 

021300302 d - 11-1-2-5 78 
d - 11-1-2-5 78 
a1 - 1-1-1-7 64 
a1 - 1-2-1-7 66 
a2 - 1-1-1-7 68 
a2 - 1-2-1-7 70 

021350106 N -6 30 
s -9 38 

021400202 A - 71 2 
F -64 12 
F -103 12 
L -57 26 
R -7 36 
R -13 36 
s -13 38 
X - 1-9 54 
b -2-1-4 72 
a1 - 1-1-7 64 
a1 -1-1-13 64 
a2 - 1-1-7 68 
a2 - 1-1-13 68 

021500106 z -4-8-3 60 
z - 4-12-1 60 
z - 4-13-1 60 

021500216 y - 1-3 56 
021500303 B -35-2 6 
021630102 L -105 28 

b -2-10-8 72 
021660102 F -97 12 

a1 - 1-2-9 66 
a2 - 1-2-9 70 

025030232 A -62-3 2 
w -7 52 

025030236 X - 2-13 54 
025040132 G -8 18 

G -48 18 
025040232 F -7 12 

G -25 18 
N -4 30 
Q -66 34 
w -32 52 
w -34 52 
b - 2-1-11 72 

025040234 w -4 52 
y - 1-49 58 
y -1-54 58 
y - 1-91 58 

025050232 E -1-4 10 
K - 17 24 
z - 75 62 

025060232 U1-1-11 40 
U2 - 5-2-1-13 42 
U2 - 5-3-1-13 42 
U2 - 5-3-1-13 42 
U2 - 5-8-1-13 44 
U 2 - 5-9-1-13 44 

025060236 y - 1-78 58 
025060332 A -20 2 
025080132 A -83 4 
025100132 z -63 62 
025350236 L -82 28 
025680132 L -77 28 

T -8 38 

CODE- REF.NO. 

025800332 z -67 
026040136 V -42-3-7 

V -42-3-8 
y - 1-13 

028030242 M -9 
028030243 w -10 

w -14-4 
y -1-92 

028030246 X -2-12 
028040242 F -19 

F - 71 
H -56 

028040246 V - 42-3-3 
V - 42-3-6 

028050242 A -43 
028050243 y -1-60-4 
028050246 z -4-8-2 
028060242 G -78 

z - 52 
z -57 
z - 70 

028060246 U1 -1-10 
U2 - 5-2-1-12 
U2 -5-3-1-12 
U2 - 5-3-1-12 
U2 - 5-8-1-12 
U2 - 5-9-1-12 

028080242 J -4 
028100242 z -64 
031452206 z -4-13-2 
031553202 V -42-2 

V -42-4 
032422003 V -35 

y - 1-61 
032461606 z -78 
047502242 A -30 

A - 51 
048030342 F -15 

F -43 
L -78 
V -4 
V -13 
V -52 
y -1-18 
b - 2-1-15 

048050142 F -80-2-11 
F -80-2-11 
F -81-2-11 
F -81-2-11 
F -92 
a1 -1-1-1-11 
a1 -1-2-1-11 
a1 -1-2-4 
a2 - 1 -1 -1 -1 1 
a2 - 1-2-1-11 
a2 - 1-2-4 

048050342 F - 1-4 
F -2-4 
s -4 

048050346 X -2-15 
048060342 G -57 

G -65 
048080142 A -45 

-88-

- -
Pagi CODE REF.NO. Pag~ 

62 048080142 A -48 2 
50 048100142 E - 11-5 10 
so E - 23-5 10 
56 z -60 60 
30 048120142 J - 1-5 24 
52 K -12-5 24 
52 y - 1-9 56 
58 048150142 C - 11 8 
54 K -2 24 
12 048160242 G -66 18 
12 048260242 E - 11-3 10 
22 E -23-3 10 
50 048280242 G -93 20 
so J - 1-3 24 
2 K - 12-4 24 
58 048320242 J -7 24 
60 048350242 C -17 8 
18 052400606 w -so 52 
60 X - 2-16 54 
60 052400806 z - 73 62 
62 060020416 F -80-2-1-2 14 
40 F - 80-2-1-2 16 
42 F -81-2-1-2 14 
42 F - 81-2-1-2 16 
42 a1 - 1-1-1-1-2 64 
44 a1 - 1-2-1-1-2 66 
44 a2 -1-1-1-1-2 68 
24 a2 - 1-2-1-1-2 70 
62 060300416 L -60 26 
60 p -44 32 
so y - 1-47 58 
so y -1-52 58 
46 060300616 X - 1-11 54 
58 060350616 L -39 26 
62 b - 2-10-12 72 
2 a1 -1-1-1-17 64 
2 a1 - 1-2-1-17 66 
12 a2 - 1-1-1-17 68 
12 a2 - 1-2-1-17 70 
28 060400416 y -1-48 58 
46 y - 1-53 58 
46 060400516 L -30 26 
48 y - 1-37 56 
56 y - 1-44 56 
72 060400816 W -53-3 52 
14 X - 1-13 54 
16 062260612 R -20 36 
14 a1 -1 -1-20 64 
16 a2 -1-1-20 68 
12 062300416 G -28 18 
64 G -99 20 
66 H - 25-5 22 
66 p -12 32 
68 p -17 32 
70 R -18 36 
70 a1 -1-1-18 64 
12 a2 - 1-1-18 68 
12 062300512 A -64 2 
38 A -77 4 
54 B -68 6 
18 062300612 L -13 26 
18 L -44 26 
2 062300616 A -80 4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~~I /INDEX/ VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 
-

Pagt 

062300616 B - 31 6 
062300806 w -14-3 52 
062301016 F - 11 12 

L - 32 26 
b - 2-10-2 72 

062301205 X - 2-6 54 
062301414 y - 1-24 56 

y - 1-36 56 
062301606 w -8 52 
062350516 L -83 28 

y - 1-59 58 
062350616 p -4 32 

p -37 32 
Q -7 34 
Q -27 34 
V - 41 46 

062351615 L -3 26 
062400612 Q - 37 34 

Q - 39 34 
T -4 38 

062400616 p -6 32 
p -8 32 
p -10 32 
R -15 36 
a1 -1-1-15 64 
a2 -1-1-15 68 

062400812 A -12 2 
A -24 2 
A -27 2 
A -95 4 
F -8 12 
F -17 12 
F -65 12 
F -100 12 
H -40 22 
H -48 22 
H -55 22 
N -3 30 
Q -29 34 
Q - 53 34 
Q - 56 34 
Q - 58 34 
Q -69 34 
V -6 46 
w -3 52 
w - 1 S 52 
w -18 52 
w -22 52 
w -30 52 
w - 31 52 
w -33 52 
b -2-2 72 
b - 2-4 72 
b - 2-6 72 

062400816 V -37 46 
062401016 F -80-2-9 14 

F -80-2-9 16 
F -81-2-9 14 
F - 81-2-9 16 
T -2 38 
al - 1-1-1-9 64 
a1 -1-2-1-9 66 
a2 - 1-1-1-9 68 

CODE 

062401016 
062401212 

062401416 
062401616 
062403512 

062500804 

062500812 
062501006 
062501202 

062501406 
062670616 
062681412 
072620180 
072620260 
076000800 

076001800 

076001850 
076002450 
076002800 
076003850 

076202850 
100257010 
101118001 
101572101 
102630001 

102843004 
105073001 
105288001 

106129002 
107017002 

109763002 

113006001 
114483002 
114486002 
115947001 
116920001 

117150001 
117466000 
117936001 
117936009 
118837001 
122257001 
126863001 
128652001 
140342001 

REF.NO. - Pagi CODE REF.NO. Pagi 

a2 - 1-2-1-9 70 140553102 B -18 6 
Q - 67 34 140682001 y - 1-60-1-2 58 
w - 42 52 141276001 C - 22 8 
b - 2-1-12 72 141514002 B - 53 6 
L - 63 26 141542001 R - 10 36 
y - 1-79 58 a1 - 1-1-10 64 
V - 42-3-2 so a2 - 1-1-10 68 
V - 42-3-5 so 142627001 E -34 10 
A -6 2 142642001 H -46 22 
A -96 4 142990001 z -4-11-3 60 
A - 54 2 143196001 p - 39 32 
z - 4-13-3 60 p -40 32 
A -4 2 p - 45 32 
A - 10 2 144103009 Q - 19 34 
F -38 12 144504001 L - 70 28 
F -40 12 Q - 41 34 
L - 11 26 Q -60 34 
L -18 26 b - 2-1-5 72 
z -4-12-4 60 144749001 C - 1-13 74 
Q -45 34 C - 1-13 74 
T -7 38 C - 1-13 74 
E -16 10 C - 1-13 74 
C -2 8 C - 1-13 76 
E - 11-2 10 C - 1-13 76 
E - 23-2 10 C - 1-13 76 
G -92 20 145446001 Q - 11 34 
J - 1-4 24 146124001 X - 1-10 54 
K - 12-3 24 147236001 Q -65 34 
E -33 10 b - 2-1-10 72 
C -10 8 148294001 B -47 6 
J -6 24 148407001 L -102 28 
K - 1 24 b - 2-10-5 72 
L -93 28 148727001 D -19 8 
K -5 24 148782001 G - 101 20 
A -93-3 4 149287000 U1 - 1-4 40 
z -74 62 149796001 z -6 60 
z -9 60 150173003 z -4-6 60 
F - 1-2 12 150174000 z -4-7-1 60 
F - 2-2 12 150179002 z - 4-8-1 60 
C -23 8 
z -77 62 
L -37 26 

150180001 z - 4-1 60 
150182000 z -4-2 60 
150183000 z -4-11-2 60 

0 
b - 2-10-10 72 150188009 z -4-9 60 
A -93-4 4 150206000 z - 4-5-2 60 
A -39 2 150206002 z -4-4-1 60 
A -88 4 150207001 z - 4-5-1 60 
F - 1-3 12 150592009 U1 - 1-32 40 
F - 2-3 12 150607009 A - 75 2 
p -14 32 150644009 Q -32 34 
z -18 60 150756009 A -92 4 
A -53 2 151998000 C -20 8 
A -19 2 152861101 z -58 60 
C - 21 8 152862001 z - 59 60 
J - 11 24 152863001 z -65 62 
p -36 32 152864000 z -66 62 
z -19 60 152865201 z - 61 60 
X - 2-17 54 152889001 Q -44 34 
A -89 4 152948001 p -35 32 
z -8 60 152969001 V -40 46 
z - 53 60 153098000 A -93-2 4 
z -4-3 60 153242000 z -80 62 
G -84-2 20 U1 -1-50-18 40 
z - 21 60 153274001 y - 1-60-1-3 58 

-89-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 

~51 / INDEX/VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE -REF.NO: PagE 

153596001 D - 26 8 
153675001 B - 27 6 
153787001 R - 28 36 

C - 1-5 74 
C - 1-5 74 
C - 1-5 74 
C - 1-5 74 
C - 1-5 76 
C - 1-5 76 
C - 1-5 76 
a1 - 1-1-26 64 
a2 - 1-1-26 68 

154465001 A - 52 2 
154562001 L - 68 28 

Q - 42 34 
Q - 61 34 
b - 2-1-6 72 

154702101 z -20 60 
155510001 L - 69 28 

Q -43 34 
Q -62 34 
b - 2-1-7 72 

155559001 D - 7 8 
156112003 z -4-5 60 
158437009 A -90 4 
158581000 V -34 46 
158827009 A -14 2 
159113001 L -108 28 

b - 2-9-3 72 
159220101 Q -10 34 
159221001 Q -20 34 
159458009 A -18 2 
159805001 Q -18 34 
164348001 w - 53-2 52 
192737132 z -4-15 60 
200190001 z - 81 62 
228475000 T -3-2 38 

X - 2-7 54 
U1 -1-44 40 

232384001 U 1 - 1-50-8 40 
340400001 V -39 46 
417526000 G - 11-2 18 
530138001 G - 56 18 

G -64 18 
552907000 W -29 52 

-90-



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'i5"7 /'{Jv / Warning labels/ Warnschilder / 
Etiquettes d'avertissement/ Etiquetas de advertencia 

~:g/ Name of parts 

. 
.-1111:alllC,i. h T. 

Lt. 
;A:lllftT6 ~t lf -~~7-"'Jv · lD .6. 
••111>•1. 5ll 
t: -,T h' ?tJ1<- f; 
U1'T ~ t . 

-. ' ...... Lt.=: ==- =::=. '""':'--:" Label, elec. shock ,_._ ......... { .............. = ......... , ........... ,..... ....,, ...... 4 lang . ..... ___ , ___ .. .., .... "Clflll ~, .... t, ....... - ........ .... ...... -- --

A a a 
11<8ll't'IIIJ'IT6. 

& l'NBaat-:HIT 1*1'1:¥.t'.if. 7 « Jv · fD am11atT6~t. 
• • tt/l,T,,.5 • • 
il~.,o<~:-•&t"ll! •• 
IIO'l'IDIT6~t. 

A CAUTION 

& 
Momgpn Label, operation ..., .... ~ . 
~ ... '*) ...... Eng. Twnolmlil...,,babt 
lllollq.dongi,g-.... .-........... 

/4 ry-=-:,,, 7·7- 7 
Mark, injury 

k--L~ 

9i:l=P?- 7 

I E I Mark, arrow 

@ 7-:J..?-7 
Mark, grounding 

Size(mm) Code 

40X64 S38353-101 

35 X 118 S38352-101 

40X64 S38350-001 

40X64 S38349-001 

L=16 
R=0.8 

S36924-001 

10X30 S37058-001 

rf, 12 S37060-001 

118-981 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. brothel: 

•• •• :,-,..,-:c fliH!tt 

j'\- ''J ·j' ,y 7 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES,L TD. 

'r 467 :8 i3" fflmJlrd~l&jiiJ W1 T 131 it1 -& TEL(052)824-2392 

Printed in Japan/ Gedruckt in Japan/ lmprime au Japon / lmpreso en Japon 118-981 
S96981-001 
1997.09. H (D 




